
Water Committee Meeting
Wednesday, November 29, 2023 6:00 PM
Lower Platte North NRD Office
P.O. Box 126
Wahoo, NE 68066 

1. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

2. REGULATORY

2.A. GROUND WATER MANAGEMENT AREA

2.A.1. Variance Request in the Hydrologically Connected Area (Limited 
Development Area)
Ralph Papa applied for variance LPN-V-023-0614 for 17 acres in NE1/4 S9-
T16-R3E, Butler County.  The variance ranking score was 307.7, so it was not 
approved in 2023.  This tract of land is a gravity field where Papa's has installed 
a pivot and would like to swing the pivot around completely.  Attached is a map 
showing the pivot acres and adding the extra acres.  They are willing to give up 
11.5 acres in the NE of the NE but would be adding 12.62 acres of irrigated 
grass.  This would make the field more efficient by converting gravity to 
sprinkler irrigation.

2.A.2. Well Permit Program
Staff will now be using two different applications for new well permits. One 
application will cover new irrigation wells, livestock wells, and domestic wells 
irrigating one acre or larger. The second permit will cover industrial wells, 
recovery or remediation wells, dewatering wells, public water supply wells, and 
other wells. This will save on paper and filing room, as well as simplify the 
process for applicants.
2.A.2.a. Well Permit Request

Steve Chelberg, representing Smokie L. Lake near Linwood, is requesting a 
well permit to fill up the lake.  Attached are comments from Steve.  
Steve said this lake was 27 acres and involves 22 - 23 houses.  He explained 
to the Committee that the well would be pumped from April to August 
when needed, to keep water in the lake.
Staff showed the Committee and Steve the AEM flights, showing that there 
is not much of an aquifer and high capacity wells are only 30–40 feet deep 
in the area.  The concern, as this lake is groundwater depended, that 
pumping would just re-circulate the water and not increase the amount of 
water in the lake. 
Steve asked about drilling deeper, and it was suggested to do a test hole to 
see if this was a viable water source.  A test hole does not require a permit, 
so no action was taken.  
    



2.A.3. Special Quantity Subareas
As of 12/8/2023 we have received meter readings from 146 of the approximately 
300 SQS1 and SQS2 wells. The average usage for 2023 is 4.77". The highest usage 
is 15.88 and 7 wells reported with less than 1" applied.
Shown below are the rules for SQS#2.  If the Committee is interested in making 
changes, the December 15 deadline is in Rule 4.2. 
The staff and committee discussed boundary changes and allocations.  The 
Committee reviewed maps with information obtained in the last 5 years and found 
that drawing new boundary lines can be difficult.  The Committee discussed 
allocations of 36 inches over 4 years or increasing the allocation to 30 inches over 3 
years.  By Rule 4.3, the Committee felt that the change from 3 to 4 years would be 
a rules change, but changing the allocation amount could be an option for the 
upcoming year.   The allocation would need to be addressed yearly or, as the 
Groundwater Management Plan is being updated, make a rule change. 
The Committee felt that a 30-inch/3-year rolling allocation was a reasonable 
option. A meeting with the producers in the area, showing the data, is also planned 
for the first part of next year.

Rule 4    Colfax/Platte County Special Quantity Subarea

Rule 4.1    Standard Controls
The Standard Controls described in Rule 2 shall apply in the Colfax/Platte County Special 
Quantity Subarea described in Rule 5.2. District approved Flow Meters required under 
Rule 2.5 shall be properly installed according to manufacturer’s recommendation by May 1, 
2016. No Landowner shall operate an irrigation well after May 1, 2016 unless it is in 
compliance with this requirement.  

Rule 4.2    Allocation
The use of Groundwater for agricultural purposes from any water well for irrigation or for 
the benefit of any Irrigated Acre in the Special Quantity Subarea shall be subject to an 
Allocation. Allocations shall be based upon a 3 year Rolling Allocation. The Board shall 
establish the initial annual allocation when establishing the Quantity Subarea. The Board 
shall thereafter establish the Rolling Allocation by December 15 of each calendar year. The 
Rolling Allocation shall specify the total number of acre-inches of irrigation water per 
irrigated acre for the rolling term. If the Board fails to adopt a Rolling Allocation by 
December 15, the Rolling Allocation for the following rolling three year term shall be 27 
acre-inches per irrigated acre in this Special Quantity Subarea (the equivalent of 9 acre-
inches per year of the rolling term). Rolling Allocations for any and all wells may be 
amended, reduced, increased, or made subject to limitations or conditions by the Board 
upon notice and hearing.

 
Rule 4.3    Timing and/or Rotation of Water Use
The timing of water use or applications shall be controlled by the District to restrict 
pumping during certain times of the day or to establish a rotation so high capacity wells are 
not all pumping at the same time. The Board may establish timing or rotation restrictions 
when establishing the Quantity Subarea and shall establish new timing or rotation 
restrictions by December 15 of each calendar year. Timing or rotation restrictions for any 
and all wells may be amended, reduced, increased, or made subject to limitations or 



conditions by the Board upon notice and hearing.
 
2.A.3.a. John Schure Irrigation Expansion

John Schure, on behalf of Tudy's Farm LLC, has applied to increase the 
irrigated acres on well G-045714 in the SW 1/4 of 7-19-1W, Platte County, 
SQS #2. The well currently irrigates 140 acres. Mr. Schure would like to 
add a corner system to the pivot to pick up an additional 10 acres. The 
increase of acres would lower the 27" three year rolling allocation to 25.2".
 

2.A.4. Cost Share Programs

2.A.5. Bellwood Phase 2 Area

2023 is the twenty-first year for this Phase 2 Area. 
Y
e
a
r

Nitrate-nitrogen 
Range

Percent
Nitrate-nitrogen

0 to 8.0 ppm

Percent
Nitrate-nitrogen

8.01 to 10.00 ppm

Percent
Nitrate-nitrogen
10.01 to 15 ppm

Percent
Nitrate-nitrogen

greater than 15 ppm

2
0
0
4

0 to 25 ppm 46.3% (44 of 95) 8.4% (8 of 95) 45.3% (43 of 95)  

2
0
0
5

0 to 25 ppm 47% (44 of 94) 15% (14 of 94) 38% (36 of 94)  

2
0
0
6

0 to 24 ppm 41% (29 of 71) 14% (10 of 71) 45% (32 of 71)  

2
0
0
7

0 to 31 ppm 48% (48 of 100) 9% (9 of 100) 43% (43 of 100)  

2
0
0
8

0 to 28 ppm 53.75% (43 of 80) 7.5% (6 of 80) 38.75% (31 of 80)  

2
0
0
9

0 to 22 ppm 45.5% (41 of 90) 15.5% (14 of 90) 39% (35 of 90)  

2
0
1
0

0 to 35.7 ppm 48.65% (54 of 111) 11.71% (13 of 111) 39.64% (44 of 111)  

2
0
1
1

0 to 26.6 ppm 51% (56 of 110) 6% (7 of 110) 43% (47 of 110)  



 
2
0
1
2

0 to 28.9 ppm 57% (61 of 107) 9% (10 of 107) 34% (36 of 107)  

 
2
0
1
3

0 to 25.8 ppm 50% (53 of 107) 9% (10 of 107) 14% (44 of 107) 26%

 
2
0
1
4

0 to 22.3 ppm 51% (55 of 108) 13% (14 of 108) 18% (39 of 108) 20%

 
2
0
1
5

0 to 32.3 ppm 43% (31 of 72) 8% (6 of 72) 14% (35 of 72) 33%

 
2
0
1
6

0 to 35.1 ppm 34% (25 of 74) 11% (8 of 74) 26% (41 of 74) 26%

2
0
1
7

0 to 23.5 ppm 36% (27 of 74) 15% (11 of 74) 19% (36 of 74) 22%

2
0
1
8

0 to 30.9 ppm 40% (25 of 63) 11% (7 of 63) 22% (31 of 63) 28%

2
0
1
9

0 to 24.5 ppm 46% (22 of 48) 10% (5 of 48) 28% (21 of 48) 22%

2
0
2
0

0 to 20.5 ppm 33.33% (20 of 60) 13.33% (8 of 60) 35% (21 of 60) 18.33% (11 of 60)

2
0
2
1

0.12 to 27.7 ppm 40.6% (26 of 64) 15.6% (10 of 64) 25% (16 of 64) 18.8% (12 of 64) 

2
0
2
2

0.13 to 23.0 ppm 43.75% (28 of 64) 12.50% (8 pf 64) 26.56% (17 of 64) 17.19% (11 of 64)

2
0
2
3

0 to 19.8 ppm 50.8% (32 of 63) 15.9% (10 of 63) 20.6% (13 of 63) 12.7% (8 of 63) 



2.A.6. Richland - Schuyler Phase 3 Area

2023 is the eighth year of this Phase 3 Area.  This Phase 3 area went into effect 
September 1, 2015.  The 55 sections of this area first went into a Phase 2 Area 
in 2004.  The ten sections that were in Phase 2 are now in Phase 3.  As such, 
the 2020, 2021 and 2022 numbers (at bottom of table) are for 65 sections.

Year Nitrate-nitrogen Range
Percent

Nitrate-nitrogen
0 to 8.0 ppm

Percent
Nitrate-nitrogen

8.01 to 10.00 ppm

Percent
Nitrate-nitrogen
10.01 to 15 ppm

Percent
Nitrate-nitrogen

greater than 15 ppm

2004 0 to 47 ppm 30% (42 of 139) 10% (14 of 139) 60% (83 of 139)  

2005 0 to 120 ppm 31.3% (74 of 236) 10.2% (24 of 236) 58.5% (138 of 236)  

2006 0 to 53 ppm 28% (50 of 181) 14% (26 of 181) 58% (105 of 181)  

2007 0 to 99 ppm 32% (75 of 231) 10% (22 of 231) 58% (134 of 227)  

2008 0 to 46 ppm 28% (53 of 190) 12% (23 of 190) 60% (114 of 190)  

2009 0 to 57 ppm 33% (72 of 216) 6% (13 of 216) 61% (131 of 216)  

2010 0 to 57.5 ppm 31% (70 of 229) 7% (15 of 229) 62% (142 of 229)  

2011 0 to 65.8 ppm 28% (67 of 241) 9% (21 of 241) 63% (153 of 241)  

2012 0 to 52.6 ppm 29% (70 of 241) 9% (21 of 241) 30% (150 of 241) 31%

2013 0 to 94.0 ppm 25% (63 of 252) 9% (23 of 252) 31% (166 of 252) 36%

2014 0 to 101.0 ppm 27% (68 of 251) 9% (22 of 251) 27% (161 of 251) 37%

2015 0 to 53.3 ppm 23% (55 of 238) 12% (29 of 238) 25% (154 of 238) 41%

2016 0 to 50.5 ppm 25% (58 of 228) 10% (22 of 228) 26% (148 of 228) 40%

2017 0 to 53.4 ppm 25% (60 of 238) 6% (14 of 238) 29% (164 of 238) 41%

2018 0 to 56.9 ppm 26.5% (50 of 189) 6.3% (12 of 189) 25% (127 of 189) 42%

2019 0 to 39.4 ppm 25% (53 of 209) 11% (22 of 209) 23% (134 of 209) 42%

2020 0 to 50.8 ppm 26% (69 of 261) 6% (15 of 261) 26% (66 of 257) 43% (110 of 257)

2021 0 to 43.0 ppm 25.5% (67 of 263) 8.4% (22 of 263) 24.3% (64 o 263) 41.8% (109 of 263)

2022 0 to 58.5 ppm 23.0% (57 of 248) 6.45% (16 of 248) 29.43% (73 of 248) 41.12% (102 of 248)

2023 0 to 46.5 ppm 26% (68 of 263) 6% (17 of 263) 24% (63 of 263) 44% (115 of 263)

 
2.B. GROUND WATER ENERGY LEVELS

Fall GWEL Graphs are attached for the 4 aquifer regions within LPN.  The fall 
readings show declines in the majority of the wells compared to the fall of 2022.

2.C. GROUND WATER QUALITY SAMPLING
Attached are maps showing district wide sampling for 2023.  Staff have been 



sampling the Shell Creek area for the last 3 years.  The averages of the sampled 
wells in the Shell Creek area have been 8.48 - 2021, 7.39 - 2022, and 8.13 - 2023.  
This data will be evaluated in future Committee meetings.  

2.D. WATER QUALITY MANAGEMENT AREA
Attached is information to consider for developing a Phase 4 area within an existing 
Phase 3 area.  
The Committee would like some opinions on the different options before moving 
forward.  Staff will be gathering more information for the board meeting.  

Rule 1    Phase Four Criteria
When levels of nitrate-nitrogen exceed 15.01 parts per million, or levels of other human 
induced non-point source contaminants exceed 100% of the MCL or LHAL, a Phase Four area 
will be declared.  Within the same aquifer; boundary setting for Phase Four Areas will be 
initiated when: water quality analytical results within a minimum 9 square mile area are at 
identified trigger levels for a minimum of 2 sampling events.  The area must contain a 
minimum of 10 registered wells and contaminant trigger levels must be exceeded in over 50% 
of the wells. When irrigation wells are not available, other wells may be used. Initial 
investigation by the District will be to determine if the contamination is a result of point-source 
or non-point source pollution. If non-point source pollution is found to be the reason, more 
intensive investigation for boundary setting will ensue. If a Wellhead Protection Area should be 
established due to non-point source pollution, the District may set boundaries that are less than 
9 square miles.  After the establishment of a Phase Four Area, if non-point source 
contamination levels should decline, two consecutive sampling events below the trigger levels 
are needed before the Area could be placed in Phase Three, Phase Two or Phase One.
 

3. GROUND WATER PROGRAMS

3.A. DECOMMISSIONED WELL PROGRAM

3.A.1. Well Estimates

 1 new well has been reviewed and approved for decommissioning since the last 
Committee meeting.

 
3.A.2. Plugged Wells

 Well Owner Type of Well Cost Share Estimate County 

 Gary Harma Irrigation 1624.59 Platte

 Randy Fujan Irrigation 859.66  Dodge

    



# wells have been plugged, reviewed, and ready for cost share payment approval 
this month.

 
3.B. LOWER PLATTE NORTH NRD GROUND WATER STUDIES

3.B.1. Phase Area Update
LRE invoice is attached for $5,580.38 along with a budget tracker 
spreadsheet.  This project came in at $6,525.59 under budget.  
The NRCS has received additional funding for approving best management 
practices.  The NRD has received 3 additional gravity to pivot conversion 
because of NRCS funding, with other producers considering this practice.  The 
plan was to allow 5 of these projects, while other best management practices 
have not received any applications.  Staff would like to move an additional 
$50,000 to this practice from other practices.  
Received invoice for 3 water flow meters for Dan Stavenson with a cost-share 
of $1,000 per meter for a total of $3,000.
Received invoice for 1 water flow meter for Ken Stevenson with a cost share of 
$1,000. 
Attached is the cost-share form for water flow meters.  The form has an 
installation date of December 31, 2023.  Staff recommends changing the date to 
April 1, 2024, to allow more promotion to producers.  

3.B.2. Lower Platte River Consortium
Below are the notes from the last meeting.

Thank you to everyone who attended the November 14th meeting at 
Lower Platte South. To recap, we approved the prior ILCA meeting 
minutes, signed the 1-year addendum to the Interlocal cooperative 
agreement, voted to approve a support letter for the East 
Fremont/Elkhorn Township Project. During the meeting we discussed 
mitigation/projects including WaterSense, decertification, multi-purpose 
flood control and storage options. We also considered drought trigger 
levels and focus areas for press releases.
Action items include: Evaluating potential grants, projects, and programs 
that could be included in the 5 year plan update.
 

3.C. NEW MONITORING WELLS EQUIPMENT
Updates were given on the In-Situ equipment.  The plan is to take the equipment that 

 Well Owner Type of Well Cost Share Estimate County 

    

    

    



needs repairing to In-Situ plant the week of December 11.  Staff have been pulling 
cables and data loggers out of monitoring wells.  

4. Groundwater Management Plan
Attached is a RFQ for approval.  The plan is to start advertising to meet the 3-week 
requirement for advertising.   
The staff and committee reviewed the plan, with Joe and Bob willing to be part of the 
interview process.

5. SURFACE WATER PROGRAMS

6. Committee Date and Time
The December Water Committee will be on Wednesday, December 27 at 6 pm. 

The U.S. Army Corps of Engineers hosted an open house at the Veterans of Foreign 
Wars Country Club in Yutan on December 6 from 4:30 pm to 7:00 pm.  They gave an 
update on the cleanup efforts of the former ordinance plant at Mead.  

7. OTHER

7.A. COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC



NE 1/4 09-16N-03E
Butler County
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34

10

9

G-033214
16.59

111.97

11.5

3.97
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APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT A WATER WELL 

IN THE LOWER PLATTE NORTH NATURAL RESOURCES DISTRICT 
 

DNR & NRD USE ONLY 

Permit No. __________________   Date Approved/Denied _____________   NRD Representative ___________________ 

Permit Type:  New, Replacement or Late        Date Received _________________________        Paid: Cash/Check/Card 

Date Post-inspected ______________          Registration No. __________________    Updated Form: August 2022 

 
ALL APPLICANTS SEEKING A WATER WELL PERMIT MUST COMPLETE PAGES 1 AND 2, AND THE APPROPRIATE 

SECTION BASED ON THE PURPOSE OF THE WELL.  THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED IN FULL AND ACCOMPANIED BY A 

NON-REFUNDABLE $50.00 FILING FEE.     
 

1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF LANDOWNER:  NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTACT: 

_________________________________________ _____________________________________________          

_________________________________________ _____________________________________________ 

_________________________________________ _____________________________________________ 

       Phone: ___________________________________  Phone: _______________________________________ 

 

2. PURPOSE OF NEW WATER WELL (indicate one): 

 __ Irrigation (Complete section A)   __ Livestock (Complete section B) 

 __ Domestic (Irr. on one acre or larger, Complete section C) 

 

3. IDENTIFY LOCATION OF PROPOSED WELL: 

A.  _______________ County, ____ ¼ of the ____ ¼ of 

Section ____, Township ____ North, Range ____ 

East/West. (circle one) 

 

B.  The box at the right represents one square mile, (section). 

 Indicate with an “X”, the proposed location of the well. 

 Outline the proposed water use area.  If the water is to be 

 used outside the above written legal description, give legal 

description of water use area, 

 ____ ¼ of the ____ ¼ of Section ____,  

Township ____North, Range ____ East/West. 

 

C.  The well will be located __________ feet from the 

North/South section line, and will be __________ feet from 

the East/West section line.  Or enter Lat. / Long. 

Latitude Degree ______ Minute ______ Second ______ 

 Longitude Degree ______ Minute ______ Second ______ 

 

4. REPLACEMENT AND ABANDONED WELL INFORMATION: 

A.  Is this a replacement well?    __ Yes,   __ No  If yes, fill out the rest of this section. 

B.  Registration number of well to be replaced: ______________________ 

C.  Well to be replaced was last operated (month/year): _____________________ 

D.  Replacement well is _____________ feet from original well. 

E.  Decommissioning of Original well on (month/day/year): ______________________ 

F.  If water use is for irrigation, list the number of acres watered by the original well: _________________ 

G.  If water use is for irrigation, will replacement well, water the same tract of land as the decommissioned well?      

__ Yes,   __ No: If No, list the number of additional acres ______________ and legal description ____ ¼ of the 

____ ¼ of Section ____, Township ____ North, Range ____ East/West. (circle one) 

 

• A replacement water well must deliver water to the same tract of land as the original water well, pump from a 

comparable aquifer, and yield approximately the same gallons per minute and total annual water use as the original 

water well. 
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5. SPECIFICATIONS OF INTENDED WELL AND PUMP: 

A.  Approximate date when construction will begin (month/day/year): ___________________ 

B.  Expected total well depth: _____________ feet.  

C.  Well Casing Diameter: ______________ inches. 

D.  Pump Column Diameter: ____________ inches.  

E.  Estimated pumping capacity: ______________ GPM. 

F.  The system is to be powered by   __ Electric   __ Fuel 

G.  Will the well be used in a system with other wells?    __ Yes,   __ No.     If Yes, How many ____________ 

 List well registration number and legal description of each well in Section 6 below. 

H.  Name of Well Driller: ___________________________________ (Please attach test hole log, if available.) 

 

 

6. List additional information requested in this Section or attached additional sheet. 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________

_______________________________________________________________________________________________

_______________________________________________________________________________________________

  

 

7. Addition information and requirements for Lower Platte North NRD review.  

 

• Attach aerial photo showing location of water source(s) and area water or reuse water is to be used. 

• All new and replacement water wells must install a District approved flow meter and report water pumped 

annually to the LPNNRD by December 15th of each year. 

• Water well permit conditions may be required for approval by the Lower Platte North NRD for each individual 

well.  

 

8. I certify that I am familiar with the information contained in this application, and it’s restrictions, rules and regulations 

and that to the best of my knowledge and belief such information is true, complete and accurate. 

 

 Date ________________________ Signature of Applicant ___________________________________ 

Signature of Well System Operator, if different than Applicant ___________________________________   

NRD Certification Number of Landowner or Operator _______________ (Required for irrigation, livestock, 

domestic (with irrigation on one acre or more of land), industrial, and public water supply wells.) 

 

9. Lower Platte North NRD Use Only.  Comments by District Representative.  

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT A WATER WELL 

IN THE LOWER PLATTE NORTH NATURAL RESOURCES DISTRICT 
 

 

PURPOSE OF WELL 

 

IRRIGATION WELLS   (SECTION A) 

A.  How many acres will be irrigated? ___________ acres 

B.  Crops to be planted: _______________________  Crop rotation schedule _______________________________ 

C.  Type of irrigation system.    __ Center Pivot,   __ Gravity,    __ Other (specify) _______________________ 

D.  Expected total annual consumptive water use in Acre Inches / Year ___________or  

Total Gallons / Year __________________ 

 

LIVESTOCK WELLS   (SECTION C) 

A. Name of facility ________________________________________________________ 

B. Type of Livestock: ___ Feeder Cattle, ___ Dairy Cattle, ___ Swine over 55 lbs., ___ Swine under 55 lbs., 

___ Sheep, ___ Poultry, ___ Horses 

C. Average number of livestock per year __________________ and average weight per animal _____________ lbs. 

D. Peak number of livestock ______________ and time of year ___________________ 

E. Is facility approved by Nebraska Department of Environmental Quality?     __ Yes,   __ No.     If Yes, list NDEQ 

certification IIS number  ____________   If No, complete the rest of this section. 

F. Type of facility: ___ Open lot,  ___ Covered Building 

G. If facility is Open lot, list soil type ____________________ 

H. Estimated depth to ground water under feedlot ________ ft. 

I. Describe manure collection system of feedlot _____________________________________________________ 

__________________________________________________________________________________________ 

J. Name and distance of nearest surface watercourse from feedlot _______________________________________ 

K. For each manure land application site, list legal description and size in acres, method of application, and distance 

from feedlot operation.  ______________________________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

DOMESTIC WELLS WITH IRRIGATION ON ONE ACRE OR MORE   (SECTION D) 

A. Check all that apply: 

a. Water use: ___ Lawn and number of acres to be irrigated ___________ acres. 

b. Water use: ___ Commercial garden and number of acres to be irrigated ___________ acres. 

c. Water use: ___ Tree Farm and number of acres to be irrigated __________ acres. 

d. Water use: ___ Type of livestock _______________ and number ______________ 

B. Type of irrigation system.    __ Sprinkler,  __ Drip Tape,  __ Other (specify) _______________________ 

C. If applicable, give Street address and town ______________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________________________________________________ 

           *   One acre equals 43,560 square feet.    
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This form must be completed in full and accompanied by a non-refundable $50.00 filing fee (payable to the Lower Platte North 

Natural Resources District). Forward this application and filing fees to: 

 

 Lower Platte North Natural Resources District 

 P.O. Box 126 

 Wahoo, NE 68066  

 Phone: (402) 443-4675 

 

The District will return an incomplete or defective application, with 60 days being allowed for resubmission.  The District shall 

issue all permits with conditions attached, or denied not later than 30 days after receipt of a complete and properly prepared 

application. 

 

WATER WELL PERMIT RESTRICTIONS 

 
1.  A well permit is required prior to the construction of a water well.  If construction of a water well is commenced prior to 

obtaining a permit, a late permit must be completed and accompanied by a $250.00 application fee.  Construction or operation 

of a new water well without an approved water well permit shall result in the District issuing a ‘cease and desist order’ against 

further construction or use of that water well. 

2.  An irrigation well shall not be constructed within 1000 feet of any registered industrial or public water supply well or within 

600 feet of a registered irrigation well; A public water supply well shall not be constructed within 1000 feet of any registered 

irrigation, industrial or other public water supplier’s well; An industrial well shall not be constructed within 1000 feet of any 

registered irrigation, industrial or public water supply well pursuant to §46-609 and §46-651.  These spacing restrictions shall 

not apply to water wells owned by the same person.  Any person may apply to the Nebraska Department of Natural Resources 

for a special permit to drill a water well without regard to the spacing requirements pursuant to §46-653.  The District may 

adopt stricter well spacing requirements based on different aquifer subareas.  Check with the District office if you have any 

questions. 

3.  This permit does not register the well with the Department of Natural Resources.  All wells are required to be registered by the 

well driller with the Nebraska Department of Natural Resources within 60 days after the well is completed. 

4.  A replacement water well is one, which replaces an abandoned water well that has been operated within the last three years, 

and is constructed to water the same tract of land as the abandoned water well that is being replaced.  A replacement water well 

must be pumping from a comparable aquifer and yield approximately the same gallons per minute and total annual water uses 

as the original water well it is replacing.  As of January 1, 1997, both new and replacement wells need a permit from the Lower 

Platte North Natural Resources District. 

5.  Consumptive water use in acre-inches is determined from the Department of Natural Resources (DNR) Net Corn Crop 

Irrigation Requirement map or a similar map produced by the University of Nebraska. 

6.  If the well is being replaced it must be properly abandoned according to state guidelines.  A copy of these guidelines is 

available from the Lower Platte North NRD. 

7.  If the water well is not constructed within a one-year period from the date of approval, a new permit is needed. 

8.  Water wells may not be drilled within 50 feet of a stream bank without first obtaining a surface water right for that water 

withdrawal from the Department of Natural Resources pursuant to §46-637. 

9.  Any person who, on or after January 1, 1997, commences or causes construction of such a well for which the required permit 

has not been obtained, or who knowingly furnishes false information regarding such a permit, shall be guilty of a Class IV 

misdemeanor pursuant to §46-602.01 and §46-613.02. 

10.  Permits are not required for test holes or temporary dewatering wells (30 days or less).  Permits are needed for water wells 

designed to pump 50 gallons per minute or less in Level 3 and Stay management areas. 

11.  With the well permit application, submit an aerial photograph with markings to show the location of the water source(s) and the 

location of where the water is to be used. 

12.  Any person, who knowingly furnishes false information regarding a water well permit, shall be subject to the imposition of 

penalties imposed through the controls adopted by the District pursuant to §46-746. 

13.  All new or replacement water wells must install a District approved flow meter and report water pumped annually in acre-

inches per year or total gallons per year on LPNNRD approved forms by December 15th of each year.  

14.  If multiple water sources are used, landowner must supply flow records from each water source in acre-inches per year or total 

gallons per year on LPNNRD approved forms by December 15th of each year. 

15.  Water well permit applications require that the applicant or operator of irrigation, livestock, domestic (with irrigation on one 

acre or more of land), industrial, and public water supply wells be NRD certified. 

 

 

** Landowners must list new irrigated acres with the County Assessor, update the DNR well 

registration, and comply with any additional conditions within 90 days of LPNNRD approval of 

this water well permit.  LPNNRD staff may perform a site visit to verify information provided in 

the well permit application. ** 



SMOKIE L. LAKE / LOWER PLATTE NORTH NRD  

November 29, 2023   

Location Meeting: Wahoo, NE.  

Time: 6:00 P.M.  

 

Mr. Russel Oaklund / Lead Water Specialist 

 

Discussion / Lake problems low water table creating.  

 

First.  

The lake water table is down six feet in two years. 

 

Second.  

Low water level creates algae and weeds in entire lake. Sun is 

now hitting bottom of lake. Smokie L. Corporation spent 8k to 

treat water in the last year, very disappointing results, stopped 

treatment. 

 

Third.  

Lower water causes habitat problems for fish. Ice freezing to 

bottom will create fish kill off.  



 

Fourth. 

The lower water table has side-lined motorized ski boats and 

puts a greater liability risk of injury. 

 

 

Final.  

Smokie L. Lake corporation has twenty-seven lot shareholders 

with homes and substantial investments. Our lake assets are 

worth next to nothing without a lake with no water. Water is 

the only way we can protect our large investment in assets, 

recreation, and livelihood at our lake. With this said, our 

corporation is asking for permission to move forward on well 

drilling permit for our lake property.  

 

Thank you for your valuable time. 

 

Steve Chelberg / President 

  

       











RegCD: G-002739 Well #: PV-27

Region: Platte V. County: Butler

Legal: 16-2E-19 Owner Name: J D Bell Farm

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1437.7

11/01/1986 - 1439.9

11/01/1987 - 1441.1

11/01/1988 - 1435.1

11/01/1989 - 1432.3

11/01/1990 - 1431

11/01/1991 - 1431.6

11/01/1992 - 1434

11/01/1993 - 1437.8

11/01/1994 - 1436.9

11/01/1995 - 1436.9

11/01/1996 - 1438.6

11/01/1997 - 1436

11/01/1998 - 1436.7

11/01/1999 - 1438.2

11/01/2000 - 1434.8

11/01/2001 - 1433

11/01/2002 - 1430.4

11/01/2003 - 1428.9

11/01/2004 - 1428.1

11/01/2005 - 1426.5

11/01/2006 - 1426.6

11/01/2007 - 1430.3

11/01/2008 - 1431.6

11/01/2009 - 1432

11/01/2010 - 1435.4

11/01/2011 - 1435.5

11/01/2012 - 1431.4

11/01/2013 - 1430.7

11/01/2014 - 1433

11/01/2015 - 1434.5

11/01/2016 - 1436.4

11/01/2017 - 1438.3

10/31/2018 - 1438.9

10/31/2019 - 1440.9

10/29/2020 - 1437.8

11/01/2021 - 1438.7

10/31/2022 - 1435.4

10/26/2023 - 1433.1



RegCD: G-071878 Well #: PV-32

Region: Platte V. County: Butler

Legal: 16-3E-11 Owner Name: Gerald E Hoelscher

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1994 - 1369.7

11/01/1995 - 1368.7

11/01/1996 - 1369.9

11/01/1997 - 1370.1

11/01/1998 - 1370.3

11/01/1999 - 1368.4

11/01/2000 - 1367.5

11/01/2001 - 1366.9

11/01/2002 - 1365.3

11/01/2003 - 1364.6

11/01/2004 - 1364.8

11/01/2005 - 1364.4

11/01/2006 - 1364.9

11/01/2007 - 1370.3

11/01/2008 - 1370.3

11/01/2009 - 1368

11/01/2010 - 1370

11/01/2011 - 1368.4

11/01/2012 - 1364.8

11/01/2013 - 1365.2

11/01/2014 - 1370.4

11/01/2015 - 1370.1

11/01/2016 - 1370.8

11/01/2017 - 1371.1

10/31/2018 - 1372

10/31/2019 - 1370.9

10/29/2020 - 1367.9

11/03/2021 - 1371

10/20/2022 - 1366

10/27/2023 - 1365.2



RegCD: G-001279 Well #: PV-14

Region: Platte V. County: Dodge

Legal: 17-6E-10 Owner Name: Virginia L Bacon

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1251.6

11/01/1986 - 1252.2

11/01/1987 - 1251.3

11/01/1988 - 1250.5

11/01/1989 - 1250.8

11/01/1990 - 1250.5

11/01/1991 - 1250.1

11/01/1992 - 1252.3

11/01/1993 - 1252.2

11/01/1994 - 1251.3

11/01/1995 - 1250.7

11/01/1996 - 1251.4

11/01/1997 - 1252.6

11/01/1998 - 1252.3

11/01/1999 - 1250.7

11/01/2000 - 1250.8

11/01/2001 - 1250.5

11/01/2002 - 1249.9

11/01/2003 - 1249.1

11/01/2004 - 1249.9

11/01/2005 - 1249.5

11/01/2006 - 1251.2

11/01/2007 - 1252.4

11/01/2008 - 1251.8

11/01/2009 - 1251.6

11/01/2010 - 1251

11/01/2011 - 1250.9

11/01/2012 - 1249

11/01/2013 - 1250.8

11/01/2014 - 1252.3

11/01/2015 - 1251.3

11/01/2016 - 1251.5

10/31/2017 - 1252.9

10/30/2018 - 1252.4

10/21/2020 - 1249.8

10/22/2021 - 1250.4

10/19/2022 - 1248.5

10/26/2023 - 1249.6



RegCD: G-073176 Well #: PV-02

Region: Platte V. County: Colfax

Legal: 17-2E-23 Owner Name: Richard D Wolta

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1993 - 1381.5

11/01/1994 - 1379.8

11/01/1995 - 1378.8

11/01/1996 - 1380.2

11/01/1997 - 1379.5

11/01/1998 - 1379.8

11/01/1999 - 1379.3

11/01/2000 - 1377.8

11/01/2001 - 1377.8

11/01/2002 - 1376.2

11/01/2003 - 1376.9

11/01/2004 - 1378.1

11/01/2005 - 1376.9

11/01/2006 - 1377.7

11/01/2007 - 1381.8

11/01/2008 - 1380.1

11/01/2009 - 1379.5

11/01/2010 - 1379.8

11/01/2011 - 1379.5

11/01/2012 - 1376.1

11/01/2013 - 1378

11/01/2014 - 1380.5

11/01/2015 - 1381

11/01/2016 - 1381

11/01/2017 - 1380.5

10/31/2018 - 1381.3

10/31/2019 - 1381.1

10/23/2020 - 1378.3

11/01/2021 - 1379.2

10/20/2022 - 1376.6

10/27/2023 - 1376.3



RegCD: G-051677 Well #: FE-03

Region: Platte V. County: Dodge

Legal: 17-9E-5 Owner Name: Charles H Diers LLC

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2009 - 1166.9

11/01/2010 - 1167

11/01/2011 - 1165.4

11/01/2012 - 1159.7

11/01/2013 - 1163.7

11/01/2014 - 1167.1

11/01/2015 - 1166.7

11/01/2016 - 1167

10/31/2017 - 1167.2

10/30/2018 - 1164.7

10/30/2019 - 1164.5

10/21/2020 - 1161.4

10/29/2021 - 1163.8

10/19/2022 - 1159.9

10/25/2023 - 1159.7



RegCD: G-068733 Well #: PV-24A

Region: Platte V. County: Butler

Legal: 16-1E-17 Owner Name: Mohrman Farms

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1992 - 1442.5

11/01/1993 - 1442.6

11/01/1994 - 1441.2

11/01/1995 - 1440.7

11/01/1996 - 1441.1

11/01/1997 - 1439.7

11/01/1998 - 1440.7

11/01/1999 - 1440.6

11/01/2000 - 1438.4

11/01/2001 - 1437.6

11/01/2002 - 1436.4

11/01/2003 - 1436.3

11/01/2004 - 1435.6

11/01/2005 - 1434.8

11/01/2006 - 1437.1

11/01/2007 - 1440.9

11/01/2008 - 1440.3

11/01/2009 - 1438.7

11/01/2010 - 1440.5

11/01/2011 - 1439.7

11/01/2012 - 1435.6

11/01/2013 - 1437.5

11/01/2014 - 1439.4

11/01/2015 - 1440.2

11/01/2016 - 1441.1

11/01/2017 - 1441.6

10/31/2018 - 1441.6

10/31/2019 - 1442.3

10/29/2020 - 1440.4

11/01/2021 - 1441.2

10/31/2022 - 1438

10/26/2023 - 1437



RegCD: G-033758 Well #: PV-07

Region: Platte V. County: Colfax

Legal: 17-3E-24 Owner Name: Marvin Kohler

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1341.2

11/01/1986 - 1340.4

11/01/1987 - 1339.9

11/01/1988 - 1339.5

11/01/1989 - 1339.9

11/01/1990 - 1340.7

11/01/1991 - 1339.6

11/01/1992 - 1340.6

11/01/1993 - 1341.1

11/01/1994 - 1340.3

11/01/1995 - 1340.2

11/01/1996 - 1340.2

11/01/1997 - 1340.6

11/01/1998 - 1340.9

11/01/1999 - 1339.9

11/01/2000 - 1339.9

11/01/2001 - 1339.6

11/01/2002 - 1339.4

11/01/2003 - 1339.4

11/01/2004 - 1339.5

11/01/2005 - 1339

11/01/2006 - 1340

11/01/2007 - 1341.3

11/01/2008 - 1341.1

11/01/2009 - 1340.8

11/01/2010 - 1340.4

11/01/2011 - 1340

11/01/2012 - 1338.8

11/01/2013 - 1340.5

11/01/2014 - 1340.6

11/01/2015 - 1340.7

11/01/2016 - 1340.6

11/01/2017 - 1341

10/31/2018 - 1341.2

10/31/2019 - 1340.6

10/23/2020 - 1339.5

11/01/2021 - 1341

10/20/2022 - 1338.9

10/26/2023 - 1339.2



RegCD: G-062637 Well #: PV-26

Region: Platte V. County: Butler

Legal: 16-1E-21 Owner Name: Osantowski Bros

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1994 - 1442.3

11/01/1995 - 1441.7

11/01/1996 - 1442.5

11/01/1997 - 1440.1

11/01/1998 - 1440.9

11/01/1999 - 1442.1

11/01/2000 - 1438.9

11/01/2001 - 1437.7

11/01/2002 - 1435.8

11/01/2003 - 1435.5

11/01/2004 - 1434.7

11/01/2005 - 1433.7

11/01/2006 - 1436

11/01/2007 - 1439.7

11/01/2008 - 1438.7

11/01/2009 - 1438.2

11/01/2010 - 1438.3

11/01/2011 - 1440.5

11/01/2012 - 1435.7

11/01/2013 - 1436.3

11/01/2014 - 1439.2

11/01/2015 - 1440.6

11/01/2016 - 1441.7

11/01/2017 - 1442.2

11/06/2018 - 1441.9

10/31/2019 - 1443.8

10/29/2020 - 1441.8

11/01/2021 - 1441.8

10/31/2022 - 1439.1

10/26/2023 - 1436.9



RegCD: G-047402 Well #: PV-29

Region: Platte V. County: Butler

Legal: 16-2E-14 Owner Name: James Morbach

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1993 - 1414.1

11/01/1994 - 1413.1

11/01/1995 - 1412.4

11/01/1996 - 1413.6

11/01/1997 - 1413.1

11/01/1998 - 1413.6

11/01/1999 - 1412.3

11/01/2000 - 1410.3

11/01/2001 - 1408.8

11/01/2002 - 1407.5

11/01/2003 - 1407.9

11/01/2004 - 1405.7

11/01/2005 - 1406.7

11/01/2006 - 1407.9

11/01/2007 - 1412.5

11/01/2008 - 1412

11/01/2009 - 1410.4

11/01/2010 - 1412

11/01/2011 - 1411

11/01/2012 - 1407

11/01/2013 - 1406.5

11/01/2014 - 1412.4

11/01/2015 - 1411

11/01/2016 - 1413.7

11/14/2017 - 1411.4

10/31/2018 - 1414.2

10/31/2019 - 1411.6

10/30/2020 - 1407.9

11/02/2020 - 1407.9

11/04/2021 - 1411.6

10/31/2022 - 1405.9

11/08/2023 - 1405.1



RegCD: G-015788 Well #: PV-31

Region: Platte V. County: Butler

Legal: 16-3E-17 Owner Name: Gery Benes

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1393.3

11/01/1986 - 1393.7

11/01/1987 - 1393.6

11/01/1988 - 1389.9

11/01/1989 - 1388.9

11/01/1990 - 1388.6

11/01/1991 - 1388.9

11/01/1992 - 1391.8

11/01/1993 - 1393.6

11/01/1994 - 1393.2

11/01/1995 - 1392.3

11/01/1996 - 1392.9

11/01/1997 - 1392.1

11/01/1998 - 1393.3

11/01/1999 - 1392.3

11/01/2000 - 1390

11/01/2001 - 1389.2

11/01/2002 - 1387.3

11/01/2003 - 1387.1

11/01/2004 - 1387

11/01/2005 - 1386.5

11/01/2006 - 1387.3

11/01/2007 - 1392

11/01/2008 - 1392.1

11/01/2009 - 1390

11/01/2010 - 1391.8

11/01/2011 - 1391.3

11/01/2012 - 1387.8

11/01/2013 - 1388.2

11/01/2014 - 1393

11/01/2015 - 1393.4

11/01/2016 - 1393.4

11/01/2017 - 1394

10/31/2018 - 1394.4

10/31/2019 - 1393.7

10/29/2020 - 1391

11/03/2021 - 1394.1

10/20/2022 - 1389.2

10/27/2023 - 1388.4



RegCD: G-035870 Well #: PV-05B

Region: Platte V. County: Colfax

Legal: 17-3E-8 Owner Name: Charles F Peca

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2002 - 1359

11/01/2003 - 1359.2

11/01/2004 - 1359.6

11/01/2005 - 1358.8

11/01/2006 - 1359.4

11/01/2007 - 1363

11/01/2008 - 1362

11/01/2009 - 1361.2

11/01/2010 - 1362

11/01/2011 - 1361.5

11/01/2012 - 1358.7

11/01/2013 - 1360

11/01/2014 - 1360.8

11/01/2015 - 1361.8

11/01/2016 - 1363.9

11/03/2017 - 1362.9

11/14/2018 - 1364.3

11/04/2019 - 1363

10/23/2020 - 1360.4

11/01/2021 - 1362

10/20/2022 - 1358.9

10/27/2023 - 1358.8



RegCD: G-073388 Well #: PV-06

Region: Platte V. County: Colfax

Legal: 17-3E-12 Owner Name: Melvin P Bailey

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1994 - 1335.5

11/01/1995 - 1335

11/01/1996 - 1336.5

11/01/1997 - 1334.6

11/01/1998 - 1335.4

11/01/1999 - 1335.9

11/01/2000 - 1333.2

11/01/2001 - 1333.4

11/01/2002 - 1331.5

11/01/2003 - 1331.1

11/01/2004 - 1332.2

11/01/2005 - 1332.3

11/01/2006 - 1332

11/01/2007 - 1334.1

11/01/2008 - 1335.4

11/01/2009 - 1334.7

11/01/2010 - 1335.8

11/01/2011 - 1334.9

11/01/2012 - 1331.4

11/01/2013 - 1331.9

11/01/2014 - 1334.6

11/01/2015 - 1335.6

11/01/2016 - 1337.3

11/01/2017 - 1335.7

10/31/2018 - 1337.1

10/31/2019 - 1336.3

10/23/2020 - 1333.8

10/29/2021 - 1334.7

10/20/2022 - 1331.8

10/26/2023 - 1331



RegCD: G-085659 Well #: FE-07

Region: Platte V. County: Dodge

Legal: 17-9E-15 Owner Name: James M Williams

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2009 - 1157.3

11/01/2010 - 1160

11/01/2011 - 1157.4

11/01/2012 - 1152.9

11/01/2013 - 1152.8

11/01/2014 - 1159.5

11/01/2015 - 1159.6

11/01/2016 - 1159

10/31/2017 - 1160.4

10/30/2018 - 1161.5

10/30/2019 - 1161.1

10/21/2020 - 1154.7

10/29/2021 - 1157.3

10/19/2022 - 1152.9

10/25/2023 - 1152.3



RegCD: G-105622 Well #: FE-11 SWN 32A

Region: Platte V. County: Dodge

Legal: 17-9E-24 Owner Name: Ron Bauermeister

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2009 - 1151.6

11/01/2010 - 1152.3

11/01/2011 - 1151

11/01/2012 - 1146.8

11/01/2013 - 1147.9

11/01/2014 - 1151.3

11/01/2015 - 1152.4

11/01/2016 - 1153

10/31/2017 - 1153.6

10/30/2018 - 1154.6

10/30/2019 - 1154.3

10/21/2020 - 1148.5

10/29/2021 - 1150.8

10/19/2022 - 1147.7

10/25/2023 - 1146.5



RegCD: G-052198 Well #: PV-23

Region: Platte V. County: Dodge

Legal: 17-9E-33 Owner Name: Max Steinbach Trust

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1994 - 1161.8

11/01/1995 - 1160.5

11/01/1996 - 1161.6

11/01/1997 - 1162.1

11/01/1998 - 1162.9

11/01/1999 - 1161.6

11/01/2000 - 1161.1

11/01/2001 - 1160.3

11/01/2002 - 1159.4

11/01/2003 - 1158.5

11/01/2004 - 1159.9

11/01/2005 - 1158.7

11/01/2006 - 1161.4

11/01/2007 - 1163.7

11/01/2008 - 1162.9

11/01/2009 - 1163.5

11/01/2010 - 1162

11/01/2011 - 1161.2

11/01/2012 - 1157.9

11/01/2013 - 1158.1

11/01/2014 - 1161.9

11/01/2015 - 1162.1

11/01/2016 - 1162.7

10/31/2017 - 1162.8

10/30/2018 - 1162.4

10/30/2019 - 1164.7

10/21/2020 - 1159.1

10/29/2021 - 1158.8

10/19/2022 - 1154.1

10/25/2023 - 1156.3



RegCD: G-002868 Well #: PV-10

Region: Platte V. County: Dodge

Legal: 18-5E-22 Owner Name: Susan Scott

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1285.5

11/01/1986 - 1286.1

11/01/1987 - 1285.7

11/01/1988 - 1285.1

11/01/1989 - 1285.2

11/01/1990 - 1284.4

11/01/1991 - 1283.2

11/01/1992 - 1285.7

11/01/1993 - 1286.2

11/01/1994 - 1285

11/01/1995 - 1284.8

11/01/1996 - 1286.2

11/01/1997 - 1286.6

11/01/1998 - 1286.8

11/01/1999 - 1285.9

11/01/2000 - 1285.8

11/01/2001 - 1285.6

11/01/2002 - 1283.6

11/01/2003 - 1282.5

11/01/2004 - 1283.2

11/01/2005 - 1282.6

11/01/2006 - 1282.9

11/01/2007 - 1285.9

11/01/2008 - 1285.2

11/01/2009 - 1285.9

11/01/2010 - 1286.4

11/01/2011 - 1285.8

11/01/2012 - 1283.3

11/01/2013 - 1284.2

11/01/2014 - 1286.6

11/01/2015 - 1286.5

11/01/2016 - 1286.1

10/31/2017 - 1286.7

10/30/2018 - 1286.7

11/13/2019 - 1286.9

10/27/2020 - 1285.8

10/22/2021 - 1286.2

10/20/2022 - 1283.3

10/26/2023 - 1284



RegCD: G-076757 Well #: PV-11

Region: Platte V. County: Dodge

Legal: 18-5E-25 Owner Name: Larry & Cheryl Feala

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1994 - 1270.7

11/01/1995 - 1269.5

11/01/1996 - 1272.5

11/01/1997 - 1272.2

11/01/1998 - 1272.5

11/01/1999 - 1271

11/01/2000 - 1270.3

11/01/2001 - 1270.4

11/01/2002 - 1267.8

11/01/2003 - 1266.5

11/01/2004 - 1268.7

11/01/2005 - 1267.8

11/01/2006 - 1268.4

11/01/2007 - 1272.2

11/01/2008 - 1271.7

11/01/2009 - 1271.2

11/01/2010 - 1272

11/01/2011 - 1270.8

11/01/2012 - 1267.3

11/01/2013 - 1268.4

11/01/2014 - 1273.5

11/01/2015 - 1272.8

11/01/2016 - 1272

10/31/2017 - 1273.4

10/30/2018 - 1274.5

11/05/2019 - 1272

10/27/2020 - 1269.5

10/22/2021 - 1271.1

10/22/2021 - 1271.1

10/20/2022 - 1267.1

10/26/2023 - 1267.9



RegCD: G-015705 Well #: PV-13

Region: Platte V. County: Dodge

Legal: 18-6E-26 Owner Name: Robert Saalfeld

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1986 - 1246.8

11/01/1987 - 1247.4

11/01/1988 - 1242.6

11/01/1989 - 1242.3

11/01/1990 - 1242.6

11/01/1991 - 1242.5

11/01/1992 - 1247.4

11/01/1993 - 1250.2

11/01/1994 - 1245.9

11/01/1995 - 1244.4

11/01/1996 - 1247

11/01/1997 - 1247.5

11/01/1998 - 1247.6

11/01/1999 - 1246

11/01/2000 - 1245.1

11/01/2001 - 1245.1

11/01/2002 - 1242.6

11/01/2003 - 1241.4

11/01/2004 - 1242.2

11/01/2005 - 1242.1

11/01/2006 - 1242.2

11/01/2007 - 1247.6

11/01/2008 - 1245.7

11/01/2009 - 1244.5

11/01/2010 - 1246.1

11/01/2011 - 1245

11/01/2012 - 1241.7

11/01/2013 - 1241

11/01/2014 - 1249.1

11/01/2015 - 1247.6

11/01/2016 - 1247

10/31/2017 - 1249.8

10/30/2018 - 1249.4

10/25/2019 - 1246.6

10/27/2020 - 1243.2

10/22/2021 - 1245.2

10/19/2022 - 1241.6

10/26/2023 - 1240.9



RegCD: G-149554 Well #: PRU-04

Region: Platte V. County: Dodge

Legal: 18-7E-23 Owner Name: Georgean Havekost Trust

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2009 - 1234.3

11/01/2010 - 1236.3

11/01/2011 - 1235.3

11/01/2012 - 1227.8

11/01/2013 - 1225.7

11/01/2014 - 1226.5

11/01/2015 - 1232.6

11/01/2016 - 1232.1

10/31/2017 - 1229.8

10/30/2018 - 1232.2

10/25/2019 - 1230.1

10/27/2020 - 1219.4

10/22/2021 - 1225.7

10/20/2022 - 1213.6

10/25/2023 - 1216.7



RegCD: G-135549 Well #: PRU-08

Region: Platte V. County: Dodge

Legal: 18-8E-20 Owner Name: Roger Petersen

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2009 - 1212.8

11/01/2010 - 1214.7

11/01/2011 - 1215.8

11/01/2012 - 1213.7

11/01/2013 - 1211.8

11/01/2014 - 1211.2

11/01/2015 - 1213.6

11/01/2016 - 1215.9

10/31/2017 - 1216.6

10/30/2018 - 1216.9

10/25/2019 - 1216.6

10/27/2020 - 1215.1

10/29/2021 - 1215.1

11/01/2021 - 1214.9

10/20/2022 - 1212.8

10/25/2023 - 1211.5



RegCD: G-072110 Well #: FR-03

Region: Platte V. County: Dodge

Legal: 18-8E-21 Owner Name: Kirk D Brand

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2012 - 1204

11/01/2013 - 1202.8

11/01/2014 - 1202.4

11/01/2015 - 1203.7

11/01/2016 - 1205.5

10/31/2017 - 1206.3

10/30/2018 - 1206.6

10/25/2019 - 1206.4

10/27/2020 - 1205.9

10/29/2021 - 1205.1

10/19/2022 - 1203.9

10/25/2023 - 1202.7



RegCD: G-083053 Well #: FR-06

Region: Platte V. County: Dodge

Legal: 18-8E-33 Owner Name: James L Poulas

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2012 - 1192.2

11/01/2013 - 1192.4

11/01/2014 - 1194.5

11/01/2015 - 1194

11/01/2016 - 1194.4

10/31/2017 - 1195.2

10/30/2018 - 1195.3

10/30/2019 - 1195.2

10/27/2020 - 1193.8

10/29/2021 - 1195.5

10/19/2022 - 1192.1

10/25/2023 - 1192.6



RegCD: G-127044 Well #: PV-18A

Region: Platte V. County: Dodge

Legal: 18-8E-36 Owner Name: Kirk D Brand

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2008 - 1179.2

11/01/2009 - 1179

11/01/2010 - 1178.4

11/01/2011 - 1177.8

11/01/2012 - 1177.5

11/01/2013 - 1177.8

11/01/2014 - 1178.5

11/01/2015 - 1178.2

11/01/2016 - 1178.1

10/31/2017 - 1178.5

10/30/2018 - 1178.4

10/25/2019 - 1178.5

10/27/2020 - 1178.1

10/29/2021 - 1179.6

10/19/2022 - 1177.5

10/25/2023 - 1177.6



RegCD: G-066531 Well #: PV-37

Region: Platte V. County: Saunders

Legal: 14-9E-13 Owner Name: Harold Kolb

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1986 - 1096.1

11/01/1987 - 1096

11/01/1988 - 1094.2

11/01/1989 - 1094.7

11/01/1990 - 1094.3

11/01/1991 - 1094.6

11/01/1992 - 1095.8

11/01/1993 - 1095.4

11/01/1994 - 1094.9

11/01/1995 - 1094.1

11/01/1996 - 1094.2

11/01/1997 - 1095.3

11/01/1998 - 1095.4

11/01/1999 - 1094.3

11/01/2000 - 1095.6

11/01/2001 - 1094.1

11/01/2002 - 1094.4

10/30/2003 - 1093.5

10/29/2004 - 1094

10/31/2005 - 1093.6

10/30/2006 - 1094.7

10/30/2007 - 1095.3

10/30/2008 - 1093.7

10/30/2009 - 1089.7

10/29/2010 - 1089.9

10/28/2011 - 1088.6

10/30/2012 - 1087.9

10/29/2013 - 1089.9

10/30/2014 - 1090.4

10/29/2015 - 1090.7

10/31/2016 - 1091.2

10/31/2017 - 1089.8

11/01/2018 - 1091

10/28/2019 - 1090.3

10/28/2020 - 1086.5

10/26/2021 - 1087.9

11/01/2022 - 1086.5

11/01/2023 - 1086



RegCD: G-053428 Well #: PV-41

Region: Platte V. County: Saunders

Legal: 14-9E-13 Owner Name: Charles Karloff

Historical Readings (date - reading)

10/30/2003 - 1091.7

10/29/2004 - 1092.3

10/31/2005 - 1092

10/30/2006 - 1093

10/30/2007 - 1093.7

10/30/2008 - 1092.6

10/30/2009 - 1090.1

10/29/2010 - 1090.1

10/28/2011 - 1088.9

10/30/2012 - 1088.6

10/29/2013 - 1088.8

10/30/2014 - 1090.9

10/29/2015 - 1090.4

10/31/2016 - 1091.5

10/31/2017 - 1089.9

11/01/2018 - 1091.2

10/28/2019 - 1091

10/28/2020 - 1087.9

10/26/2021 - 1089.6

11/01/2022 - 1087.6

11/01/2023 - 1090.8



RegCD: G-053630 Well #: PV-39

Region: Platte V. County: Saunders

Legal: 14-9E-26 Owner Name: Eugene C Kresak

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1986 - 1081.7

11/01/1987 - 1081.7

11/01/1988 - 1080.4

11/01/1989 - 1080.6

11/01/1990 - 1080.3

11/01/1991 - 1080.6

11/01/1992 - 1081.4

11/01/1993 - 1081.7

11/01/1994 - 1081.4

11/01/1995 - 1080

11/01/1996 - 1080.4

11/01/1997 - 1081.1

11/01/1998 - 1081.6

11/01/1999 - 1080.8

11/01/2000 - 1081.1

11/01/2001 - 1079.9

11/01/2002 - 1079.9

10/30/2003 - 1078.9

10/29/2004 - 1079.3

10/31/2005 - 1078.9

10/30/2006 - 1079.7

10/30/2007 - 1080.2

10/30/2008 - 1081.2

10/30/2009 - 1081

10/29/2010 - 1080.7

10/28/2011 - 1079.9

10/30/2012 - 1078.6

10/29/2013 - 1078.5

10/30/2014 - 1080

10/29/2015 - 1080.3

10/31/2016 - 1081.3

10/30/2017 - 1080.9

11/01/2018 - 1081.2

10/28/2019 - 1081.6

10/28/2020 - 1079.4

10/26/2021 - 1081

11/01/2022 - 1078.6

11/01/2023 - 1078.5



RegCD: G-051424 Well #: PV-40

Region: Platte V. County: Saunders

Legal: 14-10E-30 Owner Name: Nebco Inc

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1992 - 1084.7

11/01/1993 - 1084.9

11/01/1994 - 1083.1

11/01/1995 - 1081.9

11/01/1996 - 1082.3

11/01/1997 - 1084.6

11/01/1998 - 1084.4

11/01/1999 - 1082.2

11/01/2000 - 1083.2

11/01/2001 - 1081.7

11/01/2002 - 1082

10/30/2003 - 1081.1

10/29/2004 - 1081.9

10/31/2005 - 1081.4

10/30/2006 - 1082.7

10/30/2007 - 1084.7

10/30/2008 - 1083.7

10/30/2009 - 1079.8

10/29/2010 - 1080.9

10/28/2011 - 1079.3

10/30/2012 - 1079

10/29/2013 - 1078.4

10/30/2014 - 1081

10/29/2015 - 1081.7

10/31/2016 - 1082.2

10/30/2017 - 1080.4

11/01/2018 - 1082

10/28/2019 - 1082.1

10/28/2020 - 1077.7

10/26/2021 - 1079.3

11/01/2022 - 1076.4

11/01/2023 - 1076.5



RegCD: G-057820 Well #: PV-34

Region: Platte V. County: Saunders

Legal: 17-5E-19 Owner Name: Brad J & Bethany Ferguson

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1299.2

11/01/1986 - 1299.9

11/01/1987 - 1301.3

11/01/1988 - 1299.2

11/01/1989 - 1299.4

11/01/1990 - 1298.4

11/01/1991 - 1298.6

11/01/1992 - 1300

11/01/1993 - 1301.4

11/01/1994 - 1300.5

11/01/1995 - 1300

11/01/1996 - 1301.1

11/01/1997 - 1300.6

11/01/1998 - 1301.2

11/01/1999 - 1300.7

11/01/2000 - 1299.5

11/01/2001 - 1299.7

11/01/2002 - 1298.3

11/01/2003 - 1297.4

11/01/2004 - 1298.1

11/01/2005 - 1297.9

11/01/2006 - 1299.1

11/01/2007 - 1301.3

11/01/2008 - 1300.8

11/01/2009 - 1299.5

11/01/2010 - 1301.4

11/01/2011 - 1300.6

11/01/2012 - 1298

11/01/2013 - 1298.7

11/01/2014 - 1301.3

11/01/2015 - 1300.7

11/01/2016 - 1301.5

11/01/2017 - 1302.3

10/31/2018 - 1302.2

10/31/2019 - 1301.6

10/23/2020 - 1299.7

11/01/2021 - 1300.6

10/20/2022 - 1298.3

10/27/2023 - 1297.9



RegCD: G-070048 Well #: PV-35A SWN 28

Region: Platte V. County: Saunders

Legal: 17-5E-21 Owner Name: Michael D Arps

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1998 - 1287.7

11/01/1999 - 1286.5

11/01/2000 - 1286.4

11/01/2001 - 1286.2

11/01/2002 - 1285.3

11/01/2003 - 1284.7

11/01/2004 - 1284.9

11/01/2005 - 1284.5

11/01/2006 - 1285.6

11/01/2007 - 1287.2

11/01/2008 - 1286.9

11/01/2009 - 1286.3

11/01/2010 - 1287

11/01/2011 - 1286.5

11/01/2012 - 1284.8

11/01/2013 - 1285.6

11/01/2014 - 1287.2

11/01/2015 - 1287

11/01/2016 - 1287.5

11/01/2017 - 1288.2

10/31/2018 - 1282.9

10/31/2018 - 1288.5

10/31/2018 - 1288.5

10/31/2019 - 1288.1

10/23/2020 - 1286.4

11/01/2021 - 1287.7

10/17/2022 - 1285.1

10/27/2023 - 1284.8



RegCD: G-037179 Well #: PV-36

Region: Platte V. County: Saunders

Legal: 17-6E-21 Owner Name: Thomas E Hruza

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1258.7

11/01/1986 - 1259.3

11/01/1987 - 1258.1

11/01/1988 - 1258.4

11/01/1989 - 1258.4

11/01/1990 - 1257.9

11/01/1991 - 1259.9

11/01/1992 - 1259.3

11/01/1993 - 1258.9

11/01/1994 - 1258.7

11/01/1995 - 1258.7

11/01/1996 - 1258.4

11/01/1997 - 1258.9

11/01/1998 - 1259.4

11/01/1999 - 1258.6

11/01/2000 - 1258.9

11/01/2001 - 1258.5

11/01/2002 - 1257.9

11/01/2003 - 1257.4

11/01/2004 - 1257.6

11/01/2005 - 1257.2

11/01/2006 - 1258.3

11/01/2007 - 1258.9

11/01/2008 - 1259.3

11/01/2009 - 1259.3

11/01/2010 - 1258.6

11/01/2011 - 1258.4

11/01/2012 - 1257.7

11/01/2013 - 1258.7

11/01/2014 - 1259

11/01/2015 - 1258.8

11/01/2016 - 1259.4

10/31/2017 - 1259.9

10/31/2018 - 1260.2

10/21/2020 - 1258.6

10/22/2021 - 1258.9

10/19/2022 - 1257.7

10/26/2023 - 1257.9



RegCD: G-026573 Well #: PV-01A

Region: Platte V. County: Colfax

Legal: 17-2E-16 Owner Name: Joan B Wachal Trustee

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2001 - 1402.4

11/01/2002 - 1400.7

11/01/2003 - 1399.8

11/01/2004 - 1400.2

11/01/2005 - 1399.3

11/01/2006 - 1398.6

11/01/2007 - 1401.2

11/01/2008 - 1401.1

11/01/2009 - 1401.5

11/01/2010 - 1402.9

11/01/2011 - 1403

11/01/2012 - 1399.8

11/01/2013 - 1400.1

11/01/2014 - 1401.5

11/01/2015 - 1402.2

11/01/2016 - 1403.8

11/01/2017 - 1404

10/31/2018 - 1405

10/03/2019 - 1405.7

10/31/2019 - 1405.6

10/23/2020 - 1403.8

11/01/2021 - 1403.6

10/20/2022 - 1401.4

10/27/2023 - 1399.7



RegCD: G-171018 Well #: PV-09A

Region: Platte V. County: Dodge

Legal: 17-5E-5 Owner Name: Floyd W Durkop

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2014 - 1295.7

11/01/2015 - 1295.9

11/01/2016 - 1296

10/31/2017 - 1295.2

11/01/2018 - 1297.4

10/23/2020 - 1292

10/22/2021 - 1292.2

10/19/2022 - 1289.5

10/26/2023 - 1290.3



RegCD: G-001759 Well #: PV-24

Region: Platte V. County: Butler

Legal: 16-1E-17 Owner Name: Mohrman Farms

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1444.2

11/01/1986 - 1445.6

11/01/1987 - 1446.1

11/01/1988 - 1442

11/01/1989 - 1440.5

11/01/1990 - 1440.9

11/01/1991 - 1441.2

11/01/1992 - 1445.3

11/01/1993 - 1445.5

11/01/1994 - 1444.2

11/01/1995 - 1443.8

11/01/1996 - 1444

11/01/1997 - 1443

11/01/1998 - 1444.1

11/01/1999 - 1443.5

11/01/2000 - 1441.8

11/01/2001 - 1441

11/01/2002 - 1440

11/01/2003 - 1439.9

11/01/2004 - 1439.4

11/01/2005 - 1438.7

11/01/2006 - 1440.9

11/01/2007 - 1444.6

11/01/2008 - 1444.3

11/01/2009 - 1442.7

11/01/2010 - 1445.9

11/01/2011 - 1443.2

11/01/2012 - 1439.2

11/01/2013 - 1441.4

11/01/2014 - 1443.1

11/01/2015 - 1443.8

11/01/2016 - 1444.5

11/01/2017 - 1445.1

10/31/2018 - 1444.8

10/31/2019 - 1445.3

10/29/2020 - 1443.7

11/01/2021 - 1444.9

10/31/2022 - 1441.7

10/26/2023 - 1440.7



RegCD: A-007726 Well #: PV-25

Region: Platte V. County: Butler

Legal: 16-1E-32 Owner Name: Dwaine Schmit

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1464.3

11/01/1986 - 1465.2

11/01/1987 - 1465.8

11/01/1988 - 1459.6

11/01/1989 - 1456.2

11/01/1990 - 1456.1

11/01/1991 - 1457.7

11/01/1992 - 1463

11/01/1993 - 1465.7

11/01/1994 - 1464.8

11/01/1995 - 1462.1

11/01/1996 - 1463.7

11/01/1997 - 1461

11/01/1998 - 1462.2

11/01/1999 - 1462.1

11/01/2000 - 1460

11/01/2001 - 1457.1

11/01/2002 - 1454

11/01/2003 - 1451.7

11/01/2004 - 1452.2

11/01/2005 - 1451.2

11/01/2006 - 1452.5

11/01/2007 - 1455.5

11/01/2008 - 1457.5

11/01/2009 - 1457.8

11/01/2010 - 1460.7

11/01/2011 - 1461.2

11/01/2012 - 1454.4

11/01/2013 - 1452.9

11/01/2014 - 1456.6

11/01/2015 - 1459.5

11/01/2016 - 1460.9

11/01/2017 - 1462.7

10/31/2018 - 1463.5

10/31/2019 - 1467

10/29/2020 - 1464.4

11/01/2021 - 1464.5

10/20/2022 - 1460

10/26/2023 - 1457.3



RegCD: G-072044 Well #: PV-08

Region: Platte V. County: Colfax

Legal: 17-4E-4 Owner Name: James J Maca

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1993 - 1323

11/01/1994 - 1322.2

11/01/1995 - 1320.9

11/01/1996 - 1323.1

11/01/1997 - 1321.4

11/01/1998 - 1322

11/01/1999 - 1322.1

11/01/2000 - 1319.1

11/01/2001 - 1319.5

11/01/2002 - 1317.4

11/01/2003 - 1316.7

11/01/2004 - 1318.2

11/01/2005 - 1317.6

11/01/2006 - 1317.9

11/01/2007 - 1320.9

11/01/2008 - 1321.5

11/01/2009 - 1320.5

11/01/2010 - 1321.2

11/01/2011 - 1320.3

11/01/2012 - 1316.7

11/01/2013 - 1318.7

11/01/2014 - 1321.8

11/01/2015 - 1322.3

11/01/2016 - 1324.2

10/31/2017 - 1321.9

11/01/2018 - 1324.1

11/04/2020 - 1319.5

11/01/2021 - 1320.7

10/26/2023 - 1317.1



RegCD: G-098487 Well #: N. Wann

Region: Platte V. County: Saunders

Legal: 14-9E-12 Owner Name: Lower Platte North Natural Resources
District

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1998 - 1102.8

11/01/1999 - 1102.2

11/01/2000 - 1102.7

11/01/2001 - 1101.6

11/01/2002 - 1101.9

10/30/2003 - 1101.6

10/29/2004 - 1101.8

10/31/2005 - 1101.5

10/30/2006 - 1101.9

10/30/2007 - 1102.2

10/30/2008 - 1102.7

10/30/2009 - 1102.7

10/29/2010 - 1102.2

10/28/2011 - 1102.5

10/30/2012 - 1101.4

10/29/2013 - 1101.9

10/30/2014 - 1102.2

10/29/2015 - 1102.1

10/31/2016 - 1102.4

10/30/2017 - 1102.2

11/01/2018 - 1102.7

10/30/2019 - 1102.1

10/28/2020 - 1101.6

10/26/2021 - 1102.2

11/01/2022 - 1101.3

11/01/2023 - 1101.7



RegCD: G-145119 Well #: LPN 06-18

Region: Platte V. County: Saunders

Legal: 14-9E-26 Owner Name: Lower Platte North Natural Resources
District

Historical Readings (date - reading)

10/30/2006 - 1084.4

10/30/2007 - 1084.5

10/30/2008 - 1085.9

10/30/2009 - 1085.5

10/29/2010 - 1085.4

10/28/2011 - 1084.5

10/30/2012 - 1082.9

10/29/2013 - 1082.8

10/30/2014 - 1084.4

10/29/2015 - 1084.9

10/31/2016 - 1085.9

10/30/2017 - 1085.5

11/01/2018 - 1085.7

10/28/2019 - 1085.9

10/28/2020 - 1083.6

10/26/2021 - 1085.4

11/01/2022 - 1082.7

11/01/2023 - 1082.5



RegCD: G-157374 Well #: PRU-02

Region: Platte V. County: Dodge

Legal: 18-7E-21 Owner Name: Lower Platte North Natural Resources
District

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2010 - 1241.5

11/01/2011 - 1240.5

11/01/2012 - 1232.8

11/01/2013 - 1230.8

11/01/2014 - 1231.8

11/01/2015 - 1237.7

11/01/2016 - 1237.3

11/01/2017 - 1234.7

11/01/2018 - 1237.1

10/29/2019 - 1235.6

10/21/2020 - 1222.5

10/22/2021 - 1231

10/20/2022 - 1217.2

10/25/2023 - 1221.4



RegCD: G-157375 Well #: PRU-06

Region: Platte V. County: Dodge

Legal: 18-7E-24 Owner Name: Lower Platte North Natural Resources
District

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2010 - 1219.4

11/01/2011 - 1220

11/01/2012 - 1216.1

11/01/2013 - 1214.2

11/01/2014 - 1214.1

11/01/2015 - 1218

11/01/2016 - 1219.2

11/01/2017 - 1218.8

11/01/2018 - 1219.8

10/29/2019 - 1219.1

10/21/2020 - 1213.3

10/29/2021 - 1216.9

10/20/2022 - 1210.6

10/25/2023 - 1210.7



RegCD: G-173992 Well #: Leshara

Region: Platte V. County: Saunders

Legal: 16-9E-33 Owner Name: Lower Platte North Natural Resources
District

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2014 - 1149.6

11/01/2015 - 1150.8

11/01/2016 - 1151.5

11/01/2017 - 1151.4

11/01/2018 - 1151.5

10/29/2019 - 1151.4

10/21/2020 - 1150

10/29/2021 - 1151

10/19/2022 - 1149

10/25/2023 - 1149.3



RegCD: G-173993 Well #: S. Wann/Heldt

Region: Platte V. County: Saunders

Legal: 13-9E-12 Owner Name: Lower Platte North Natural Resources
District

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2014 - 1071.1

11/01/2015 - 1071.7

11/01/2016 - 1071.6

11/01/2017 - 1070.8

11/01/2018 - 1072.5

10/28/2019 - 1073.9

12/05/2019 - 1073

10/28/2020 - 1069.7

10/26/2021 - 1072.8

11/01/2022 - 1069.1

11/01/2023 - 1069.2



RegCD: NR-PV4-SCHUYLER-SW Well #: Schuyler SW

Region: Platte V. County: Colfax

Legal: 17-3E-29 Owner Name: University of Nebraska
Lincoln CSD

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2013 - 1354.5

11/01/2014 - 1355.4

11/01/2015 - 1355.3

11/01/2016 - 1355.3

11/01/2017 - 1355.5

11/01/2018 - 1355.9

11/05/2019 - 1355.4

11/16/2020 - 1354.2

11/01/2021 - 1355

10/20/2022 - 1352.4

10/26/2023 - 1352.1



RegCD: G-141403 Well #: LPN 06-01

Region: Platte V. County: Saunders

Legal: 13-9E-24 Owner Name: Lower Platte North Natural Resources
District

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2006 - 1066.4

11/01/2007 - 1067.1

11/01/2008 - 1067.6

11/01/2009 - 1068

11/01/2010 - 1066.7

11/01/2011 - 1066.4

11/01/2012 - 1064.6

11/01/2013 - 1065.3

11/01/2014 - 1064.8

11/01/2015 - 1064.7

11/01/2016 - 1064.6

10/30/2017 - 1064.5

11/01/2018 - 1065.2

10/28/2019 - 1065.5

10/28/2020 - 1063.5

10/26/2021 - 1065.3

11/01/2022 - 1062.8

11/01/2023 - 1063.5



RegCD: G-102612 Well #: MUD 90-10

Region: Platte V. County: Saunders

Legal: 14-10E-7 Owner Name: MUD Platte West Plant

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1995 - 1095.7

11/01/1996 - 1095.7

11/01/1997 - 1096.7

11/01/1998 - 1096.8

11/01/1999 - 1096.4

11/01/2000 - 1097

11/01/2001 - 1095.5

11/01/2002 - 1095.7

11/30/2003 - 1094.9

10/29/2004 - 1095.3

10/31/2005 - 1095

10/30/2006 - 1096

10/30/2007 - 1096.7

10/30/2008 - 1094.9

10/30/2009 - 1091.4

10/29/2010 - 1091.4

10/28/2011 - 1090.3

10/30/2012 - 1090.1

10/29/2013 - 1090.2

10/30/2014 - 1092.5

10/29/2015 - 1092.7

10/31/2016 - 1093.3

10/30/2017 - 1091.7

11/01/2018 - 1093

10/28/2019 - 1092.2

10/28/2020 - 1088.7

10/26/2021 - 1090.1

11/01/2022 - 1089

11/01/2023 - 1088.7



RegCD: G-100704 Well #: MUD 94-5

Region: Platte V. County: Saunders

Legal: 14-9E-13 Owner Name: MUD Platte West Plant

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1995 - 1094.1

11/01/1996 - 1093.7

11/01/1997 - 1094.6

11/01/1998 - 1094.9

11/01/1999 - 1094.4

11/01/2000 - 1094.8

11/01/2001 - 1094

11/01/2002 - 1093.9

10/30/2003 - 1093

10/29/2004 - 1093.5

10/31/2005 - 1093.3

10/30/2006 - 1094.3

10/30/2007 - 1094.9

10/30/2008 - 1095

10/30/2009 - 1093.9

10/29/2010 - 1093.9

10/28/2011 - 1093

10/30/2012 - 1092

10/29/2013 - 1091.8

10/30/2014 - 1093.5

10/29/2015 - 1093.8

10/31/2016 - 1094.6

10/30/2017 - 1093.8

11/01/2018 - 1094.5

10/28/2019 - 1094.2

10/28/2020 - 1092.2

10/26/2021 - 1093.6

11/01/2022 - 1091.5

11/01/2023 - 1091.2



RegCD: G-100703 Well #: MUD 94-4

Region: Platte V. County: Saunders

Legal: 14-10E-19 Owner Name: MUD Platte West Plant

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1995 - 1089.6

11/01/1996 - 1089.8

11/01/1997 - 1091.5

11/01/1998 - 1091.6

11/01/1999 - 1089.7

11/01/2000 - 1091.6

11/01/2001 - 1089.5

11/01/2002 - 1090

10/30/2003 - 1088.8

10/29/2004 - 1089.4

10/31/2005 - 1088.8

10/30/2006 - 1090.4

10/30/2007 - 1091.6

10/30/2008 - 1088.6

10/30/2009 - 1081.4

10/29/2010 - 1082.5

10/28/2011 - 1079.7

10/30/2012 - 1082.5

10/29/2013 - 1081

10/30/2014 - 1084.2

10/29/2015 - 1084.7

10/31/2016 - 1086

10/30/2017 - 1082.5

11/01/2018 - 1084.8

10/28/2019 - 1084

10/28/2020 - 1078.5

10/26/2021 - 1079.4

11/01/2022 - 1079

11/01/2023 - 1076.1



RegCD: G-100705 Well #: MUD 94-6

Region: Platte V. County: Saunders

Legal: 14-9E-26 Owner Name: MUD Platte West Plant

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1995 - 1083.2

11/01/1996 - 1083.5

11/01/1997 - 1085.1

11/01/1998 - 1085.2

11/01/1999 - 1083.6

11/01/2000 - 1084.8

11/01/2001 - 1083.3

11/01/2002 - 1083.7

10/30/2003 - 1082.5

10/29/2004 - 1083.3

10/31/2005 - 1082.7

10/30/2006 - 1084.2

10/30/2007 - 1085

10/30/2008 - 1085

10/30/2009 - 1084

10/29/2010 - 1083.3

10/28/2011 - 1081.9

10/30/2012 - 1081.1

10/29/2013 - 1081

10/30/2014 - 1083.3

10/29/2015 - 1083.3

10/31/2016 - 1084

10/30/2017 - 1083.2

11/01/2018 - 1084

10/28/2019 - 1083.8

10/28/2020 - 1080.7

10/26/2021 - 1083.5

11/01/2022 - 1080.2

11/01/2023 - 1079.8



RegCD: G-100702 Well #: MUD 94-3

Region: Platte V. County: Saunders

Legal: 14-10E-31 Owner Name: MUD Platte West Plant

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1995 - 1080.2

11/01/1996 - 1080.5

11/01/1997 - 1082.6

11/01/1998 - 1082.5

11/01/1999 - 1080.4

11/01/2000 - 1081.1

11/01/2001 - 1079.8

11/01/2002 - 1079.9

10/30/2003 - 1079.1

10/29/2004 - 1079.9

10/31/2005 - 1079.7

10/30/2006 - 1081

10/30/2007 - 1082.8

10/30/2008 - 1082.7

10/30/2009 - 1080.4

10/29/2010 - 1080.5

10/28/2011 - 1079.5

10/30/2012 - 1078.3

10/29/2013 - 1078.4

10/30/2014 - 1080.7

10/29/2015 - 1081.2

10/31/2016 - 1081.6

10/30/2017 - 1080.3

11/01/2018 - 1081.8

10/28/2019 - 1082.1

10/28/2020 - 1078.2

10/26/2021 - 1079.9

11/01/2022 - 1077.7

11/01/2023 - 1077.3



RegCD: G-100706 Well #: MUD 94-7

Region: Platte V. County: Saunders

Legal: 13-9E-1 Owner Name: MUD Platte West Plant

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1995 - 1075.7

11/01/1996 - 1075.9

11/01/1997 - 1077.6

11/01/1998 - 1077.9

11/01/1999 - 1076

11/01/2000 - 1076.2

11/01/2001 - 1074

11/01/2003 - 1072.8

11/01/2004 - 1075.2

11/01/2005 - 1075.1

11/01/2006 - 1076.4

11/01/2007 - 1078.2

11/01/2008 - 1078.8

11/01/2009 - 1078.1

11/01/2010 - 1077

11/01/2011 - 1075.9

11/01/2012 - 1074.1

11/01/2013 - 1074.6

11/01/2014 - 1076.9

11/01/2015 - 1077.3

11/01/2016 - 1077.4

11/01/2017 - 1076.4

11/01/2018 - 1078

10/28/2019 - 1078.9

10/28/2020 - 1074.7

10/26/2021 - 1077.6

11/01/2022 - 1077.7

11/01/2023 - 1074.2



RegCD: G-105896 Well #: M90-01

Region: Platte V. County: Saunders

Legal: 13-9E-2 Owner Name: City of Lincoln

Historical Readings (date - reading)

10/30/2003 - 1070.1

10/29/2004 - 1071.5

10/31/2005 - 1071.5

10/30/2006 - 1072.7

10/30/2007 - 1075.1

10/30/2008 - 1075.9

10/30/2009 - 1075.8

10/29/2010 - 1074.2

10/28/2011 - 1073

10/30/2012 - 1071.1

10/29/2013 - 1074.4

10/30/2014 - 1073.7

10/29/2015 - 1074.2

10/31/2016 - 1074.2

10/30/2017 - 1072.9

11/01/2018 - 1074.5

10/28/2019 - 1075.4

10/28/2020 - 1071.3

10/26/2021 - 1074.4

11/01/2022 - 1070.8

11/01/2023 - 1070.9



RegCD: G-105897 Well #: M90-02

Region: Platte V. County: Saunders

Legal: 13-10E-7 Owner Name: City of Lincoln

Historical Readings (date - reading)

10/30/2003 - 1066.6

10/29/2004 - 1071.1

10/31/2005 - 1070.8

10/30/2006 - 1071.7

10/30/2007 - 1072.8

10/30/2008 - 1073.2

10/30/2009 - 1073.3

10/29/2010 - 1073

10/28/2011 - 1071.8

10/30/2012 - 1069.1

10/29/2013 - 1069.6

10/30/2014 - 1071

10/29/2015 - 1071.7

10/31/2016 - 1071.5

10/30/2017 - 1069.8

11/01/2018 - 1071

10/28/2019 - 1072.8

10/28/2020 - 1069.5

10/26/2021 - 1071.6

11/01/2022 - 1069.2

11/01/2023 - 1069.4



RegCD: G-105898 Well #: M90-04

Region: Platte V. County: Saunders

Legal: 13-9E-14 Owner Name: City of Lincoln

Historical Readings (date - reading)

10/30/2003 - 1065.4

10/29/2004 - 1065.8

10/31/2005 - 1066

10/30/2006 - 1067.7

10/30/2007 - 1068.7

10/30/2008 - 1069.4

10/30/2009 - 1070.5

10/29/2010 - 1068.5

10/28/2011 - 1067.7

10/30/2012 - 1066.2

10/29/2013 - 1066.8

10/30/2014 - 1067.4

10/29/2015 - 1065.7

10/31/2016 - 1067.6

10/30/2017 - 1066.6

11/01/2018 - 1067.7

10/28/2019 - 1068.2

10/28/2020 - 1065.1

10/26/2021 - 1067.9

11/01/2022 - 1064.4

11/01/2023 - 1064.6



RegCD: G-105900 Well #: M90-09

Region: Platte V. County: Saunders

Legal: 13-9E-23 Owner Name: City of Lincoln

Historical Readings (date - reading)

10/30/2003 - 1062.4

10/31/2005 - 1062.8

10/30/2006 - 1064

10/30/2007 - 1065

10/30/2008 - 1065.6

10/30/2009 - 1066.2

10/29/2010 - 1064.6

10/28/2011 - 1064.2

10/30/2012 - 1062.6

10/29/2013 - 1063.2

10/30/2014 - 1063.6

10/29/2015 - 1065.1

10/31/2016 - 1063.5

10/30/2017 - 1063.3

11/01/2018 - 1063.8

10/28/2019 - 1064.2

10/28/2020 - 1061.9

10/26/2021 - 1063.7

11/01/2022 - 1061.2

11/01/2023 - 1061.6



RegCD: G-105902 Well #: M90-15

Region: Platte V. County: Saunders

Legal: 13-9E-25 Owner Name: City of Lincoln

Historical Readings (date - reading)

10/30/2003 - 1058.6

10/29/2004 - 1059

10/31/2005 - 1058.1

10/30/2006 - 1059.1

10/30/2007 - 1061.4

10/30/2008 - 1061.6

10/30/2009 - 1061.3

10/29/2010 - 1060.5

10/28/2011 - 1060.1

10/30/2012 - 1058.4

10/29/2013 - 1058.9

10/30/2014 - 1061.5

10/29/2015 - 1063.6

10/31/2016 - 1060.8

10/30/2017 - 1060.4

11/01/2018 - 1061.6

10/28/2019 - 1061.2

10/28/2020 - 1058.8

10/26/2021 - 1060.6

11/01/2022 - 1058.4

11/01/2023 - 1058.4



RegCD: G-105906 Well #: M90-21

Region: Platte V. County: Saunders

Legal: 13-9E-25 Owner Name: City of Lincoln

Historical Readings (date - reading)

10/30/2003 - 1053.2

10/29/2004 - 1053.4

10/31/2005 - 1052.6

10/30/2006 - 1052.8

10/30/2007 - 1058.4

10/30/2008 - 1057.6

10/30/2009 - 1057.6

10/29/2010 - 1056.9

10/28/2011 - 1055.6

10/30/2012 - 1053.6

10/29/2013 - 1054.5

10/30/2014 - 1059.6

10/29/2015 - 1058.6

10/31/2016 - 1057.5

10/30/2017 - 1056.9

11/01/2018 - 1058.7

10/28/2019 - 1058.1

10/28/2020 - 1054.1

10/26/2021 - 1056

11/01/2022 - 1053.9

11/01/2023 - 1052.8



RegCD: G-109464P Well #: M90-37

Region: Platte V. County: Saunders

Legal: 13-10E-32 Owner Name: City of Lincoln

Historical Readings (date - reading)

10/30/2003 - 1057

10/31/2005 - 1057.8

10/30/2006 - 1058.2

10/30/2007 - 1059.5

10/30/2008 - 1058.5

10/30/2009 - 1058.7

10/29/2010 - 1057.9

10/28/2011 - 1058.6

10/30/2012 - 1057.5

10/29/2013 - 1059

10/30/2014 - 1058.2

10/29/2015 - 1059.1

10/31/2016 - 1059.1

10/30/2017 - 1059.5

11/01/2018 - 1059.1

10/28/2019 - 1058.4

10/28/2020 - 1056.1

10/26/2021 - 1057.1

11/01/2022 - 1056.2

11/01/2023 - 1056.9



RegCD: G-154545FI Well #: MW-18A

Region: Platte V. County: Saunders

Legal: 14-9E-21 Owner Name: United States Army Corps of Engineers
Kansas City District

Historical Readings (date - reading)

10/29/2004 - 1099.3

10/31/2005 - 1099.2

10/30/2006 - 1099

10/30/2007 - 1100.8

10/30/2008 - 1104.2

10/30/2009 - 1102.8

10/29/2010 - 1104.7

10/28/2011 - 1103.4

10/30/2012 - 1101.1

10/29/2013 - 1099.7

10/30/2014 - 1100.1

10/29/2015 - 1102.1

10/31/2016 - 1104.3

10/30/2017 - 1104.4

11/01/2018 - 1104.3

10/28/2019 - 1103.2

10/28/2020 - 1103.4

10/27/2021 - 1103

11/01/2022 - 1101.2

11/03/2023 - 1100.1



RegCD: G-154545EX Well #: MW-43A

Region: Platte V. County: Saunders

Legal: 14-9E-21 Owner Name: United States Army Corps of Engineers
Kansas City District

Historical Readings (date - reading)

10/29/2004 - 1095.2

10/31/2005 - 1094.9

10/30/2006 - 1094.5

10/30/2007 - 1095.4

10/30/2008 - 1099.1

10/30/2009 - 1097.6

10/29/2010 - 1099.7

10/28/2011 - 1098.9

10/30/2012 - 1096.4

10/29/2013 - 1095

10/30/2014 - 1095.5

10/29/2015 - 1097.2

10/31/2016 - 1100.1

10/30/2017 - 1100.1

11/01/2018 - 1099.6

10/28/2019 - 1099.3

10/28/2020 - 1098.9

10/27/2021 - 1098.4

11/01/2022 - 1094.9

11/03/2023 - 1095.7



RegCD: G-152732C Well #: MW-104A

Region: Platte V. County: Saunders

Legal: 14-9E-34 Owner Name: United States Army Corps of Engineers
Kansas City District

Historical Readings (date - reading)

10/28/2011 - 1077.6

10/30/2012 - 1076.8

10/29/2013 - 1077

10/30/2014 - 1077.5

10/29/2015 - 1077.6

10/31/2016 - 1077.8

10/30/2017 - 1078.1

11/01/2018 - 1078

10/28/2019 - 1075.3

10/28/2020 - 1076.6

11/01/2022 - 1075.1

11/03/2023 - 1076.6



RegCD: G-154545EO Well #: MW-46A

Region: Platte V. County: Saunders

Legal: 14-9E-26 Owner Name: United States Army Corps of Engineers
Kansas City District

Historical Readings (date - reading)

10/29/2004 - 1078

10/31/2005 - 1077.6

10/30/2006 - 1078.7

10/30/2007 - 1079.7

10/30/2008 - 1080

10/30/2009 - 1080.2

10/29/2010 - 1079

10/28/2011 - 1078.3

10/30/2012 - 1077

10/29/2013 - 1077.4

10/30/2014 - 1079.1

10/29/2015 - 1079.1

10/31/2016 - 1079.6

10/30/2017 - 1078.1

11/01/2018 - 1079.8

10/28/2019 - 1077.8

10/28/2020 - 1076.7

10/26/2021 - 1080

11/01/2022 - 1077

11/03/2023 - 1077.2



RegCD: G-154545EU Well #: MW-44A

Region: Platte V. County: Saunders

Legal: 14-9E-27 Owner Name: United States Army Corps of Engineers
Kansas City District

Historical Readings (date - reading)

10/29/2004 - 1081.8

10/31/2005 - 1081.5

10/30/2006 - 1081.6

10/30/2007 - 1083.3

10/30/2008 - 1084.7

10/30/2009 - 1084.1

10/29/2010 - 1084.9

10/28/2011 - 1084.4

10/30/2012 - 1083.2

10/29/2013 - 1082.9

10/30/2014 - 1083.5

10/29/2015 - 1087.4

10/31/2016 - 1085

10/30/2017 - 1085.2

11/01/2018 - 1085.1

10/28/2019 - 1083.8

10/28/2020 - 1084.5

10/27/2021 - 1085.1

11/01/2022 - 1083.5

11/03/2023 - 1083.2



RegCD: G-154545L Well #: MW-34A

Region: Platte V. County: Saunders

Legal: 14-9E-28 Owner Name: United States Army Corps of Engineers
Kansas City District

Historical Readings (date - reading)

10/29/2004 - 1105.2

10/31/2005 - 1094.2

10/30/2006 - 1093.5

10/30/2007 - 1093.8

10/30/2008 - 1095.7

10/30/2009 - 1096.3

10/29/2010 - 1097.5

10/28/2011 - 1098.6

10/30/2012 - 1097.9

10/29/2013 - 1096.7

10/30/2014 - 1095.9

10/29/2015 - 1096.6

10/31/2016 - 1099.3

10/30/2017 - 1100.3

11/01/2018 - 1100.3

10/28/2019 - 1099

10/28/2020 - 1101.3

10/26/2021 - 1100.7

11/01/2022 - 1096.8

11/03/2023 - 1097.2



RegCD: G-154545I Well #: MW-35A

Region: Platte V. County: Saunders

Legal: 14-9E-33 Owner Name: United States Army Corps of Engineers
Kansas City District

Historical Readings (date - reading)

10/29/2004 - 1083.8

10/31/2005 - 1083.7

10/30/2006 - 1083

10/30/2007 - 1082.9

10/30/2008 - 1084.7

10/30/2009 - 1084.5

10/29/2010 - 1085.9

10/28/2011 - 1085.7

10/30/2012 - 1084.6

10/29/2013 - 1085.6

10/30/2014 - 1085.8

10/29/2015 - 1087.1

10/31/2016 - 1089.2

10/30/2017 - 1089.6

11/01/2018 - 1088.5

10/28/2019 - 1087.2

10/28/2020 - 1088.8

10/26/2021 - 1088.6

11/01/2022 - 1084.9

11/03/2023 - 1085.8



RegCD: G-152732G Well #: MW-105A

Region: Platte V. County: Saunders

Legal: 14-9E-35 Owner Name: United States Army Corps of Engineers
Kansas City District

Historical Readings (date - reading)

10/28/2011 - 1076.1

10/30/2012 - 1075.1

10/30/2014 - 1076.5

10/31/2016 - 1076.8

10/30/2017 - 1076.4

10/28/2019 - 1066.5

10/28/2020 - 1075.9

11/01/2022 - 1076.5

11/03/2023 - 1075.5



RegCD: G-157027V Well #: MW-158A

Region: Platte V. County: Saunders

Legal: 13-9E-2 Owner Name: United States Army Corps of Engineers
Kansas City District

Historical Readings (date - reading)

10/28/2011 - 1068.5

10/30/2012 - 1068.1

10/29/2013 - 1069.2

10/30/2014 - 1069.9

10/29/2015 - 1070.5

10/31/2016 - 1070.5

10/30/2017 - 1069

11/01/2018 - 1070.4

10/28/2019 - 1071

10/28/2020 - 1068.7

10/26/2021 - 1070.8

11/01/2022 - 1068.6

11/03/2023 - 1068.3



RegCD: G-154545EA Well #: MW-60A

Region: Platte V. County: Saunders

Legal: 13-9E-4 Owner Name: United States Army Corps of Engineers
Kansas City District

Historical Readings (date - reading)

10/31/2005 - 1087.9

10/30/2006 - 1087.3

10/30/2007 - 1088.2

10/30/2008 - 1090.5

10/30/2009 - 1091.3

10/29/2010 - 1093.6

10/28/2011 - 1093.8

10/30/2012 - 1092.1

10/29/2013 - 1090.3

10/30/2014 - 1090

10/29/2015 - 1092.1

10/31/2016 - 1095.1

10/30/2017 - 1095.3

11/01/2018 - 1094.6

10/28/2019 - 1093.8

10/28/2020 - 1095

10/26/2021 - 1094.6

10/26/2021 - 1094.6

11/01/2022 - 1090.9

11/03/2023 - 1090.7



RegCD: G-154545C Well #: MW-38A

Region: Platte V. County: Saunders

Legal: 14-9E-35 Owner Name: United States Army Corps of Engineers
Kansas City District

Historical Readings (date - reading)

10/29/2004 - 1075

10/31/2005 - 1074.5

10/30/2006 - 1075.8

10/30/2007 - 1076.8

10/30/2008 - 1077.1

10/30/2009 - 1077.3

10/29/2010 - 1076

10/28/2011 - 1075.1

10/30/2012 - 1073.9

10/29/2013 - 1074.2

10/30/2014 - 1076.1

10/29/2015 - 1074.4

10/31/2016 - 1076.8

10/30/2017 - 1074.9

11/01/2018 - 1076.9

10/28/2019 - 1075.4

10/28/2020 - 1074.1

10/26/2021 - 1076.4

11/01/2022 - 1073.8

11/03/2023 - 1073.8



RegCD: G-154545EY Well #: MW-42A

Region: Platte V. County: Saunders

Legal: 14-9E-28 Owner Name: United States Army Corps of Engineers
Kansas City District

Historical Readings (date - reading)

10/29/2004 - 1091.6

10/31/2005 - 1091.2

10/30/2006 - 1090.8

10/30/2007 - 1091.7

10/30/2008 - 1095.1

10/30/2009 - 1093.7

10/29/2010 - 1095.9

10/28/2011 - 1095.1

10/30/2012 - 1092.8

10/29/2013 - 1091.7

10/30/2014 - 1092.2

10/29/2015 - 1093.8

10/31/2016 - 1096.8

10/30/2017 - 1096.2

11/01/2018 - 1096

10/28/2019 - 1095.2

10/28/2020 - 1095.3

10/26/2021 - 1095

11/01/2022 - 1091.7

11/03/2023 - 1092.4



RegCD: PV-22 Well #: PV-22

Region: Platte V. County: Dodge

Legal: 17-9E-28 Owner Name: Fremont Treatment Plant

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1986 - 1159.5

11/01/1987 - 1159

11/01/1988 - 1157.5

11/01/1989 - 1157.7

11/01/1990 - 1157.1

11/01/1991 - 1157.6

11/01/1992 - 1159.5

11/01/1993 - 1158.9

11/01/1994 - 1157.7

11/01/1995 - 1156.9

11/01/1996 - 1157.5

11/01/1997 - 1143

11/01/1998 - 1158.4

11/01/1999 - 1157.7

11/01/2000 - 1157.4

11/01/2001 - 1156.5

11/01/2002 - 1155.9

11/01/2003 - 1154.8

11/01/2004 - 1156.1

11/01/2005 - 1155.4

11/01/2006 - 1156.9

11/01/2007 - 1158.3

11/01/2008 - 1158.7

11/01/2009 - 1158.8

11/01/2010 - 1157.2

11/01/2011 - 1157.3

11/01/2012 - 1154.6

11/01/2013 - 1154.9

11/01/2014 - 1158.1

11/01/2015 - 1157.7

11/01/2016 - 1157.9

11/01/2017 - 1154.2

11/01/2018 - 1152

10/30/2019 - 1158.4

10/27/2020 - 1156.3

10/29/2021 - 1147.9

10/19/2022 - 1152.7

10/25/2023 - 1153.4



RegCD: G-145123 Well #: LPN 06-28

Region: Platte V. County: Saunders

Legal: 14-9E-23 Owner Name: Michael G Heldt

Historical Readings (date - reading)

10/30/2008 - 1089.1

10/30/2009 - 1088.2

10/29/2010 - 1087.8

10/28/2011 - 1086.9

10/30/2012 - 1085.7

10/29/2013 - 1085.6

10/30/2014 - 1087.5

10/29/2015 - 1087.4

10/31/2016 - 1088.1

10/30/2017 - 1087.7

11/01/2018 - 1088.3

10/28/2019 - 1088.2

10/28/2020 - 1085.7

10/26/2021 - 1087.7

11/01/2022 - 1085

11/01/2023 - 1084.7



RegCD: G-051879 Well #: LPSNRD (Starns)

Region: Platte V. County: Saunders

Legal: 13-10E-31 Owner Name: Starns Brothers Incorporated

Historical Readings (date - reading)

10/30/2003 - 1040.8

10/30/2003 - 1040.8

10/29/2004 - 1043.5

10/31/2005 - 1039.7

10/30/2006 - 1044

10/30/2007 - 1053

10/30/2008 - 1049.4

10/30/2009 - 1045.5

10/29/2010 - 1044.7

10/28/2011 - 1048.1

10/30/2012 - 1043.2

10/29/2013 - 1045.8

10/30/2014 - 1054.1

10/29/2015 - 1053.7

10/31/2016 - 1053.1

10/30/2017 - 1053.9

11/01/2018 - 1051.6

10/28/2019 - 1048.2

10/28/2020 - 1042.2

10/26/2021 - 1047.4

11/01/2022 - 1044.3

11/01/2023 - 1044.7



RegCD: G-047830 Well #: PV-38

Region: Platte V. County: Saunders

Legal: 14-9E-12 Owner Name: Charles Karloff

Historical Readings (date - reading)

10/30/2003 - 1095.5

11/01/2003 - 1095.5

10/29/2004 - 1095.9

11/01/2004 - 1095.9

10/31/2005 - 1095.9

11/01/2005 - 1095.9

10/30/2006 - 1096.8

11/01/2006 - 1096.8

10/30/2007 - 1096.5

11/01/2007 - 1096.5

10/30/2008 - 1096.3

11/01/2008 - 1096.3

10/30/2009 - 1095.3

11/01/2009 - 1095.3

10/29/2010 - 1094.9

11/01/2010 - 1094.9

10/28/2011 - 1094.3

11/01/2011 - 1094.3

10/30/2012 - 1093.8

11/01/2012 - 1093.8

10/29/2013 - 1094.1

11/01/2013 - 1094.1

10/30/2014 - 1095.2

11/01/2014 - 1095.2

10/29/2015 - 1095.3

11/01/2015 - 1095.3

10/31/2016 - 1095.7

11/01/2016 - 1095.7

10/30/2017 - 1095

10/31/2017 - 1095

11/01/2018 - 1095.6

10/28/2019 - 1095.1

10/28/2020 - 1093.4

10/26/2021 - 1094.8

11/01/2022 - 1093.3

11/01/2023 - 1093.2



RegCD: G-033623 Well #: PV-17

Region: Platte V. County: Dodge

Legal: 17-8E-8 Owner Name: Westlake Inc

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1206.1

11/01/1985 - 1206.1

11/01/1986 - 1206.9

11/01/1986 - 1206.9

11/01/1987 - 1207.4

11/01/1987 - 1207.4

11/01/1988 - 1205

11/01/1988 - 1205

11/01/1989 - 1205.6

11/01/1989 - 1205.6

11/01/1990 - 1205

11/01/1990 - 1205

11/01/1991 - 1206

11/01/1991 - 1206

11/01/1992 - 1207.6

11/01/1992 - 1207.6

11/01/1993 - 1208.5

11/01/1993 - 1208.5

11/01/1994 - 1206.6

11/01/1994 - 1206.6

11/01/1995 - 1206.5

11/01/1995 - 1206.5

11/01/1996 - 1206.6

11/01/1996 - 1206.6

11/01/1997 - 1207.3

11/01/1997 - 1207.3

11/01/1998 - 1208.6

11/01/1998 - 1208.6

11/01/1999 - 1206.9

11/01/1999 - 1206.9

11/01/2000 - 1205.6

11/01/2000 - 1205.6

11/01/2001 - 1206.3

11/01/2001 - 1206.3

11/01/2002 - 1204.5

11/01/2002 - 1204.5

11/01/2003 - 1204.1

11/01/2003 - 1204.1

11/01/2004 - 1204.6

11/01/2004 - 1204.6

11/01/2005 - 1204.7

11/01/2005 - 1204.7

11/01/2006 - 1206.5

11/01/2006 - 1206.5

11/01/2007 - 1207.8

11/01/2007 - 1207.8

11/01/2008 - 1207.1

11/01/2008 - 1207.1

11/01/2009 - 1206.8

11/01/2009 - 1206.8

11/01/2010 - 1208

11/01/2010 - 1208

11/01/2011 - 1206.4

11/01/2011 - 1206.4

11/01/2012 - 1203.7

11/01/2012 - 1203.7

11/01/2013 - 1205

11/01/2013 - 1205

11/01/2014 - 1207.6

11/01/2014 - 1207.6

11/01/2015 - 1207.1

11/01/2015 - 1207.1

11/01/2016 - 1207.4

11/01/2016 - 1207.4

10/17/2017 - 1207.8

10/31/2017 - 1207.8

11/01/2017 - 1207.8

10/30/2018 - 1208.1

11/01/2018 - 1208.1

10/30/2019 - 1207.9

10/21/2020 - 1205.6

10/22/2021 - 1206.3

10/29/2021 - 1206.6

10/27/2023 - 1203.6



RegCD: G-071659 Well #: PV-15

Region: Platte V. County: Dodge

Legal: 17-7E-6 Owner Name: Ray Sic & Sons Inc

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1993 - 1235.7

11/01/1994 - 1234.7

11/01/1995 - 1233.7

11/01/1996 - 1235.1

11/01/1997 - 1236.8

11/01/1998 - 1235.9

11/01/1999 - 1234.3

11/01/2000 - 1234.3

11/01/2001 - 1233.8

11/01/2002 - 1230.8

11/01/2003 - 1230.2

11/01/2004 - 1232.8

11/01/2005 - 1231.2

11/01/2006 - 1234.7

11/01/2007 - 1236.3

11/01/2008 - 1235

11/01/2009 - 1235.1

11/01/2010 - 1235

11/01/2011 - 1233.8

11/01/2012 - 1230.4

11/01/2013 - 1231.9

11/01/2014 - 1236.2

11/01/2015 - 1235.4

11/01/2016 - 1234.7

10/31/2017 - 1236.7

10/30/2018 - 1236.5

10/31/2019 - 1236.1

10/29/2020 - 1231.5

11/10/2021 - 1235.2

10/26/2023 - 1230.9



RegCD: G-179829 Well #: NB-01

Region: Platte V. County: Dodge

Legal: 17-7E-2 Owner Name: Lower Platte North Natural Resources
District

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2016 - 1214.3

10/31/2017 - 1217

11/01/2018 - 1217.6

10/30/2019 - 1216.6

10/22/2021 - 1213.6

10/20/2022 - 1211.4

10/25/2023 - 1211.1



RegCD: G-014097 Well #: SC-06

Region: Shell Cr. County: Boone

Legal: 21-5W-9 Owner Name: Carolyn A & Alvah E Jr Ranslem etal

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1782.7

11/01/1986 - 1788.8

11/01/1987 - 1783

11/01/1988 - 1781.8

11/01/1989 - 1779.3

11/01/1990 - 1779.6

11/01/1991 - 1775.6

11/01/1992 - 1787.8

11/01/1993 - 1790.8

11/01/1994 - 1788.7

11/01/1995 - 1784.3

11/01/1996 - 1788

11/01/1997 - 1779.6

11/01/1998 - 1787.4

11/01/1999 - 1782.7

11/01/2000 - 1782.2

11/01/2001 - 1783

11/01/2002 - 1781

11/01/2003 - 1770.1

11/01/2004 - 1774.3

11/01/2005 - 1779.6

11/01/2006 - 1783.9

11/01/2007 - 1792.2

11/01/2008 - 1789.4

11/01/2009 - 1792.4

11/01/2010 - 1790.6

11/01/2011 - 1792.3

11/01/2012 - 1775

11/01/2013 - 1786.4

11/01/2014 - 1790.7

11/01/2015 - 1793.9

11/01/2016 - 1791.7

11/08/2017 - 1786.7

11/14/2018 - 1797.1

11/06/2019 - 1797.2

11/06/2019 - 1797.2

11/03/2020 - 1783.9

11/02/2021 - 1785.4

10/31/2022 - 1775.2

11/13/2023 - 1783.3



RegCD: G-028180 Well #: SC-01

Region: Shell Cr. County: Boone

Legal: 22-5W-4 Owner Name: Eileen E Hockemeier etal

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1772.7

11/01/1986 - 1774.6

11/01/1987 - 1774.2

11/01/1988 - 1774.1

11/01/1989 - 1772.7

11/01/1990 - 1772.1

11/01/1991 - 1769.8

11/01/1992 - 1771.9

11/01/1993 - 1774.5

11/01/1994 - 1775.8

11/01/1995 - 1775.9

11/01/1996 - 1777.8

11/01/1997 - 1776.6

11/01/1998 - 1778.8

11/01/1999 - 1778.7

11/01/2000 - 1779.6

11/01/2001 - 1780.9

11/01/2002 - 1779.3

11/01/2003 - 1774.7

11/01/2004 - 1776.8

11/01/2005 - 1777.1

11/01/2006 - 1777

11/01/2007 - 1779.5

11/01/2008 - 1782.6

11/01/2009 - 1784.5

11/01/2010 - 1787.2

11/01/2011 - 1788.3

11/01/2012 - 1773.8

11/01/2013 - 1781.5

11/01/2014 - 1783.2

11/01/2015 - 1784.7

11/01/2016 - 1785.6

11/08/2017 - 1786.1

11/14/2018 - 1790

11/06/2019 - 1792.2

11/03/2020 - 1791

11/03/2021 - 1790.1

10/25/2022 - 1780.1

11/13/2023 - 1785.8



RegCD: G-059338 Well #: SC-02

Region: Shell Cr. County: Boone

Legal: 22-5W-7 Owner Name: CLW Valley Farm Holdings

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1994 - 1791.4

11/01/1995 - 1791.3

11/01/1996 - 1793.3

11/01/1997 - 1792

11/01/1998 - 1794.1

11/01/1999 - 1793.5

11/01/2000 - 1794.3

11/01/2001 - 1795.8

11/01/2002 - 1794.6

11/01/2003 - 1792.3

11/01/2004 - 1792.4

11/01/2005 - 1792.6

11/01/2006 - 1792.2

11/01/2007 - 1794.3

11/01/2008 - 1797

11/01/2009 - 1799

11/01/2010 - 1801.3

11/01/2011 - 1802.9

11/01/2012 - 1798

11/01/2013 - 1797.2

11/01/2014 - 1799.1

11/01/2015 - 1800.7

11/01/2016 - 1801.1

11/08/2017 - 1801.5

11/14/2018 - 1805.2

11/06/2019 - 1807.3

11/03/2020 - 1805.8

11/03/2021 - 1805.2

10/25/2022 - 1801.6

11/13/2023 - 1801.7



RegCD: G-070654 Well #: SC-03

Region: Shell Cr. County: Boone

Legal: 22-5W-13 Owner Name: Eldon Taake

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1993 - 1763.4

11/01/1994 - 1761.8

11/01/1995 - 1765.2

11/01/1996 - 1766.2

11/01/1997 - 1764.9

11/01/1998 - 1767.5

11/01/1999 - 1767.6

11/01/2000 - 1767.9

11/01/2001 - 1766

11/01/2002 - 1768

11/01/2003 - 1765.5

11/01/2004 - 1765.4

11/01/2005 - 1766.3

11/01/2006 - 1766.6

11/01/2007 - 1770.3

11/01/2008 - 1773.5

11/01/2009 - 1774.8

11/01/2010 - 1777.6

11/01/2011 - 1778.2

11/01/2012 - 1769.5

11/01/2013 - 1770.3

11/01/2014 - 1772.7

11/01/2015 - 1774

11/01/2016 - 1775.7

11/08/2017 - 1776.3

11/19/2018 - 1780.8

11/06/2019 - 1782.9

11/03/2020 - 1781.1

11/02/2021 - 1780.4

11/03/2021 - 1780.4

10/25/2022 - 1775.4

11/13/2023 - 1775.8



RegCD: G-071331 Well #: SC-45

Region: Shell Cr. County: Colfax

Legal: 19-2E-18 Owner Name: Martin Grotelueschen

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1993 - 1503

11/01/1994 - 1503.7

11/01/1995 - 1485.6

11/01/1996 - 1498.8

11/01/1997 - 1489.5

11/01/1998 - 1497.8

11/01/1999 - 1497.3

11/01/2000 - 1481.2

11/01/2001 - 1481.2

11/01/2002 - 1477.3

11/01/2003 - 1474.9

11/01/2004 - 1485

11/01/2005 - 1476.4

11/01/2006 - 1476.5

11/01/2007 - 1480.8

11/01/2008 - 1475.6

11/01/2009 - 1479.2

11/01/2010 - 1482.8

11/01/2011 - 1483.4

11/01/2012 - 1463

11/01/2013 - 1468.7

11/01/2014 - 1470.5

11/01/2015 - 1475.1

11/01/2016 - 1476.9

11/07/2017 - 1474.3

11/06/2018 - 1490.1

11/05/2019 - 1486.2

11/02/2020 - 1469.4

11/01/2021 - 1472.4

10/21/2022 - 1463.6

11/09/2023 - 1468.8



RegCD: G-042393 Well #: SC-12

Region: Shell Cr. County: Madison

Legal: 21-4W-32 Owner Name: James R & Janet E Nathan

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1993 - 1691.8

11/01/1994 - 1692.9

11/01/1995 - 1691.8

11/01/1996 - 1692.5

11/01/1997 - 1688.8

11/01/1998 - 1691

11/01/1999 - 1691.6

11/01/2000 - 1689

11/01/2001 - 1688.7

11/01/2002 - 1687.2

11/01/2003 - 1684.6

11/01/2004 - 1686.4

11/01/2005 - 1686.8

11/01/2006 - 1686.2

11/01/2007 - 1691.1

11/01/2008 - 1694.1

11/01/2009 - 1695.2

11/01/2010 - 1697.9

11/01/2011 - 1699.9

11/01/2012 - 1688.8

11/01/2013 - 1689.2

11/01/2014 - 1684

11/01/2015 - 1692.5

11/01/2016 - 1693

11/08/2017 - 1691.4

11/07/2018 - 1695.9

11/06/2019 - 1699.6

11/03/2020 - 1697

11/03/2021 - 1696.4

10/25/2022 - 1693.7

11/13/2023 - 1693.3



RegCD: G-126483 Well #: SC-34A

Region: Shell Cr. County: Platte

Legal: 18-1W-5 Owner Name: James A Beiermann etal

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2003 - 1574.1

11/01/2004 - 1574.3

11/01/2005 - 1571.9

11/01/2006 - 1572.4

11/01/2007 - 1574.2

11/01/2008 - 1575.4

11/01/2009 - 1576.9

11/01/2010 - 1579.1

11/01/2011 - 1581.6

11/01/2012 - 1577.1

11/01/2013 - 1574.7

11/01/2014 - 1574.8

11/01/2015 - 1574

11/01/2016 - 1575.3

11/06/2017 - 1576.7

11/06/2018 - 1581.6

11/04/2019 - 1583.3

10/29/2020 - 1579.7

11/01/2021 - 1579.3

10/31/2022 - 1576.2

11/07/2023 - 1576.3



RegCD: G-050377 Well #: SC-34

Region: Shell Cr. County: Platte

Legal: 18-1W-5 Owner Name: Larry J Beiermann

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1986 - 1577.2

11/01/1987 - 1577

11/01/1988 - 1576.3

11/01/1989 - 1574.7

11/01/1990 - 1574.2

11/01/1991 - 1572.6

11/01/1992 - 1576.4

11/01/1993 - 1578.9

11/01/1994 - 1578

11/01/1995 - 1580.6

11/01/1996 - 1582.4

11/01/1997 - 1581.6

11/01/1998 - 1583.3

11/01/1999 - 1583.7

11/01/2000 - 1582.4

11/01/2001 - 1581.2

11/01/2002 - 1576

11/01/2003 - 1576.3

11/01/2004 - 1575.8

11/01/2005 - 1573.7

11/01/2006 - 1573.7

11/01/2007 - 1575.1

11/01/2008 - 1575.8

11/01/2009 - 1577.9

11/01/2010 - 1579.2

11/01/2011 - 1582.3

11/01/2012 - 1577.7

11/01/2013 - 1576.2

11/01/2014 - 1575.8

11/01/2015 - 1575.2

11/01/2016 - 1575.8

11/06/2017 - 1577.1

11/06/2018 - 1581.1

11/05/2019 - 1582.6

10/29/2020 - 1580.2

11/01/2021 - 1579.9

11/01/2022 - 1578.1

11/08/2023 - 1577.4



RegCD: G-035047 Well #: SC-36

Region: Shell Cr. County: Platte

Legal: 18-1W-17 Owner Name: Jody Dreifurst

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1994 - 1525

11/01/1995 - 1529.8

11/01/1996 - 1531

11/01/1997 - 1530.7

11/01/1998 - 1531.8

11/01/1999 - 1531.8

11/01/2000 - 1530.4

11/01/2001 - 1530

11/01/2002 - 1528.4

11/01/2003 - 1526.9

11/01/2004 - 1527

11/01/2005 - 1526

11/01/2006 - 1525.6

11/01/2007 - 1526.6

11/01/2008 - 1528.4

11/01/2009 - 1528.8

11/01/2010 - 1530

11/01/2011 - 1531.4

11/01/2012 - 1528.1

11/01/2013 - 1528.3

11/01/2014 - 1528.5

11/01/2015 - 1528.3

11/01/2016 - 1529.7

11/06/2017 - 1530.2

11/06/2018 - 1532.3

11/04/2019 - 1533.1

10/29/2020 - 1531.6

10/29/2021 - 1530.2

11/03/2021 - 1531

10/25/2022 - 1529.1

11/07/2023 - 1524.1



RegCD: G-002242 Well #: SC-27

Region: Shell Cr. County: Platte

Legal: 18-2W-3 Owner Name: Larry L Loseke Trust

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1993 - 1572.3

11/01/1994 - 1569.8

11/01/1995 - 1573.9

11/01/1996 - 1575.6

11/01/1997 - 1575.5

11/01/1998 - 1576.3

11/01/1999 - 1575.2

11/01/2000 - 1575

11/01/2001 - 1574

11/01/2002 - 1569.3

11/01/2003 - 1568.7

11/01/2004 - 1568.7

11/01/2005 - 1567.6

11/01/2006 - 1565.2

11/01/2007 - 1570.2

11/01/2008 - 1573.1

11/01/2009 - 1574.5

11/01/2010 - 1576.5

11/01/2011 - 1576.6

11/01/2012 - 1571.8

11/01/2013 - 1569.8

11/01/2014 - 1569.8

11/01/2015 - 1569.4

11/01/2016 - 1570.2

11/06/2017 - 1570.1

11/06/2018 - 1573.6

11/04/2019 - 1576.7

10/29/2020 - 1575.3

10/29/2021 - 1573.3

10/31/2022 - 1572.1

11/07/2023 - 1570.6



RegCD: G-046921 Well #: SC-26

Region: Shell Cr. County: Platte

Legal: 18-2W-6 Owner Name: James D Pillen Revocable Trust

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1574.2

11/01/1986 - 1573.2

11/01/1987 - 1574.9

11/01/1988 - 1571.9

11/01/1989 - 1569.8

11/01/1990 - 1570.3

11/01/1991 - 1567.6

11/01/1992 - 1571.2

11/01/1993 - 1574.9

11/01/1994 - 1575.4

11/01/1995 - 1574.1

11/01/1996 - 1575.8

11/01/1997 - 1574.1

11/01/1998 - 1575.6

11/01/1999 - 1576

11/01/2000 - 1572

11/01/2001 - 1570.4

11/01/2002 - 1566.6

11/01/2003 - 1564.8

11/01/2004 - 1565.1

11/01/2005 - 1562.7

11/01/2006 - 1564.3

11/01/2007 - 1571.2

11/01/2008 - 1573.5

11/01/2009 - 1573.5

11/01/2010 - 1575.1

11/01/2011 - 1576.2

11/01/2012 - 1567.1

11/01/2013 - 1566.8

11/01/2014 - 1567.5

11/01/2015 - 1567

11/01/2016 - 1568.7

11/06/2017 - 1569.4

11/06/2018 - 1574

11/04/2019 - 1575.4

10/29/2020 - 1573.9

10/29/2021 - 1573.6

10/31/2022 - 1570.4

11/07/2023 - 1568.8



RegCD: G-060373 Well #: SC-40

Region: Shell Cr. County: Platte

Legal: 19-1E-26 Owner Name: Marvin W Rickert Trust etal

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1441.5

11/01/1986 - 1441.7

11/01/1987 - 1442.9

11/01/1988 - 1445.1

11/01/1989 - 1444.8

11/01/1990 - 1445.2

11/01/1991 - 1445.1

11/01/1992 - 1445.6

11/01/1993 - 1437.6

11/01/1994 - 1447.7

11/01/1995 - 1442.6

11/01/1996 - 1448.5

11/01/1997 - 1448

11/01/1998 - 1448.7

11/01/1999 - 1449.3

11/01/2000 - 1445.4

11/01/2001 - 1444.3

11/01/2004 - 1446.3

11/01/2005 - 1446.2

11/01/2006 - 1443.4

11/01/2007 - 1446.1

11/01/2008 - 1447.4

11/01/2009 - 1446.6

11/01/2010 - 1448.1

11/01/2011 - 1448

11/01/2012 - 1446

11/01/2013 - 1445.5

11/01/2014 - 1445.8

11/01/2015 - 1446

11/01/2016 - 1447.1

11/07/2017 - 1447

11/06/2018 - 1449

11/05/2019 - 1448.9

11/02/2020 - 1447.5

11/02/2021 - 1447.3

10/21/2022 - 1446.4

11/09/2023 - 1445.8



RegCD: G-072934 Well #: SC-28

Region: Shell Cr. County: Platte

Legal: 19-1W-6 Owner Name: Patrick G. Brockhaus

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1993 - 1597.3

11/01/1994 - 1601.4

11/01/1995 - 1597.9

11/01/1996 - 1601.2

11/01/1997 - 1598.9

11/01/1998 - 1602

11/01/1999 - 1604.6

11/01/2000 - 1599.8

11/01/2001 - 1598.8

11/01/2002 - 1594.3

11/01/2003 - 1591

11/01/2004 - 1593.8

11/01/2005 - 1591.8

11/01/2006 - 1591.5

11/01/2007 - 1594.8

11/01/2008 - 1600.1

11/01/2009 - 1600.9

11/01/2010 - 1605

11/01/2011 - 1605.5

11/01/2012 - 1593.3

11/01/2013 - 1592

11/01/2014 - 1591.5

11/01/2015 - 1591.5

11/01/2016 - 1592.6

11/07/2017 - 1594.9

11/07/2018 - 1603.4

11/05/2019 - 1606.4

11/02/2020 - 1601.3

10/29/2021 - 1601.2

10/21/2022 - 1593.4

11/09/2023 - 1594.1



RegCD: G-057389 Well #: SC-30

Region: Shell Cr. County: Platte

Legal: 19-1W-12 Owner Name: Stanley T Rosendahl

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1571.6

11/01/1986 - 1574.3

11/01/1987 - 1575.2

11/01/1988 - 1570.9

11/01/1989 - 1568.8

11/01/1990 - 1568.4

11/01/1991 - 1565.5

11/01/1992 - 1571.3

11/01/1993 - 1575.8

11/01/1994 - 1578.4

11/01/1995 - 1576.3

11/01/1996 - 1579.8

11/01/1997 - 1577.5

11/01/1998 - 1580.9

11/01/1999 - 1581.9

11/01/2000 - 1577.7

11/01/2001 - 1576.5

11/01/2002 - 1571.8

11/01/2003 - 1569.6

11/01/2004 - 1570.4

11/01/2005 - 1567.7

11/01/2006 - 1568.6

11/01/2007 - 1570.8

11/01/2008 - 1572.4

11/01/2009 - 1575.2

11/01/2010 - 1577.6

11/01/2011 - 1580.1

11/01/2012 - 1567.8

11/01/2013 - 1569.1

11/01/2014 - 1569.6

11/01/2015 - 1569.8

11/01/2016 - 1572.2

11/07/2017 - 1573.4

11/14/2018 - 1579.9

11/05/2019 - 1582.6

11/02/2020 - 1578.9

11/02/2021 - 1578.6

11/02/2022 - 1570.8

11/09/2023 - 1572



RegCD: G-074887 Well #: SC-21

Region: Shell Cr. County: Platte

Legal: 19-2W-6 Owner Name: Robert J Noonan

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1993 - 1611.7

11/01/1994 - 1609.9

11/01/1995 - 1610.7

11/01/1996 - 1615.7

11/01/1997 - 1612.7

11/01/1998 - 1616.7

11/01/1999 - 1617.6

11/01/2000 - 1613.3

11/01/2001 - 1612.9

11/01/2002 - 1609.7

11/01/2003 - 1605.9

11/01/2004 - 1606

11/01/2005 - 1604

11/01/2006 - 1602.1

11/01/2007 - 1607.6

11/01/2008 - 1610.4

11/01/2009 - 1612.9

11/01/2010 - 1616.2

11/01/2011 - 1619

11/01/2012 - 1605.1

11/01/2013 - 1605.3

11/01/2014 - 1606.8

11/01/2015 - 1606.3

11/01/2016 - 1607.5

11/07/2017 - 1609.2

11/07/2018 - 1617.1

11/05/2019 - 1621.1

11/02/2020 - 1614.9

11/03/2021 - 1613.9

10/31/2022 - 1609.3

11/08/2023 - 1609



RegCD: G-043953 Well #: SC-25

Region: Shell Cr. County: Platte

Legal: 19-2W-29 Owner Name: Brian J Greisen

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1603.2

11/01/1986 - 1604.6

11/01/1987 - 1603.8

11/01/1988 - 1602.3

11/01/1989 - 1601.4

11/01/1990 - 1601.5

11/01/1991 - 1599.6

11/01/1992 - 1602.2

11/01/1993 - 1604.4

11/01/1994 - 1605.9

11/01/1995 - 1603.9

11/01/1996 - 1606.8

11/01/1997 - 1604.8

11/01/1998 - 1606.9

11/01/1999 - 1606.7

11/01/2000 - 1603.7

11/01/2001 - 1603.4

11/01/2002 - 1601.4

11/01/2003 - 1600.3

11/01/2004 - 1600.4

11/01/2005 - 1599.2

11/01/2006 - 1599.4

11/01/2007 - 1601.5

11/01/2008 - 1603.1

11/01/2009 - 1603.5

11/01/2010 - 1605.2

11/01/2011 - 1607

11/01/2012 - 1600.2

11/01/2013 - 1600.2

11/01/2014 - 1600.7

11/01/2015 - 1600.5

11/01/2016 - 1600.9

11/06/2017 - 1601.4

11/14/2018 - 1605.6

11/13/2019 - 1607.5

11/02/2020 - 1603.7

11/02/2021 - 1603.1

10/21/2022 - 1600.9

11/08/2023 - 1600.9



RegCD: G-047996 Well #: SC-17

Region: Shell Cr. County: Platte

Legal: 19-3W-9 Owner Name: Laska Land LLC % Delorse Laska

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1993 - 1628.5

11/01/1994 - 1629.4

11/01/1995 - 1627

11/01/1996 - 1629.3

11/01/1997 - 1627.1

11/01/1998 - 1623.7

11/01/1999 - 1625.4

11/01/2000 - 1626.4

11/01/2001 - 1626

11/01/2002 - 1624.1

11/01/2004 - 1621.7

11/01/2005 - 1621.9

11/01/2006 - 1621.8

11/01/2007 - 1625.3

11/01/2008 - 1628

11/01/2009 - 1627.8

11/01/2010 - 1629.6

11/01/2011 - 1631

11/01/2012 - 1622.2

11/01/2013 - 1621.4

11/01/2014 - 1622.6

11/01/2015 - 1621.8

11/01/2016 - 1623.7

11/07/2017 - 1623.2

11/07/2018 - 1623.4

11/05/2019 - 1630.2

11/02/2020 - 1627.3

10/29/2021 - 1626.4

10/21/2022 - 1608.6

11/08/2023 - 1623.2



RegCD: G-022543 Well #: SC-18

Region: Shell Cr. County: Platte

Legal: 19-3W-11 Owner Name: Pat & Eleanor McPhillips Trust

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1614.7

11/01/1986 - 1612.1

11/01/1987 - 1615.4

11/01/1988 - 1614.1

11/01/1989 - 1613

11/01/1990 - 1613

11/01/1991 - 1611.1

11/01/1992 - 1614.2

11/01/1993 - 1616.2

11/01/1994 - 1616.9

11/01/1995 - 1615.3

11/01/1996 - 1617.6

11/01/1997 - 1615.6

11/01/1998 - 1617.4

11/01/1999 - 1617.6

11/01/2000 - 1615.4

11/01/2001 - 1615

11/01/2002 - 1613.5

11/01/2003 - 1611.8

11/01/2004 - 1611.9

11/01/2005 - 1610.8

11/01/2006 - 1611.4

11/01/2007 - 1614.4

11/01/2008 - 1615.6

11/01/2009 - 1616.1

11/01/2010 - 1617.5

11/01/2011 - 1618.6

11/01/2012 - 1610.6

11/01/2013 - 1610.8

11/01/2014 - 1611.9

11/01/2015 - 1611.5

11/01/2016 - 1612.8

11/07/2017 - 1613.3

11/07/2018 - 1617

11/05/2019 - 1618.6

11/02/2020 - 1615.7

10/29/2021 - 1612

10/21/2022 - 1611.7

11/08/2023 - 1613.1



RegCD: G-074461 Well #: SC-13

Region: Shell Cr. County: Platte

Legal: 20-4W-17 Owner Name: Alvin Preister (Rev Trust ETAL)

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1994 - 1675.5

11/01/1995 - 1676.2

11/01/1996 - 1677.8

11/01/1997 - 1674.1

11/01/1998 - 1676.2

11/01/1999 - 1676.5

11/01/2000 - 1673.8

11/01/2001 - 1673.6

11/01/2002 - 1672.3

11/01/2003 - 1669.4

11/01/2004 - 1670.8

11/01/2005 - 1671.7

11/01/2006 - 1670.9

11/01/2007 - 1675.1

11/01/2008 - 1677.6

11/01/2009 - 1679.7

11/01/2010 - 1682.3

11/01/2011 - 1686

11/01/2012 - 1675

11/01/2013 - 1673.7

11/01/2014 - 1676.5

11/01/2015 - 1677.8

11/01/2016 - 1677.6

11/09/2017 - 1675.7

11/15/2017 - 1676

11/15/2017 - 1676

11/15/2018 - 1682.2

11/06/2019 - 1683.6

11/03/2020 - 1682.2

11/03/2021 - 1681.5

10/25/2022 - 1678.6

11/13/2023 - 1679.1



RegCD: G-048140 Well #: SC-46

Region: Shell Cr. County: Colfax

Legal: 18-2E-24 Owner Name: Joyce Korte & James Wilshusen

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1397.1

11/01/1986 - 1395.6

11/01/1987 - 1397.9

11/01/1988 - 1397.2

11/01/1989 - 1396.5

11/01/1990 - 1396.7

11/01/1991 - 1396.3

11/01/1992 - 1396.6

11/01/1993 - 1397.4

11/01/1994 - 1397

11/01/1995 - 1397

11/01/1996 - 1397.3

11/01/1997 - 1396.9

11/01/1998 - 1397.2

11/01/1999 - 1397.6

11/01/2000 - 1396.3

11/01/2001 - 1396.5

11/01/2002 - 1395.2

11/01/2003 - 1394.2

11/01/2004 - 1394.5

11/01/2005 - 1393.9

11/01/2006 - 1393.5

11/01/2007 - 1394.3

11/01/2008 - 1394.2

11/01/2009 - 1394

11/01/2010 - 1395.3

11/01/2011 - 1394.6

11/01/2012 - 1381.4

11/01/2013 - 1392.8

11/01/2014 - 1392.9

11/01/2015 - 1393.4

11/01/2016 - 1394.2

11/06/2017 - 1393.5

11/06/2018 - 1394.4

11/04/2019 - 1394.7

10/29/2020 - 1393.6

11/01/2021 - 1393.3

10/21/2022 - 1392.9

11/07/2023 - 1392.8



RegCD: G-049828 Well #: SC-08

Region: Shell Cr. County: Madison

Legal: 21-4W-9 Owner Name: Richard W Fowlkes

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1986 - 1753.2

11/01/1987 - 1748.5

11/01/1988 - 1746.8

11/01/1989 - 1745.8

11/01/1990 - 1745.4

11/01/1991 - 1741.5

11/01/1993 - 1754.5

11/01/1994 - 1754.5

11/01/1995 - 1752.2

11/01/1996 - 1765.2

11/01/1997 - 1752.9

11/01/1998 - 1755

11/01/1999 - 1751.5

11/01/2000 - 1750.8

11/01/2001 - 1751.9

11/01/2002 - 1749.5

11/01/2003 - 1742.2

11/01/2004 - 1744.5

11/01/2005 - 1747.2

11/01/2006 - 1750

11/01/2007 - 1755.3

11/01/2008 - 1755.4

11/01/2009 - 1758.1

11/01/2010 - 1757.7

11/01/2011 - 1760

11/01/2012 - 1744.1

11/01/2013 - 1743.1

11/01/2014 - 1753.7

11/01/2015 - 1756.1

11/01/2016 - 1755

11/09/2017 - 1755.3

11/14/2018 - 1762.6

11/06/2019 - 1763.8

11/03/2020 - 1752.7

11/02/2021 - 1753.3

10/25/2022 - 1740.5

11/13/2023 - 1753.2



RegCD: G-032116 Well #: SC-33

Region: Shell Cr. County: Platte

Legal: 19-1W-25 Owner Name: Lyle Alswager Family Trust etal

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1557.5

11/01/1986 - 1560.7

11/01/1987 - 1559.6

11/01/1988 - 1556.4

11/01/1989 - 1554.5

11/01/1990 - 1554

11/01/1991 - 1551.5

11/01/1992 - 1556.1

11/01/1993 - 1559.5

11/01/1994 - 1562.6

11/01/1995 - 1560.9

11/01/1996 - 1564.1

11/01/1997 - 1562.2

11/01/1998 - 1564.9

11/01/1999 - 1566.1

11/01/2000 - 1562.8

11/01/2001 - 1561.3

11/01/2002 - 1556.9

11/01/2003 - 1555

11/01/2004 - 1555.4

11/01/2005 - 1553.4

11/01/2006 - 1553.7

11/01/2007 - 1554.5

11/01/2008 - 1555.8

11/01/2009 - 1558.5

11/01/2010 - 1560.7

11/01/2011 - 1563.4

11/01/2012 - 1552.8

11/01/2013 - 1553.8

11/01/2014 - 1553.9

11/01/2015 - 1554.1

11/01/2016 - 1555.5

11/07/2017 - 1556.3

11/07/2018 - 1561.1

11/05/2019 - 1564.2

11/02/2020 - 1560.9

10/29/2021 - 1555.9

11/02/2021 - 1560.7

11/02/2022 - 1554.2

11/09/2023 - 1556.1



RegCD: G-067018 Well #: SC-07 SWN 50

Region: Shell Cr. County: Boone

Legal: 21-5W-11 Owner Name: Donavon Benson

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1994 - 1762.9

11/01/1995 - 1760.5

11/01/1996 - 1762.3

11/01/1997 - 1755.7

11/01/1998 - 1762.2

11/01/1999 - 1757.8

11/01/2000 - 1758

11/01/2001 - 1758

11/01/2002 - 1756.5

11/01/2003 - 1748.9

11/01/2004 - 1751.3

11/01/2005 - 1755.6

11/01/2006 - 1758

11/01/2007 - 1764.1

11/01/2008 - 1763.2

11/01/2009 - 1764.8

11/01/2010 - 1763.9

11/01/2011 - 1765.4

11/01/2012 - 1750.4

11/01/2013 - 1750.3

11/01/2014 - 1751.6

11/01/2015 - 1764.3

11/01/2016 - 1762.8

11/09/2017 - 1760.7

11/14/2018 - 1768.1

11/06/2019 - 1768.6

11/03/2020 - 1758

11/02/2021 - 1758.1

10/25/2022 - 1752.4

11/13/2023 - 1756.8



RegCD: G-037788 Well #: SC-11

Region: Shell Cr. County: Boone

Legal: 20-5W-1 Owner Name: JBK INC

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1991 - 1680.7

11/01/1992 - 1686.8

11/01/1993 - 1690

11/01/1994 - 1692

11/01/1995 - 1688.6

11/01/1996 - 1690.7

11/01/1997 - 1686

11/01/1998 - 1688.6

11/01/1999 - 1687.9

11/01/2000 - 1685.6

11/01/2001 - 1685.2

11/01/2002 - 1684.2

11/01/2003 - 1679.9

11/01/2004 - 1681.8

11/01/2005 - 1683.8

11/01/2006 - 1683.7

11/01/2007 - 1688.5

11/01/2008 - 1690.7

11/01/2009 - 1693.3

11/01/2010 - 1695.7

11/01/2011 - 1700.1

11/01/2012 - 1686.4

11/01/2013 - 1687

11/01/2014 - 1687.3

11/01/2015 - 1692.1

11/01/2016 - 1690.7

11/09/2017 - 1688.9

11/07/2018 - 1695.8

11/06/2019 - 1700

11/03/2020 - 1695.9

11/03/2021 - 1695.5

10/25/2022 - 1691

11/13/2023 - 1692.7



RegCD: G-147866 Well #: SC-15

Region: Shell Cr. County: Platte

Legal: 20-4W-13 Owner Name: Glen L Pfeifer

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1643.1

11/01/1986 - 1644.6

11/01/1987 - 1643.6

11/01/1988 - 1641.2

11/01/1989 - 1639.4

11/01/1990 - 1638.3

11/01/1991 - 1635.7

11/01/1992 - 1640.8

11/01/1993 - 1645.8

11/01/1994 - 1645.3

11/01/1995 - 1644.3

11/01/1996 - 1644.4

11/01/1997 - 1642.2

11/01/1998 - 1642.8

11/01/1999 - 1646.2

11/01/2000 - 1642.4

11/01/2001 - 1642.2

11/01/2002 - 1639.7

11/01/2003 - 1637.2

11/01/2004 - 1639.1

11/01/2005 - 1638.1

11/01/2006 - 1637.7

11/01/2007 - 1644.6

11/01/2008 - 1646.4

11/01/2009 - 1646

11/01/2010 - 1647.9

11/01/2011 - 1648.4

11/01/2012 - 1638.6

11/01/2013 - 1637.6

11/01/2014 - 1638.1

11/01/2015 - 1639.4

11/01/2016 - 1640.8

11/09/2017 - 1640

11/07/2018 - 1644.7

11/06/2019 - 1647.3

11/03/2020 - 1644.1

11/03/2021 - 1643.7

10/25/2022 - 1640.3

11/13/2023 - 1641.1



RegCD: G-065711 Well #: SC-48

Region: Shell Cr. County: Colfax

Legal: 18-2E-36 Owner Name: Allan J Shonka

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1994 - 1387.6

11/01/1995 - 1386.5

11/01/1996 - 1388

11/01/1997 - 1387.7

11/01/1998 - 1387.6

11/01/1999 - 1387.9

11/01/2000 - 1385.2

11/01/2001 - 1386

11/01/2002 - 1384

11/01/2003 - 1382.5

11/01/2004 - 1382.5

11/01/2005 - 1382

11/01/2006 - 1381.7

11/01/2007 - 1382.3

11/01/2008 - 1382.9

11/01/2009 - 1384.1

11/01/2010 - 1385.2

11/01/2011 - 1385.8

11/01/2012 - 1383.4

11/01/2013 - 1382.3

11/01/2014 - 1382.9

11/01/2015 - 1384.2

11/01/2016 - 1386.3

11/06/2017 - 1387

11/07/2018 - 1388.1

11/04/2019 - 1389

10/29/2020 - 1387.9

11/01/2021 - 1386.8

10/21/2022 - 1385.4

11/07/2023 - 1384



RegCD: G-152943 Well #: SCU-03

Region: Shell Cr. County: Colfax

Legal: 19-2E-34 Owner Name: Joseph M Dvorak

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2009 - 1470.7

11/01/2010 - 1473.7

11/01/2011 - 1474.3

11/01/2012 - 1456.6

11/01/2013 - 1460.8

11/01/2014 - 1462.6

11/01/2015 - 1466.6

11/01/2016 - 1468.1

11/06/2017 - 1466.1

11/06/2018 - 1481.1

11/04/2019 - 1477.9

12/04/2020 - 1464.2

11/01/2021 - 1464.2

11/07/2023 - 1460.5

11/07/2023 - 1460.5



RegCD: G-031253 Well #: SC-16

Region: Shell Cr. County: Platte

Legal: 20-3W-22 Owner Name: Ronald R and Margaret S Pfeifer Trustees

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1630.2

11/01/1986 - 1642.8

11/01/1987 - 1640.4

11/01/1988 - 1637.9

11/01/1989 - 1634.7

11/01/1990 - 1634.5

11/01/1991 - 1630.1

11/01/1992 - 1638.1

11/01/1993 - 1642.7

11/01/1994 - 1643.1

11/01/1995 - 1640.6

11/01/1996 - 1644.1

11/01/1997 - 1639.8

11/01/1998 - 1644.1

11/01/1999 - 1646.1

11/01/2000 - 1640.6

11/01/2001 - 1640.6

11/01/2002 - 1637.2

11/01/2003 - 1633.3

11/01/2004 - 1635.2

11/01/2005 - 1634.1

11/01/2006 - 1634.6

11/01/2007 - 1641.6

11/01/2008 - 1644.1

11/01/2009 - 1643.7

11/01/2010 - 1646.2

11/01/2011 - 1646.5

11/01/2012 - 1630.5

11/01/2013 - 1630

11/01/2014 - 1631.5

11/01/2015 - 1632.5

11/01/2016 - 1634.9

11/08/2017 - 1635.7

11/07/2018 - 1642.5

11/06/2019 - 1646.1

11/03/2020 - 1639.5

11/02/2021 - 1638.4

10/25/2022 - 1631

11/13/2023 - 1636.8



RegCD: G-057291 Well #: SC-41

Region: Shell Cr. County: Platte

Legal: 18-1E-9 Owner Name: Jeff Fadschild

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1483.9

11/01/1986 - 1492.6

11/01/1987 - 1487.5

11/01/1988 - 1484

11/01/1989 - 1481.2

11/01/1990 - 1484.1

11/01/1991 - 1481.5

11/01/1992 - 1484.7

11/01/1993 - 1493.5

11/01/1994 - 1491.6

11/01/1995 - 1492.2

11/01/1996 - 1492.9

11/01/1997 - 1491.3

11/01/1998 - 1492.2

11/01/1999 - 1492.1

11/01/2000 - 1487.8

11/01/2001 - 1487.1

11/01/2002 - 1485

11/01/2003 - 1484.1

11/01/2004 - 1484.7

11/01/2005 - 1483.8

11/01/2006 - 1482.3

11/01/2007 - 1485.2

11/01/2008 - 1488.3

11/01/2009 - 1487.5

11/01/2010 - 1490.3

11/01/2011 - 1489.6

11/01/2012 - 1484.7

11/01/2013 - 1484.2

11/01/2014 - 1485

11/01/2015 - 1486

11/01/2016 - 1489.3

11/06/2017 - 1488.8

11/06/2018 - 1490.2

11/04/2019 - 1491

10/29/2020 - 1489.4

11/02/2021 - 1489.2

11/07/2023 - 1485.1



RegCD: G-052629 Well #: SC-14

Region: Shell Cr. County: Platte

Legal: 20-4W-1 Owner Name: Donald J & Lenore M Pfeifer

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1668.1

11/01/1986 - 1668.6

11/01/1987 - 1668.7

11/01/1988 - 1666

11/01/1989 - 1663

11/01/1990 - 1662.2

11/01/1991 - 1659.1

11/01/1992 - 1664.2

11/01/1993 - 1670.2

11/01/1994 - 1669.4

11/01/1995 - 1668.8

11/01/1996 - 1670.4

11/01/1997 - 1666.4

11/01/1998 - 1670.6

11/01/1999 - 1671.1

11/01/2000 - 1667.9

11/01/2001 - 1668.4

11/01/2002 - 1667.1

11/01/2003 - 1662

11/01/2004 - 1664.8

11/01/2005 - 1662.9

11/01/2006 - 1662.5

11/01/2007 - 1671.5

11/01/2008 - 1673.6

11/01/2009 - 1672.6

11/01/2010 - 1675

11/01/2011 - 1675.1

11/01/2012 - 1664.5

11/01/2013 - 1664.1

11/01/2014 - 1665.7

11/01/2015 - 1665.9

11/01/2016 - 1668.3

11/08/2017 - 1668.2

11/07/2018 - 1672

11/06/2019 - 1674.8

11/03/2020 - 1671.5

11/02/2021 - 1671.1

10/25/2022 - 1667.9

11/13/2023 - 1667.3



RegCD: G-001292 Well #: SC-44A

Region: Shell Cr. County: Colfax

Legal: 19-2E-7 Owner Name: Lavern E Wendt

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1482.3

11/01/1986 - 1504.2

11/01/1987 - 1498.9

11/01/1988 - 1483.9

11/01/1989 - 1483.9

11/01/1990 - 1484.6

11/01/1991 - 1487.2

11/01/1992 - 1506.3

11/01/1993 - 1513.7

11/01/1994 - 1507.7

11/01/1995 - 1484.9

11/01/1996 - 1498.2

11/01/1997 - 1493.4

11/01/1998 - 1505.5

11/01/1999 - 1502.6

11/01/2000 - 1486.2

11/01/2001 - 1481.9

11/01/2002 - 1473

11/01/2003 - 1469.5

11/01/2004 - 1484.3

11/01/2005 - 1471.3

11/01/2006 - 1472.9

11/01/2007 - 1482.5

11/01/2008 - 1470.2

11/01/2009 - 1475.6

11/01/2010 - 1478.5

11/01/2011 - 1479.7

11/01/2012 - 1456.2

11/01/2013 - 1461.2

11/01/2014 - 1463.8

11/01/2015 - 1468.6

11/01/2016 - 1470.2

11/07/2017 - 1467.9

11/06/2018 - 1483.9

11/05/2019 - 1479.7

11/02/2020 - 1463.2

11/01/2021 - 1465.7

10/21/2022 - 1457.1

11/09/2023 - 1461.7



RegCD: G-033379 Well #: SC-39

Region: Shell Cr. County: Platte

Legal: 19-1E-29 Owner Name: Freddie & Kathleen Siefken

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1530.3

11/01/1986 - 1534

11/01/1987 - 1534.6

11/01/1988 - 1531.7

11/01/1989 - 1531.1

11/01/1990 - 1530.8

11/01/1991 - 1529

11/01/1992 - 1534.3

11/01/1993 - 1535.8

11/01/1994 - 1537.1

11/01/1995 - 1535.5

11/01/1996 - 1538.1

11/01/1997 - 1536.7

11/01/1998 - 1538.5

11/01/1999 - 1538.3

11/01/2000 - 1536.1

11/01/2001 - 1532.7

11/01/2002 - 1533.1

11/01/2003 - 1531.5

11/01/2004 - 1533.4

11/01/2005 - 1531.2

11/01/2006 - 1531.5

11/01/2007 - 1532.6

11/01/2008 - 1531.2

11/01/2009 - 1534.6

11/01/2010 - 1536.8

11/01/2011 - 1536.8

11/01/2012 - 1525

11/01/2013 - 1531.3

11/01/2014 - 1531.7

11/01/2015 - 1532.4

11/01/2016 - 1535.1

11/07/2017 - 1532.8

11/06/2018 - 1536.3

11/05/2019 - 1537.2

11/02/2020 - 1533.8

11/02/2021 - 1534.1

10/21/2022 - 1517.3

11/09/2023 - 1531.2



RegCD: G-073135 Well #: SC-35

Region: Shell Cr. County: Platte

Legal: 18-1W-1 Owner Name: Lyle Alswager Family Trust etal

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1994 - 1547.5

11/01/1995 - 1547.1

11/01/1996 - 1549.6

11/01/1997 - 1548.9

11/01/1998 - 1550.9

11/01/1999 - 1551.6

11/01/2000 - 1549.5

11/01/2001 - 1548.5

11/01/2002 - 1540.7

11/01/2003 - 1543.9

11/01/2004 - 1543.6

11/01/2005 - 1542.3

11/01/2006 - 1542

11/01/2007 - 1542.2

11/01/2008 - 1542.4

11/01/2009 - 1544.1

11/01/2010 - 1546.6

11/01/2011 - 1548.6

11/01/2012 - 1542.3

11/01/2013 - 1542.6

11/01/2014 - 1542.4

11/01/2015 - 1542.5

11/01/2016 - 1543

11/06/2017 - 1541.6

11/06/2018 - 1547.8

11/04/2019 - 1549.9

12/04/2020 - 1549

10/29/2021 - 1548.1

11/02/2021 - 1547.7

11/07/2023 - 1545.4



RegCD: G-174417 Well #: NG-05

Region: Shell Cr. County: Madison

Legal: 21-4W-20 Owner Name: Marvin J. Classen

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2015 - 1738

11/01/2016 - 1738

11/09/2017 - 1738

11/15/2018 - 1742.4

11/06/2019 - 1743.8

11/03/2020 - 1740.3

11/02/2021 - 1739.8

10/25/2022 - 1734.3

11/13/2023 - 1738



RegCD: G-070233 Well #: SC-47A

Region: Shell Cr. County: Colfax

Legal: 18-2E-33 Owner Name: Charles Emanuel & Sons Inc

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1992 - 1399.5

11/01/1993 - 1401.2

11/01/1994 - 1402.8

11/01/1995 - 1401.7

11/01/1996 - 1403.6

11/01/1997 - 1402.5

11/01/1998 - 1402.6

11/01/1999 - 1403.2

11/01/2000 - 1392.2

11/01/2001 - 1400.7

11/01/2002 - 1398.4

11/01/2003 - 1396.8

11/01/2004 - 1396.1

11/01/2005 - 1395.4

11/01/2006 - 1394.8

11/01/2007 - 1395.2

11/01/2008 - 1396.3

11/01/2009 - 1398.2

11/01/2010 - 1398.7

11/01/2011 - 1399.7

11/01/2012 - 1397.5

11/01/2013 - 1395.9

11/01/2014 - 1396.2

11/01/2015 - 1397.4

11/01/2016 - 1398.2

11/06/2017 - 1398.8

11/06/2018 - 1399.6

11/04/2019 - 1403.6

10/29/2020 - 1402.3

11/01/2021 - 1401.1

10/21/2022 - 1399.5

11/07/2023 - 1397.8



RegCD: A-007824 Well #: SC-22

Region: Shell Cr. County: Platte

Legal: 19-2W-3 Owner Name: Randy Wegener

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1986 - 1612.2

11/01/1987 - 1611.6

11/01/1988 - 1609.2

11/01/1989 - 1607.2

11/01/1990 - 1607.8

11/01/1991 - 1603.3

11/01/1992 - 1612.8

11/01/1993 - 1613.3

11/01/1994 - 1616.6

11/01/1995 - 1612.4

11/01/1996 - 1618.3

11/01/1997 - 1614.6

11/01/1998 - 1619.6

11/01/1999 - 1620.9

11/01/2000 - 1615.8

11/01/2001 - 1614.8

11/01/2002 - 1611.2

11/01/2003 - 1605.2

11/01/2004 - 1604.3

11/01/2005 - 1601.6

11/01/2006 - 1603.5

11/01/2007 - 1607.1

11/01/2008 - 1613.5

11/01/2009 - 1615.1

11/01/2010 - 1618.2

11/01/2011 - 1620.8

11/01/2012 - 1602

11/01/2013 - 1603.6

11/01/2014 - 1605.8

11/01/2015 - 1605.5

11/01/2016 - 1607.1

11/07/2017 - 1609.4

11/07/2018 - 1619.7

11/05/2019 - 1623.8

11/02/2020 - 1614.9

10/29/2021 - 1613.5

10/21/2022 - 1603.6

11/08/2023 - 1606.3



RegCD: G-050896 Well #: SC-38

Region: Shell Cr. County: Platte

Legal: 19-1E-9 Owner Name: Travis Dicke

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1527.7

11/01/1986 - 1530.7

11/01/1987 - 1531.5

11/01/1988 - 1528.7

11/01/1989 - 1528.2

11/01/1990 - 1529.4

11/01/1991 - 1526.3

11/01/1992 - 1531.2

11/01/1993 - 1540.1

11/01/1994 - 1533

11/01/1995 - 1540.1

11/01/1996 - 1533.6

11/01/1997 - 1532.4

11/01/1998 - 1533.8

11/01/1999 - 1533.5

11/01/2000 - 1531.6

11/01/2001 - 1530.7

11/01/2002 - 1528.6

11/01/2003 - 1527.3

11/01/2004 - 1529.2

11/01/2005 - 1527.1

11/01/2006 - 1527.7

11/01/2007 - 1528.2

11/01/2008 - 1529.3

11/01/2009 - 1529.9

11/01/2010 - 1531.9

11/01/2011 - 1531.5

11/01/2012 - 1518.8

11/01/2013 - 1526.6

11/01/2014 - 1527

11/01/2015 - 1527.8

11/01/2016 - 1528.6

11/07/2017 - 1528.9

11/07/2018 - 1531.1

11/05/2019 - 1532.1

11/02/2020 - 1529.1

10/29/2021 - 1529.5

10/21/2022 - 1510

11/09/2023 - 1526.8



RegCD: G-112746A Well #: N.PL

Region: Shell Cr. County: Platte

Legal: 19-1W-29 Owner Name: Carol D. Luchsinger

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2001 - 1591.4

11/01/2002 - 1587.4

11/01/2003 - 1584.3

11/01/2004 - 1585

11/01/2005 - 1582.4

11/01/2006 - 1583.1

11/01/2007 - 1586

11/01/2008 - 1588.3

11/01/2009 - 1590.8

11/01/2010 - 1593.5

11/01/2011 - 1596.3

11/01/2012 - 1585.7

11/01/2013 - 1585.2

11/01/2014 - 1585.4

11/01/2015 - 1585.2

11/01/2016 - 1586.4

11/01/2017 - 1587.8

11/01/2018 - 1594.7

11/05/2019 - 1597.6

11/02/2020 - 1595.5

10/29/2021 - 1592.7

11/02/2022 - 1587.2

11/08/2023 - 1587.3



RegCD: G-112746B Well #: M.PL

Region: Shell Cr. County: Platte

Legal: 19-1W-29 Owner Name: Carol D. Luchsinger

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2001 - 1592.7

11/01/2002 - 1589.1

11/01/2003 - 1585.8

11/01/2004 - 1586

11/01/2005 - 1584.1

11/01/2006 - 1584.3

11/01/2007 - 1586.9

11/01/2008 - 1590.9

11/01/2009 - 1593

11/01/2010 - 1596.4

11/01/2011 - 1598.8

11/01/2012 - 1589.1

11/01/2013 - 1587.7

11/01/2014 - 1587.5

11/01/2015 - 1586.8

11/01/2016 - 1588.1

11/01/2017 - 1590

11/01/2018 - 1596.4

11/05/2019 - 1598.8

11/02/2020 - 1592.9

10/29/2021 - 1595.1

11/02/2022 - 1590.3

11/08/2023 - 1589.6



RegCD: G-112746C Well #: S.PL.

Region: Shell Cr. County: Platte

Legal: 19-1W-29 Owner Name: Carol D. Luchsinger

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2001 - 1596.2

11/01/2002 - 1592.5

11/01/2003 - 1589

11/01/2004 - 1588.8

11/01/2005 - 1587.2

11/01/2006 - 1586.8

11/01/2007 - 1589.4

11/01/2008 - 1595

11/01/2009 - 1596.6

11/01/2010 - 1600.4

11/01/2011 - 1602

11/01/2012 - 1593

11/01/2013 - 1590.7

11/01/2014 - 1590.1

11/01/2015 - 1589.4

11/01/2016 - 1590.9

11/01/2017 - 1593.2

11/01/2018 - 1599.6

11/05/2019 - 1603.8

11/02/2020 - 1599.1

10/29/2021 - 1598.6

11/02/2022 - 1593.9

11/08/2023 - 1592.7



RegCD: G-161976 Well #: USC-03

Region: Shell Cr. County: Boone

Legal: 22-5W-34 Owner Name: Alan L Reichmuth

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2012 - 1768.2

11/01/2013 - 1768.7

11/01/2014 - 1783.3

11/01/2015 - 1786.8

11/01/2016 - 1784

11/01/2017 - 1780.5

11/14/2018 - 1789.8

11/06/2019 - 1791.2

11/03/2020 - 1777.4

11/03/2021 - 1779.6

10/25/2022 - 1764.8

11/13/2023 - 1777.7



RegCD: G-167975 Well #: NG-02

Region: Shell Cr. County: Platte

Legal: 20-3W-9 Owner Name: Lyle Herchenbach

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2014 - 1659.1

11/01/2015 - 1659.5

11/01/2016 - 1662.2

11/01/2017 - 1662.6

11/15/2018 - 1670.5

11/06/2019 - 1672.7

11/04/2020 - 1668.6

11/02/2021 - 1668.2

10/25/2022 - 1661.8

11/13/2023 - 1663.6



RegCD: NR-SCU-06 Well #: SCU-06

Region: Shell Cr. County: Colfax

Legal: Owner Name: Johannes Farms

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2014 - 1411.7

11/01/2015 - 1411.7

11/01/2016 - 1412.6

11/01/2017 - 1413.5

11/01/2018 - 1414.8

11/05/2019 - 1416.8

10/27/2023 - 1413.2



RegCD: G-029838 Well #: SC-32

Region: Shell Cr. County: Platte

Legal: 19-1W-28 Owner Name: Eugene Goering

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1574.2

11/01/1986 - 1577.9

11/01/1987 - 1577

11/01/1988 - 1573.5

11/01/1989 - 1570.6

11/01/1990 - 1570.6

11/01/1991 - 1567.2

11/01/1992 - 1573.9

11/01/1993 - 1578.5

11/01/1994 - 1581.5

11/01/1995 - 1579.3

11/01/1996 - 1583.1

11/01/1997 - 1580.4

11/01/1998 - 1584.4

11/01/1999 - 1585.2

11/01/2000 - 1580.7

11/01/2001 - 1579.6

11/01/2002 - 1574.8

11/01/2003 - 1572

11/01/2004 - 1572.8

11/01/2005 - 1570.1

11/01/2006 - 1570.8

11/01/2007 - 1573.4

11/01/2008 - 1575.7

11/01/2009 - 1578.6

11/01/2010 - 1581.3

11/01/2011 - 1584.3

11/01/2012 - 1572.4

11/01/2013 - 1572.7

11/01/2014 - 1572.8

11/01/2015 - 1573.2

11/01/2016 - 1574.8

11/08/2017 - 1576

11/06/2018 - 1583.9

11/05/2019 - 1585.9

11/02/2020 - 1581

11/02/2022 - 1574.5

11/02/2022 - 1574.5

11/02/2022 - 1574.5

11/08/2023 - 1575.6



RegCD: G-001041 Well #: SC-43

Region: Shell Cr. County: Platte

Legal: 18-1E-23 Owner Name: Arthur T III & Sherryl L Heibel

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1433

11/01/1986 - 1433.9

11/01/1987 - 1433.9

11/01/1988 - 1432.6

11/01/1989 - 1431.3

11/01/1990 - 1432.2

11/01/1991 - 1430.8

11/01/1992 - 1431.3

11/01/1993 - 1434.9

11/01/1994 - 1435.5

11/01/1995 - 1435.1

11/01/1996 - 1436.3

11/01/1997 - 1435.6

11/01/1998 - 1436

11/01/1999 - 1436.1

11/01/2000 - 1434.6

11/01/2001 - 1433.2

11/01/2002 - 1431.1

11/01/2003 - 1429.8

11/01/2004 - 1429.3

11/01/2005 - 1427.8

11/01/2006 - 1427.1

11/01/2007 - 1428

11/01/2008 - 1429.1

11/01/2009 - 1429.1

11/01/2010 - 1431.3

11/01/2011 - 1431.8

11/01/2012 - 1429

11/01/2013 - 1427.9

11/01/2014 - 1427.6

11/01/2015 - 1427.8

11/01/2016 - 1429.5

11/06/2017 - 1430.3

11/06/2018 - 1433.3

11/04/2019 - 1435.2

10/29/2020 - 1433.6

10/29/2021 - 1432.6

11/07/2023 - 1429.5



RegCD: G-022877 Well #: SC-42

Region: Shell Cr. County: Platte

Legal: 18-1E-23 Owner Name: Marvin W Rickert Trust etal

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1998 - 1433.9

11/01/1999 - 1434

11/01/2000 - 1432.5

11/01/2001 - 1431.2

11/01/2002 - 1429.2

11/01/2003 - 1428.1

11/01/2004 - 1427.6

11/01/2005 - 1426.1

11/01/2006 - 1425.2

11/01/2007 - 1426.8

11/01/2008 - 1427.8

11/01/2009 - 1427.1

11/01/2010 - 1429.6

11/01/2011 - 1429.8

11/01/2012 - 1426.9

11/01/2013 - 1426.1

11/01/2014 - 1424.9

11/01/2015 - 1426

11/01/2016 - 1427.7

11/06/2017 - 1428.4

11/06/2018 - 1430.4

11/13/2019 - 1432.8

10/29/2020 - 1431.2

10/29/2021 - 1430.2

11/07/2023 - 1427.6



RegCD: G-067526 Well #: TV-03

Region: Todd V. County: Saunders

Legal: 16-7E-17 Owner Name: James L Wehling

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1986 - 1265.3

11/01/1987 - 1268.2

11/01/1988 - 1263.9

11/01/1989 - 1262.1

11/01/1990 - 1260.5

11/01/1991 - 1260.8

11/01/1992 - 1261

11/01/1993 - 1264.4

11/01/1994 - 1264.1

11/01/1995 - 1264.7

11/01/1996 - 1264.5

11/01/1997 - 1262.8

11/01/1998 - 1266.8

11/01/1999 - 1268.7

11/01/2000 - 1265

11/01/2001 - 1264.5

11/01/2002 - 1261.7

11/01/2003 - 1259.4

11/01/2004 - 1258.2

11/01/2005 - 1257.6

11/01/2006 - 1258.3

11/01/2007 - 1260.7

11/01/2008 - 1264.4

11/01/2009 - 1262.8

11/01/2010 - 1265.5

11/01/2011 - 1265.6

11/01/2012 - 1253.9

11/01/2013 - 1258.8

11/01/2014 - 1259.9

11/01/2015 - 1262.4

11/01/2016 - 1268.8

10/26/2017 - 1268.6

10/24/2018 - 1269.5

10/25/2019 - 1271.6

10/23/2020 - 1267.6

10/20/2021 - 1268.3

10/18/2022 - 1265.1

10/24/2023 - 1262.3



RegCD: G-078376 Well #: TV-17A SWN 02

Region: Todd V. County: Saunders

Legal: 13-9E-16 Owner Name: Virgil E Frahm, Tree

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1986 - 1086.2

11/01/1987 - 1089.8

11/01/1988 - 1086.2

11/01/1989 - 1084.8

11/01/1990 - 1083.7

11/01/1991 - 1083.5

11/01/1992 - 1083.3

11/01/1993 - 1087

11/01/1994 - 1087

11/01/1995 - 1086

11/01/1996 - 1085.7

11/01/1997 - 1084.6

11/01/1998 - 1085.8

11/01/1999 - 1087.3

11/01/2000 - 1086.4

11/01/2001 - 1085.1

11/01/2002 - 1083.5

11/01/2003 - 1081.9

11/01/2004 - 1081.1

11/01/2005 - 1080.4

11/01/2006 - 1079.8

11/01/2007 - 1080.9

11/01/2008 - 1083.9

11/01/2009 - 1084.4

11/01/2010 - 1086.4

11/01/2011 - 1086.7

11/01/2012 - 1083.2

11/01/2013 - 1082.4

11/01/2014 - 1082.1

11/01/2015 - 1084.4

11/01/2016 - 1088.1

10/30/2017 - 1087.9

11/01/2018 - 1087.1

10/28/2019 - 1088.9

10/28/2020 - 1087.1

10/26/2021 - 1085.7

11/01/2022 - 1084.3

11/01/2023 - 1082.7



RegCD: G-000350 Well #: TV-14

Region: Todd V. County: Saunders

Legal: 14-8E-27 Owner Name: Bradley K Nichols

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1127.1

11/01/1986 - 1127.5

11/01/1987 - 1130.9

11/01/1988 - 1127.4

11/01/1989 - 1126.6

11/01/1990 - 1126.2

11/01/1991 - 1125.6

11/01/1992 - 1125.6

11/01/1993 - 1126.7

11/01/1994 - 1127

11/01/1995 - 1128.1

11/01/1996 - 1127.8

11/01/1997 - 1125.1

11/01/1998 - 1126.6

11/01/1999 - 1128

11/01/2000 - 1127.1

11/01/2001 - 1126.5

11/01/2002 - 1125.7

11/01/2003 - 1124.8

11/01/2004 - 1124.4

11/01/2005 - 1124.1

11/01/2006 - 1123.8

11/01/2007 - 1125

11/01/2008 - 1127.2

11/01/2009 - 1126.9

11/01/2010 - 1128.8

11/01/2011 - 1129.5

11/01/2012 - 1128

11/01/2013 - 1126.8

11/01/2014 - 1126.7

11/01/2015 - 1128

11/01/2016 - 1130.7

10/26/2017 - 1129.7

10/29/2018 - 1129.7

12/08/2020 - 1129.5

10/22/2021 - 1129

10/18/2022 - 1127.6

10/24/2023 - 1126.8



RegCD: G-085459 Well #: TV-06

Region: Todd V. County: Saunders

Legal: 15-7E-3 Owner Name: James F McDermott

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1235.3

11/01/1986 - 1239

11/01/1987 - 1237.9

11/01/1988 - 1233.8

11/01/1989 - 1232.5

11/01/1990 - 1231.5

11/01/1991 - 1232.3

11/01/1992 - 1232.7

11/01/1993 - 1236.1

11/01/1994 - 1235.5

11/01/1995 - 1234.5

11/01/1996 - 1234.3

11/01/1997 - 1232.4

11/01/1998 - 1235.4

11/01/1999 - 1236.2

11/01/2000 - 1233.2

11/01/2001 - 1233

11/01/2002 - 1231.2

11/01/2003 - 1229.5

11/01/2004 - 1229.1

11/01/2005 - 1229.6

11/01/2006 - 1230.6

11/01/2007 - 1236.5

11/01/2008 - 1238.3

11/01/2009 - 1235.6

11/01/2010 - 1238.3

11/01/2011 - 1238.2

11/01/2012 - 1232.3

11/01/2013 - 1230.8

11/01/2014 - 1233.9

11/01/2015 - 1236.2

11/01/2016 - 1240.3

10/26/2017 - 1238.5

10/24/2018 - 1239.8

10/22/2021 - 1237.1

10/22/2021 - 1237.1

10/18/2022 - 1234.3

10/24/2023 - 1235.9



RegCD: G-051880 Well #: TV-05

Region: Todd V. County: Saunders

Legal: 16-7E-26 Owner Name: Gene H Hansen

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1993 - 1245.4

11/01/1994 - 1243.9

11/01/1995 - 1243.9

11/01/1996 - 1243.5

11/01/1997 - 1240.6

11/01/1998 - 1246.1

11/01/1999 - 1246.4

11/01/2000 - 1242.4

11/01/2001 - 1242.1

11/01/2002 - 1239.4

11/01/2003 - 1237

11/01/2004 - 1236.2

11/01/2005 - 1237.2

11/01/2006 - 1237.8

11/01/2007 - 1244.1

11/01/2008 - 1246.7

11/01/2009 - 1242.9

11/01/2010 - 1246.8

11/01/2011 - 1246.5

11/01/2012 - 1239.2

11/01/2013 - 1237

11/01/2014 - 1241

11/01/2015 - 1244.4

11/01/2016 - 1251

10/26/2017 - 1247.9

10/24/2018 - 1248.9

10/24/2019 - 1251.5

10/23/2020 - 1243.8

10/20/2021 - 1244.7

10/18/2022 - 1242.3

10/27/2023 - 1237.6



RegCD: G-033687 Well #: TV-02

Region: Todd V. County: Saunders

Legal: 17-7E-32 Owner Name: Jay D and Vicki L Nitz

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1993 - 1258.9

11/01/1994 - 1259.3

11/01/1995 - 1258.3

11/01/1996 - 1259

11/01/1997 - 1258

11/01/1998 - 1260.1

11/01/1999 - 1261.4

11/01/2000 - 1261.2

11/01/2001 - 1260.3

11/01/2002 - 1258.6

11/01/2003 - 1256.3

11/01/2004 - 1255.2

11/01/2005 - 1253.4

11/01/2006 - 1253.2

11/01/2007 - 1254.5

11/01/2008 - 1256.7

11/01/2009 - 1257.3

11/01/2010 - 1259

11/01/2011 - 1258.6

11/01/2012 - 1256.8

11/01/2013 - 1253.4

11/01/2014 - 1253.8

11/01/2015 - 1256.8

11/01/2016 - 1260.4

10/26/2017 - 1262

10/24/2018 - 1262.7

10/25/2019 - 1264.4

10/23/2020 - 1264

10/20/2021 - 1264.3

10/18/2022 - 1260.5

10/24/2023 - 1259.2



RegCD: G-169378 Well #: TV-18

Region: Todd V. County: Saunders

Legal: 15-7E-14 Owner Name: Dorothy M Loves

Historical Readings (date - reading)

10/28/2020 - 1212.5 10/22/2021 - 1214.6 10/18/2022 - 1211.3 11/07/2023 - 1209.8



RegCD: G-098488 Well #: 98-01 (N.NOP)

Region: Todd V. County: Saunders

Legal: 14-8E-2 Owner Name: Lower Platte North Natural Resources
District

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1998 - 1165.9

11/01/1999 - 1167.5

11/01/2000 - 1166.6

11/01/2001 - 1166

11/01/2002 - 1164.5

11/01/2003 - 1163.1

11/01/2004 - 1162.4

11/01/2005 - 1162.1

11/01/2006 - 1161.5

11/01/2007 - 1163.8

11/01/2008 - 1167

11/01/2009 - 1167.3

11/01/2010 - 1170.4

11/01/2011 - 1173.2

11/01/2012 - 1169.7

11/01/2013 - 1167.9

11/01/2014 - 1167.5

11/01/2015 - 1169.2

11/01/2016 - 1173.1

11/01/2017 - 1173.5

11/01/2018 - 1174.6

10/28/2019 - 1176.5

10/28/2020 - 1173

10/22/2021 - 1171.7

11/01/2022 - 1169.7

11/01/2023 - 1167.6



RegCD: G-098489 Well #: 98-02 (Brabec)

Region: Todd V. County: Saunders

Legal: 13-9E-6 Owner Name: Richard S Brabec

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1998 - 1102.2

11/01/1999 - 1103.1

11/01/2000 - 1102.5

11/01/2001 - 1101.7

11/01/2002 - 1098.5

10/30/2003 - 1096.5

10/29/2004 - 1094.7

10/31/2005 - 1093.6

10/30/2006 - 1093

10/30/2007 - 1093.3

10/30/2008 - 1095.7

10/30/2009 - 1096

11/29/2010 - 1098.7

10/28/2011 - 1099.9

10/30/2012 - 1098.9

10/29/2013 - 1097.6

10/30/2014 - 1096.9

10/29/2015 - 1098.3

10/31/2016 - 1101

10/30/2017 - 1101.2

11/01/2018 - 1100.8

10/28/2019 - 1102.1

10/29/2020 - 1101.6

10/26/2021 - 1100.5

11/01/2022 - 1099.1

11/01/2023 - 1097.8



RegCD: G-098490 Well #: 98-03 (Hanson)

Region: Todd V. County: Saunders

Legal: 13-9E-5 Owner Name: Robert Newsham

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1998 - 1099.1

11/01/1998 - 1099.1

11/01/1999 - 1100

11/01/2000 - 1099.4

11/01/2001 - 1098.8

11/01/2002 - 1095.5

10/30/2003 - 1093.3

10/29/2004 - 1091.7

10/31/2005 - 1090.6

10/30/2006 - 1089.8

10/30/2007 - 1090.2

10/30/2008 - 1092.5

10/30/2009 - 1093

10/29/2010 - 1095.3

10/28/2011 - 1096.3

10/30/2012 - 1095.1

10/29/2013 - 1093.7

10/30/2014 - 1093.2

10/29/2015 - 1094.7

10/31/2016 - 1097.7

10/30/2017 - 1097.8

11/01/2018 - 1097.4

10/28/2019 - 1098.5

10/28/2020 - 1098.5

10/26/2021 - 1097.2

11/01/2022 - 1095.5

11/01/2023 - 1094



RegCD: G-098491 Well #: 98-04 (Frahm)

Region: Todd V. County: Saunders

Legal: 13-9E-4 Owner Name: Steven Frahm

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1998 - 1099.5

11/01/1998 - 1099.5

11/01/1999 - 1100.2

11/01/2000 - 1099.4

11/01/2001 - 1098.7

11/01/2002 - 1096.8

11/01/2003 - 1094.8

11/01/2004 - 1093.4

11/01/2005 - 1092.8

11/01/2006 - 1091.9

11/01/2007 - 1092.5

11/01/2008 - 1094.9

11/01/2009 - 1094.7

11/01/2010 - 1096.9

11/01/2011 - 1097.3

11/01/2012 - 1095.7

11/01/2013 - 1094.4

11/01/2014 - 1094.4

11/01/2015 - 1096.3

11/01/2016 - 1099.3

10/30/2017 - 1099.2

11/01/2017 - 1099.2

11/01/2018 - 1098.3

10/28/2019 - 1099.7

10/29/2020 - 1099

10/26/2021 - 1098

11/01/2022 - 1096.4

11/01/2023 - 1095



RegCD: G-179793 Well #: UNL CSD North

Region: Todd V. County: Saunders

Legal: 14-8E-22 Owner Name: Lower Platte North Natural Resources
District

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2016 - 1139.8

11/01/2017 - 1138.5

11/01/2018 - 1138.7

10/24/2019 - 1139.7

10/28/2020 - 1138.3

10/22/2021 - 1137.8

10/20/2022 - 1136.3

10/24/2023 - 1135.4



RegCD: G-179794 Well #: UNL CSD South

Region: Todd V. County: Saunders

Legal: 14-8E-22 Owner Name: Lower Platte North Natural Resources
District

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2016 - 1137.3

11/01/2017 - 1136.4

11/01/2018 - 1136.8

10/24/2019 - 1137.6

10/28/2020 - 1136.1

10/22/2021 - 1135.8

10/20/2022 - 1134.3

10/24/2023 - 1133.6



RegCD: G-179795 Well #: UNL CSD Middle

Region: Todd V. County: Saunders

Legal: 14-8E-22 Owner Name: Lower Platte North Natural Resources
District

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2016 - 1139.9

11/01/2017 - 1138.4

11/01/2018 - 1138.7

10/24/2019 - 1139.7

10/28/2020 - 1138.4

10/22/2021 - 1137.9

10/20/2022 - 1136.5

10/26/2023 - 1135.6



RegCD: NR-TV-98-06 Well #: North Keiser - 98-06

Region: Todd V. County: Saunders

Legal: 14-9E-34 Owner Name: Stan Keiser

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2002 - 1080.6

10/30/2003 - 1080

10/29/2004 - 1079.2

10/31/2005 - 1079.2

10/30/2006 - 1078.9

10/30/2007 - 1079.4

10/30/2008 - 1080.6

10/30/2009 - 1080.7

10/29/2010 - 1081.7

10/28/2011 - 1081.4

10/30/2012 - 1080.3

10/29/2013 - 1080.3

11/30/2014 - 1080.7

10/29/2015 - 1081.7

10/31/2016 - 1083

10/30/2017 - 1082.8

11/01/2018 - 1082.6

10/28/2019 - 1083.1

10/28/2020 - 1082.1

10/26/2021 - 1082.1

11/01/2022 - 1080.8

11/01/2023 - 1080.4



RegCD: NR-TV-98-05-shallow Well #: South Keiser 98-05 shallow

Region: Todd V. County: Saunders

Legal: 14-9e-34 Owner Name: Stan Keiser

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2002 - 1079.9

10/30/2003 - 1078.9

10/29/2004 - 1078.3

10/31/2005 - 1078.6

10/30/2006 - 1078.3

10/30/2007 - 1078.9

10/30/2008 - 1080.1

10/30/2009 - 1080

10/29/2010 - 1081.1

10/28/2011 - 1080.6

10/30/2012 - 1079.6

10/29/2013 - 1079.4

10/30/2014 - 1079.8

10/29/2015 - 1080.8

10/31/2016 - 1081.9

10/30/2017 - 1081.8

11/01/2018 - 1081.6

10/28/2019 - 1082.1

10/28/2020 - 1081

10/26/2021 - 1081.1

11/01/2022 - 1079.7

11/01/2023 - 1079.4



RegCD: G-181004 Well #: UNL-CSD

Region: Todd V. County: Saunders

Legal: 13-9E-24 Owner Name: University of Nebraska Lincoln CSD

Historical Readings (date - reading)

10/30/2003 - 1061.6

10/29/2004 - 1062

10/31/2005 - 1061.2

10/30/2006 - 1062.2

10/30/2007 - 1064.5

10/30/2008 - 1064.7

10/30/2009 - 1064.4

10/29/2010 - 1063.6

10/28/2011 - 1063.1

10/30/2012 - 1061.4

10/29/2013 - 1061.9

10/30/2014 - 1064.4

10/29/2015 - 1063.9

10/31/2016 - 1063.4

10/30/2017 - 1063

11/01/2018 - 1064.1

10/28/2019 - 1063.8

10/28/2020 - 1061.5

10/26/2021 - 1063.3

11/01/2022 - 1061

10/26/2023 - 1060.9



RegCD: G-051685 Well #: TV-16

Region: Todd V. County: Saunders

Legal: 13-9E-5 Owner Name: Steven Frahm

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1993 - 1096.7

11/01/1993 - 1096.7

11/01/1994 - 1096.8

11/01/1994 - 1096.8

11/01/1995 - 1096.3

11/01/1995 - 1096.3

11/01/1996 - 1096

11/01/1996 - 1096

11/01/1997 - 1095.1

11/01/1997 - 1095.1

11/01/1998 - 1095.7

11/01/1998 - 1095.7

11/01/1999 - 1097.4

11/01/1999 - 1097.4

11/01/2000 - 1096.6

11/01/2000 - 1096.6

11/01/2001 - 1095.9

11/01/2001 - 1095.9

11/01/2002 - 1093.5

11/01/2002 - 1093.5

10/30/2003 - 1091.3

11/01/2003 - 1091.3

10/29/2004 - 1089.9

11/01/2004 - 1089.9

10/31/2005 - 1089

11/01/2005 - 1089

10/30/2006 - 1088

11/01/2006 - 1088

10/30/2007 - 1088.6

11/01/2007 - 1088.6

10/30/2008 - 1091.3

11/01/2008 - 1091.3

10/30/2009 - 1091.4

11/01/2009 - 1091.4

10/29/2010 - 1093.7

11/01/2010 - 1093.7

10/28/2011 - 1094.4

11/01/2011 - 1094.4

10/30/2012 - 1092.9

11/01/2012 - 1092.9

10/29/2013 - 1091.3

11/01/2013 - 1091.3

10/30/2014 - 1091.1

11/01/2014 - 1091.1

10/29/2015 - 1092.9

11/01/2015 - 1092.9

10/31/2016 - 1096.1

11/01/2016 - 1096.1

10/26/2017 - 1095.9

10/30/2017 - 1095.9

10/29/2018 - 1095.8

10/28/2020 - 1096

10/26/2021 - 1095.4

11/01/2022 - 1093.8

11/01/2023 - 1091.9



RegCD: G-072139 Well #: TV-12

Region: Todd V. County: Saunders

Legal: 14-8E-3 Owner Name: Donald D Knuth

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1993 - 1170.4

11/01/1994 - 1170.9

11/01/1995 - 1171

11/01/1996 - 1170.1

11/01/1997 - 1168.6

11/01/1998 - 1170.1

11/01/1999 - 1171.3

11/01/2000 - 1170.3

11/01/2001 - 1170

11/01/2002 - 1168.7

11/01/2003 - 1167.1

11/01/2004 - 1166.6

11/01/2005 - 1166.3

11/01/2006 - 1165.8

11/01/2007 - 1168.2

11/01/2008 - 1171.2

11/01/2009 - 1171.1

11/01/2010 - 1174.4

11/01/2011 - 1176.9

11/01/2012 - 1173.4

11/01/2013 - 1171.2

11/01/2014 - 1171.5

11/01/2015 - 1173.5

11/01/2016 - 1178

10/26/2017 - 1178.2

11/01/2018 - 1179.3

10/24/2019 - 1180.3

10/28/2020 - 1176.9

10/22/2021 - 1175.6

10/24/2023 - 1171.3



RegCD: G-058226 Well #: TV-11

Region: Todd V. County: Saunders

Legal: 15-7E-36 Owner Name: Jay Hanson

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1986 - 1178.6

11/01/1987 - 1182.5

11/01/1988 - 1177.6

11/01/1989 - 1175.4

11/01/1990 - 1173.8

11/01/1991 - 1172.8

11/01/1992 - 1172.8

11/01/1993 - 1175.3

11/01/1994 - 1175.9

11/01/1995 - 1175.5

11/01/1996 - 1175.1

11/01/1997 - 1173.3

11/01/1998 - 1175

11/01/1999 - 1176.4

11/01/2000 - 1174.9

11/01/2001 - 1174

11/01/2002 - 1172.9

11/01/2003 - 1171.3

11/01/2004 - 1171.8

11/01/2005 - 1171.8

11/01/2006 - 1171.4

11/01/2007 - 1172.7

11/01/2008 - 1177.6

11/01/2009 - 1176.9

11/01/2010 - 1179.8

11/01/2011 - 1180.8

11/01/2012 - 1176.4

11/01/2013 - 1174.1

11/01/2014 - 1175.4

11/01/2015 - 1177.7

11/01/2016 - 1182.6

11/02/2017 - 1181.5

11/01/2018 - 1181.5

11/11/2019 - 1182.4

10/23/2020 - 1179.7

10/22/2021 - 1178.8

10/24/2023 - 1174.4



RegCD: G-041585 Well #: TV-01

Region: Todd V. County: Saunders

Legal: 16-6E-1 Owner Name: Norman Jean Dwyer Tree

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1993 - 1270.8

11/01/1994 - 1271.5

11/01/1995 - 1271.3

11/01/1996 - 1271.6

11/01/1997 - 1270.4

11/01/1998 - 1271.9

11/01/1999 - 1273.2

11/01/2000 - 1272.9

11/01/2001 - 1272

11/01/2002 - 1270.2

11/01/2003 - 1268.2

11/01/2004 - 1266.6

11/01/2005 - 1265

11/01/2006 - 1259.8

11/01/2007 - 1261

11/01/2008 - 1268.3

11/01/2009 - 1269.1

11/01/2010 - 1271.2

11/01/2011 - 1272.2

11/01/2012 - 1270.2

11/01/2013 - 1268.1

11/01/2014 - 1267.8

11/01/2015 - 1269.2

11/01/2016 - 1273.2

10/26/2017 - 1274.6

11/01/2018 - 1275.3

10/25/2019 - 1277.2

10/23/2020 - 1276.7

10/20/2021 - 1276.5

10/24/2023 - 1272.3



RegCD: G-066364 Well #: TV-10

Region: Todd V. County: Saunders

Legal: 15-9E-30 Owner Name: Ardven B Malchow

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1165.9

11/01/1986 - 1167

11/01/1987 - 1170.9

11/01/1988 - 1166.4

11/01/1989 - 1164.9

11/01/1990 - 1163.7

11/01/1991 - 1162.7

11/01/1992 - 1162.7

11/01/1993 - 1165.1

11/01/1994 - 1165.7

11/01/1995 - 1165.3

11/01/1996 - 1164.4

11/01/1997 - 1163.2

11/01/1998 - 1165.7

11/01/1999 - 1167.2

11/01/2000 - 1165.9

11/01/2001 - 1165.4

11/01/2002 - 1163.5

11/01/2003 - 1161.7

11/01/2004 - 1161.7

11/01/2005 - 1161.4

11/01/2006 - 1160.7

11/01/2007 - 1163.8

11/01/2008 - 1168.2

11/01/2009 - 1167.4

11/01/2010 - 1171.1

11/01/2011 - 1172.6

11/01/2012 - 1166.3

11/01/2013 - 1164.6

11/01/2014 - 1164.9

11/01/2015 - 1168

11/01/2016 - 1172.8

10/26/2017 - 1172.6

10/24/2018 - 1173.9

10/24/2019 - 1175

10/28/2020 - 1169.8

10/22/2021 - 1169.8

10/24/2023 - 1164.6



RegCD: G-046830 Well #: TV-09

Region: Todd V. County: Saunders

Legal: 15-8E-22 Owner Name: Marc L. Johnson

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1993 - 1195.4

11/01/1994 - 1195.5

11/01/1995 - 1195.6

11/01/1996 - 1194.9

11/01/1997 - 1192.8

11/01/1998 - 1195.7

11/01/1999 - 1198

11/01/2000 - 1194.9

11/01/2001 - 1194.9

11/01/2002 - 1192.7

11/01/2003 - 1191.1

11/01/2004 - 1190.8

11/01/2005 - 1191.4

11/01/2006 - 1191.2

11/01/2007 - 1194.8

11/01/2008 - 1199.5

11/01/2009 - 1198.5

11/01/2010 - 1203.1

11/01/2011 - 1203.2

11/01/2012 - 1195.5

11/01/2013 - 1193.3

11/01/2014 - 1194.3

11/01/2015 - 1197.6

11/01/2016 - 1205.4

10/26/2017 - 1204.8

10/24/2018 - 1206.4

10/24/2019 - 1206.7

10/28/2020 - 1198.8

10/22/2021 - 1200

10/24/2023 - 1193.1



RegCD: G-042891 Well #: UP-02

Region: Uplands County: Butler

Legal: 15-1E-4 Owner Name: Patrick L Bierbower

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1991 - 1485.9

11/01/1992 - 1494.2

11/01/1993 - 1495.9

11/01/1994 - 1496.2

11/01/1995 - 1491

11/01/1996 - 1495.1

11/01/1997 - 1492.2

11/01/1998 - 1493.5

11/01/1999 - 1496.2

11/01/2000 - 1491.9

11/01/2001 - 1485.4

11/01/2002 - 1482.1

11/01/2003 - 1472.2

11/01/2004 - 1475.3

11/01/2005 - 1475

11/01/2006 - 1479.1

11/01/2007 - 1482.2

11/01/2008 - 1482.3

11/01/2009 - 1484.2

11/01/2010 - 1487.8

11/01/2011 - 1489.7

11/01/2012 - 1473.8

11/01/2013 - 1472.3

11/01/2014 - 1484

11/01/2015 - 1487.7

11/01/2016 - 1487.1

10/23/2017 - 1490.1

10/18/2018 - 1493.1

10/21/2019 - 1497.3

10/19/2020 - 1491.6

10/20/2021 - 1495.2

10/17/2022 - 1482

10/20/2023 - 1484.3



RegCD: G-033804 Well #: UP-04

Region: Uplands County: Butler

Legal: 15-1E-12 Owner Name: Loren Schmit

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1508.5

11/01/1986 - 1509.2

11/01/1987 - 1508.7

11/01/1988 - 1504

11/01/1989 - 1499.9

11/01/1990 - 1500.5

11/01/1991 - 1498.7

11/01/1992 - 1508

11/01/1993 - 1509.2

11/01/1994 - 1509.8

11/01/1995 - 1504.2

11/01/1996 - 1508.8

11/01/1997 - 1505.6

11/01/1998 - 1506.5

11/01/1999 - 1509.3

11/01/2000 - 1505.1

11/01/2001 - 1497.9

11/01/2002 - 1495.6

11/01/2003 - 1482

11/01/2004 - 1483.1

11/01/2005 - 1486.1

11/01/2006 - 1491.4

11/01/2007 - 1494.6

11/01/2008 - 1494.5

11/01/2009 - 1497

11/01/2010 - 1500.5

11/01/2011 - 1503.1

11/01/2012 - 1483.8

11/01/2013 - 1481.8

11/01/2014 - 1490.2

11/01/2015 - 1500.5

11/01/2016 - 1500.1

10/23/2017 - 1503.5

10/18/2018 - 1507.2

10/21/2019 - 1511.3

10/19/2020 - 1504.4

10/20/2021 - 1509.8

10/17/2022 - 1493.2

10/20/2023 - 1496.4



RegCD: G-026212 Well #: UP-03

Region: Uplands County: Butler

Legal: 15-1E-16 Owner Name: Richard F Knuth Trust

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1511.3

11/01/1986 - 1510.4

11/01/1987 - 1510.1

11/01/1988 - 1505.7

11/01/1989 - 1502

11/01/1990 - 1503.1

11/01/1991 - 1501.2

11/01/1992 - 1509.4

11/01/1993 - 1510.5

11/01/1994 - 1510.9

11/01/1995 - 1505.6

11/01/1996 - 1509.7

11/01/1997 - 1507

11/01/1998 - 1507.7

11/01/1999 - 1510.4

11/01/2000 - 1506.5

11/01/2001 - 1501

11/01/2002 - 1497.8

11/01/2003 - 1485.1

11/01/2004 - 1488.9

11/01/2005 - 1488.9

11/01/2006 - 1493.6

11/01/2007 - 1496.5

11/01/2008 - 1496.1

11/01/2009 - 1498.4

11/01/2010 - 1501.8

11/01/2011 - 1504.1

11/01/2012 - 1486

11/01/2013 - 1484.2

11/01/2014 - 1498.6

11/01/2015 - 1501.5

11/01/2016 - 1501.2

10/23/2017 - 1504.5

10/22/2018 - 1508.3

10/21/2019 - 1512.1

10/19/2020 - 1506.1

10/18/2021 - 1510.5

10/17/2022 - 1516.9

11/16/2023 - 1513.2



RegCD: G-023096 Well #: UP-05

Region: Uplands County: Butler

Legal: 15-2E-7 Owner Name: James R Barta

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1991 - 1441.8

11/01/1992 - 1463.7

11/01/1993 - 1463.8

11/01/1994 - 1462.6

11/01/1995 - 1454.3

11/01/1996 - 1455.4

11/01/1997 - 1455.2

11/01/1998 - 1457.8

11/01/1999 - 1461.2

11/01/2000 - 1452.1

11/01/2001 - 1441.2

11/01/2002 - 1435.7

11/01/2003 - 1418.3

11/01/2004 - 1417.9

11/01/2005 - 1423.8

11/01/2006 - 1427

11/01/2007 - 1441.4

11/01/2008 - 1438

11/01/2009 - 1440.2

11/01/2010 - 1450.3

11/01/2011 - 1453.8

11/01/2012 - 1433.8

11/01/2013 - 1419.2

11/01/2014 - 1446.6

11/01/2015 - 1453.2

11/01/2016 - 1447.3

10/23/2017 - 1453.6

10/22/2018 - 1462

10/29/2019 - 1469.9

10/19/2020 - 1454.8

11/03/2021 - 1465.2

10/17/2022 - 1415.7

10/20/2023 - 1431.3



RegCD: G-018136 Well #: UP-12

Region: Uplands County: Butler

Legal: 15-3E-32 Owner Name: Gary Danaher and Lori J Ukleja

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1991 - 1582.9

11/01/1992 - 1588.4

11/01/1993 - 1595.2

11/01/1994 - 1593.1

11/01/1995 - 1591

11/01/1996 - 1593.1

11/01/1997 - 1590.9

11/01/1998 - 1593.8

11/01/1999 - 1593.9

11/01/2000 - 1589.6

11/01/2001 - 1587.7

11/01/2002 - 1585.6

11/01/2003 - 1583.9

11/01/2004 - 1583.8

11/01/2005 - 1584

11/01/2006 - 1584.8

11/01/2007 - 1591

11/01/2008 - 1594.6

11/01/2009 - 1593.6

11/01/2010 - 1594.6

11/01/2011 - 1593.1

11/01/2012 - 1588.7

11/01/2013 - 1588.2

11/01/2014 - 1596

11/01/2015 - 1597.5

11/01/2016 - 1597

10/23/2017 - 1598.7

10/18/2018 - 1596.5

10/21/2019 - 1597.6

10/19/2020 - 1593.2

10/18/2021 - 1596.9

10/17/2022 - 1591

10/20/2023 - 1587.6



RegCD: G-049997 Well #: UP-13

Region: Uplands County: Butler

Legal: 15-3E-36 Owner Name: Prochaska Family Trust

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1991 - 1440.5

11/01/1992 - 1452.8

11/01/1993 - 1454.6

11/01/1994 - 1457.1

11/01/1995 - 1450.5

11/01/1996 - 1454.7

11/01/1997 - 1450.1

11/01/1998 - 1450.3

11/01/1999 - 1453.5

11/01/2000 - 1447.5

11/01/2001 - 1445.3

11/01/2002 - 1442.9

11/01/2003 - 1438.9

11/01/2004 - 1440.2

11/01/2005 - 1439

11/01/2006 - 1439.6

11/01/2007 - 1443.4

11/01/2008 - 1444.5

11/01/2009 - 1445.3

11/01/2010 - 1450.9

11/01/2011 - 1450

11/01/2012 - 1431.6

11/01/2013 - 1431.6

11/01/2014 - 1438.8

11/01/2015 - 1445.2

11/01/2016 - 1443.9

10/18/2018 - 1447.9

10/21/2019 - 1454.5

10/19/2020 - 1441.8

10/18/2021 - 1452.1

10/17/2022 - 1434.1

10/20/2023 - 1433.3



RegCD: G-048980 Well #: UP-16A

Region: Uplands County: Butler

Legal: 15-4E-19 Owner Name: Ronald D Hotovy

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2005 - 1378.7

11/01/2006 - 1386.8

11/01/2007 - 1396.1

11/01/2008 - 1390.5

11/01/2009 - 1395.6

11/01/2010 - 1402.1

11/01/2011 - 1405.4

11/01/2012 - 1369.3

11/01/2013 - 1368.7

11/01/2014 - 1395.8

11/01/2015 - 1411.8

11/01/2016 - 1407.3

10/23/2017 - 1406.1

10/18/2018 - 1420.4

10/21/2019 - 1423.1

10/19/2020 - 1378.4

10/17/2022 - 1387.8

10/20/2023 - 1375.4



RegCD: G-062859 Well #: UP-19

Region: Uplands County: Butler

Legal: 15-4E-36 Owner Name: Frances Kastl Trust

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1991 - 1386.6

11/01/1992 - 1410.9

11/01/1993 - 1405.7

11/01/1994 - 1409

11/01/1995 - 1386.9

11/01/1996 - 1400.7

11/01/1997 - 1393.4

11/01/1998 - 1396.6

11/01/1999 - 1398.6

11/01/2000 - 1388.7

11/01/2001 - 1396.2

11/01/2002 - 1378.7

11/01/2003 - 1366.4

11/01/2004 - 1376.9

11/01/2005 - 1371.9

11/01/2006 - 1378.6

11/01/2007 - 1385.4

11/01/2008 - 1380.5

11/01/2009 - 1384.9

11/01/2010 - 1391.9

11/01/2011 - 1393.7

11/01/2012 - 1362.2

11/01/2013 - 1355.3

11/01/2014 - 1384.6

11/01/2015 - 1398.1

11/01/2016 - 1395.2

10/23/2017 - 1392.1

10/18/2018 - 1406

10/31/2019 - 1406.6

10/19/2020 - 1366

10/18/2021 - 1467.5

10/20/2022 - 1334.6

10/23/2023 - 1367.5



RegCD: G-072863 Well #: SW-08 SWN 01A

Region: Uplands County: Saunders

Legal: 13-8E-10 Owner Name: Joe Chmelka

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2009 - 1127.7

11/01/2010 - 1128.4

11/01/2011 - 1129.3

11/01/2012 - 1127.2

11/01/2013 - 1126.3

11/01/2014 - 1126.6

11/01/2015 - 1128.1

11/01/2016 - 1130.6

10/25/2017 - 1131.1

10/25/2017 - 1131.3

10/23/2018 - 1130.7

10/22/2019 - 1131.1

10/21/2020 - 1130.4

10/22/2021 - 1130.1

10/22/2021 - 1130

10/18/2022 - 1128.1

10/24/2023 - 1127



RegCD: G-088853 Well #: SW-12

Region: Uplands County: Saunders

Legal: 13-8E-16 Owner Name: Robert J Bartek

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2009 - 1141.1

11/01/2010 - 1142.4

11/01/2011 - 1143.1

11/01/2012 - 1141.7

11/01/2013 - 1142.2

11/01/2014 - 1142.4

11/01/2015 - 1143

11/01/2016 - 1145.3

10/25/2017 - 1145.8

10/23/2018 - 1145.6

10/22/2019 - 1146.4

10/21/2020 - 1145.3

10/21/2021 - 1144.6

10/18/2022 - 1143

10/24/2023 - 1141.9



RegCD: G-059551 Well #: SW-16

Region: Uplands County: Saunders

Legal: 13-9E-32 Owner Name: Raikes Farm Enterprises Inc

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2009 - 1088.8

11/01/2010 - 1090.4

11/01/2011 - 1091.8

11/01/2012 - 1090

11/01/2013 - 1089.7

11/01/2014 - 1090.1

11/01/2015 - 1091.1

11/01/2016 - 1093.4

10/25/2017 - 1095.1

10/23/2018 - 1094.2

10/22/2019 - 1096.3

10/21/2020 - 1095.5

10/21/2021 - 1094.7

10/20/2022 - 1093.3

10/24/2023 - 1091.7



RegCD: G-052084 Well #: UP-27

Region: Uplands County: Saunders

Legal: 14-6E-18 Owner Name: Edward Stuchlik II

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1282.7

11/01/1986 - 1284.4

11/01/1987 - 1285.4

11/01/1988 - 1281.5

11/01/1989 - 1280.8

11/01/1990 - 1279.9

11/01/1991 - 1280.4

11/01/1992 - 1282.1

11/01/1993 - 1284.5

11/01/1994 - 1284.3

11/01/1995 - 1283.8

11/01/1996 - 1283.9

11/01/1997 - 1283.3

11/01/1998 - 1284.6

11/01/1999 - 1285.5

11/01/2000 - 1283.4

11/01/2001 - 1283.3

11/01/2002 - 1282.9

11/01/2003 - 1282.2

11/01/2004 - 1282.4

11/01/2005 - 1283.3

11/01/2006 - 1284

11/01/2007 - 1286.8

11/01/2008 - 1287

11/01/2009 - 1285.5

11/01/2010 - 1286.9

11/01/2011 - 1286.6

11/01/2012 - 1284.8

11/01/2013 - 1283.8

11/01/2014 - 1285.8

11/01/2015 - 1286.8

11/01/2016 - 1287.4

10/24/2017 - 1287.6

10/19/2018 - 1288.1

10/22/2019 - 1287.8

10/20/2020 - 1286.3

10/20/2021 - 1287.5

10/17/2022 - 1285.5

10/23/2023 - 1285.3



RegCD: G-127249 Well #: SW-03

Region: Uplands County: Saunders

Legal: 14-6E-23 Owner Name: Donald L Fiedler

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2009 - 1230.6

11/01/2010 - 1231.3

11/01/2011 - 1233.5

11/01/2012 - 1230

11/01/2013 - 1229.2

11/01/2014 - 1229.2

11/01/2015 - 1230.3

11/01/2016 - 1233.7

10/25/2017 - 1234

10/23/2018 - 1234

10/22/2019 - 1234.9

10/21/2020 - 1233.9

10/21/2021 - 1233.9

10/18/2022 - 1232.2

10/24/2023 - 1230.9



RegCD: G-075229 Well #: We-10

Region: Uplands County: Saunders

Legal: 14-7E-9 Owner Name: Hilltop Country Club Inc

Historical Readings (date - reading)

10/31/2022 - 1168.9 10/24/2023 - 1168.4



RegCD: G-067367 Well #: UP-25

Region: Uplands County: Saunders

Legal: 15-6E-25 Owner Name: EKD Farms Inc

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1986 - 1221.6

11/01/1987 - 1220.7

11/01/1988 - 1216.4

11/01/1989 - 1215.1

11/01/1990 - 1213.7

11/01/1991 - 1213.7

11/01/1992 - 1213.9

11/01/1993 - 1217.1

11/01/1994 - 1216.1

11/01/1995 - 1216

11/01/1996 - 1216.2

11/01/1997 - 1214.6

11/01/1998 - 1217.2

11/01/1999 - 1218

11/01/2000 - 1215.8

11/01/2001 - 1215

11/01/2002 - 1213.5

11/01/2003 - 1212.5

11/01/2004 - 1211.9

11/01/2005 - 1212.4

11/01/2006 - 1213.1

11/01/2007 - 1218.7

11/01/2008 - 1218

11/01/2009 - 1217

11/01/2010 - 1219.1

11/01/2011 - 1219

11/01/2012 - 1216.1

11/01/2013 - 1214.7

11/01/2014 - 1217.1

11/01/2015 - 1218.6

11/01/2016 - 1219.1

10/24/2017 - 1219.2

10/29/2018 - 1219.1

10/24/2019 - 1219.9

10/20/2020 - 1217.9

10/20/2021 - 1218.7

10/17/2022 - 1216.7

10/23/2023 - 1215.4



RegCD: G-121899 Well #: We-04

Region: Uplands County: Saunders

Legal: 15-6E-33 Owner Name: Donald H Kresl

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2009 - 1237.2

11/01/2010 - 1239.2

11/01/2011 - 1239.3

11/01/2012 - 1236.7

11/01/2013 - 1235.3

11/01/2014 - 1237.3

11/01/2015 - 1239.1

11/01/2016 - 1240.8

10/24/2017 - 1240.2

10/19/2018 - 1241.1

10/22/2019 - 1241.5

10/20/2020 - 1239.5

10/20/2021 - 1240.1

10/20/2021 - 1240

10/17/2022 - 1238

10/23/2023 - 1236.9



RegCD: G-051178 Well #: UP-37

Region: Uplands County: Saunders

Legal: 15-9E-6 Owner Name: Gary Zicafoose

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1993 - 1203.6

11/01/1994 - 1204.7

11/01/1995 - 1203.9

11/01/1996 - 1204

11/01/1997 - 1202.2

11/01/1998 - 1206.8

11/01/1999 - 1209.5

11/01/2000 - 1207.3

11/01/2001 - 1205.7

11/01/2002 - 1203.1

11/01/2003 - 1199.1

11/01/2004 - 1199.8

11/01/2005 - 1199.6

11/01/2006 - 1199.1

11/01/2007 - 1203.5

11/01/2008 - 1204.5

11/01/2009 - 1209.3

11/01/2010 - 1215.1

11/01/2011 - 1215.3

11/01/2012 - 1204.8

11/01/2013 - 1201.8

11/01/2014 - 1203.1

11/01/2015 - 1203.1

11/01/2016 - 1214.5

10/25/2017 - 1214.1

10/22/2018 - 1216.1

10/23/2019 - 1217.3

10/20/2020 - 1210.1

10/26/2021 - 1211

10/18/2022 - 1204.9

10/23/2023 - 1202.5



RegCD: G-058833 Well #: UP-41

Region: Uplands County: Saunders

Legal: 15-9E-9 Owner Name: Wesley A Zaugg

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2013 - 1154.1

11/01/2014 - 1155.9

11/01/2015 - 1159.2

11/01/2016 - 1164.4

10/25/2017 - 1163.6

10/22/2018 - 1164

10/23/2019 - 1164.3

10/20/2020 - 1159

11/04/2021 - 1159.5

10/18/2022 - 1155.7

10/24/2023 - 1153.6



RegCD: G-049891 Well #: UP-39

Region: Uplands County: Saunders

Legal: 15-9E-22 Owner Name: Marianne M Bull

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1148

11/01/1986 - 1149.9

11/01/1987 - 1151.1

11/01/1988 - 1147.8

11/01/1989 - 1146.4

11/01/1990 - 1145.9

11/01/1991 - 1144.9

11/01/1992 - 1145.6

11/01/1993 - 1148.5

11/01/1994 - 1148.5

11/01/1995 - 1147.4

11/01/1996 - 1147.4

11/01/1997 - 1147

11/01/1998 - 1148.6

11/01/1999 - 1149.6

11/01/2000 - 1149.3

11/01/2001 - 1148.1

11/01/2002 - 1146.6

11/01/2003 - 1144.9

11/01/2004 - 1145.9

11/01/2005 - 1145.2

11/01/2006 - 1144.3

11/01/2007 - 1147.8

11/01/2008 - 1151.1

11/01/2009 - 1150.4

11/01/2010 - 1152.2

11/01/2011 - 1151.7

11/01/2012 - 1145.1

11/01/2013 - 1146.6

11/01/2014 - 1147.9

11/01/2015 - 1149.3

11/01/2016 - 1152.8

10/25/2017 - 1152.8

10/22/2018 - 1152.5

10/23/2019 - 1151.3

10/20/2020 - 1145.6

10/22/2021 - 1149.8

10/18/2022 - 1146.4

10/23/2023 - 1145.7



RegCD: G-133862 Well #: MB-07

Region: Uplands County: Saunders

Legal: 16-6E-8 Owner Name: Hynek Farms LLC

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2009 - 1282.4

11/01/2010 - 1300.1

11/01/2011 - 1291.1

11/01/2012 - 1268.4

11/01/2013 - 1266.5

11/01/2014 - 1272.7

11/01/2015 - 1289.7

11/01/2016 - 1299.2

10/24/2017 - 1287.1

10/19/2018 - 1295.6

10/25/2019 - 1292.4

10/20/2020 - 1278.8

10/20/2021 - 1282.4

10/17/2022 - 1267.9

10/23/2023 - 1269.2



RegCD: G-016978 Well #: UP-24

Region: Uplands County: Saunders

Legal: 16-6E-34 Owner Name: Barry Farms Inc

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1302.3

11/01/1986 - 1302.7

11/01/1987 - 1305

11/01/1988 - 1297.3

11/01/1989 - 1291.6

11/01/1990 - 1289.8

11/01/1991 - 1292.5

11/01/1992 - 1298.5

11/01/1993 - 1301.5

11/01/1994 - 1300.5

11/01/1995 - 1297.9

11/01/1996 - 1299.2

11/01/1997 - 1294.3

11/01/1998 - 1301.9

11/01/1999 - 1301.4

11/01/2000 - 1297.3

11/01/2001 - 1295

11/01/2002 - 1291.4

11/01/2003 - 1286.4

11/01/2004 - 1280.1

11/01/2005 - 1283.5

11/01/2006 - 1286.4

11/01/2007 - 1301.2

11/01/2008 - 1298.6

11/01/2009 - 1298.1

11/01/2010 - 1302.8

11/01/2011 - 1302.4

11/01/2012 - 1278.2

11/01/2013 - 1277.4

11/01/2014 - 1298.9

11/01/2015 - 1304.5

11/01/2016 - 1304.8

10/24/2017 - 1301.3

10/24/2017 - 1301.8

10/25/2017 - 1301.9

10/19/2018 - 1303.7

10/22/2019 - 1303

10/25/2019 - 1303

10/20/2020 - 1298.5

10/20/2021 - 1301.4

10/17/2022 - 1294.4

10/23/2023 - 1294



RegCD: G-071303 Well #: UP-32

Region: Uplands County: Saunders

Legal: 16-8E-8 Owner Name: Randall & Kim Rasmussen

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1993 - 1228.7

11/01/1994 - 1229.2

11/01/1995 - 1228.3

11/01/1996 - 1228

11/01/1997 - 1226.6

11/01/1998 - 1230.1

11/01/1999 - 1230.3

11/01/2000 - 1229.4

11/01/2001 - 1227.8

11/01/2002 - 1225.4

11/01/2003 - 1222.7

11/01/2004 - 1222.8

11/01/2005 - 1222.1

11/01/2006 - 1222.1

11/01/2007 - 1224.3

11/01/2008 - 1227.3

11/01/2009 - 1226.9

11/01/2010 - 1230.5

11/01/2011 - 1229.6

11/01/2012 - 1222.4

11/01/2013 - 1220.1

11/01/2014 - 1221.4

11/01/2015 - 1227

11/01/2016 - 1230.7

10/25/2017 - 1228.6

10/22/2018 - 1229.3

10/21/2020 - 1227

10/18/2022 - 1223

10/23/2023 - 1221.4



RegCD: G-037765 Well #: UP-34

Region: Uplands County: Saunders

Legal: 16-8E-13 Owner Name: Robert Snyder

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1993 - 1168.7

11/01/1994 - 1169

11/01/1995 - 1166.6

11/01/1996 - 1168.1

11/01/1997 - 1167.8

11/01/1998 - 1169.1

11/01/1999 - 1165.8

11/01/2000 - 1169.3

11/01/2001 - 1168.5

11/01/2004 - 1166.5

11/01/2005 - 1165.7

11/01/2006 - 1161.2

11/01/2007 - 1164.2

11/01/2008 - 1166.3

11/01/2009 - 1169.1

11/01/2010 - 1171

11/01/2011 - 1170.6

11/01/2012 - 1166

11/01/2013 - 1166.2

11/01/2014 - 1167.6

11/01/2015 - 1168.4

11/01/2016 - 1170.9

10/25/2017 - 1170.8

10/22/2018 - 1170.7

10/24/2019 - 1170.6

10/21/2020 - 1169.4

10/18/2022 - 1167.5

10/23/2023 - 1167.3



RegCD: G-004150 Well #: UP-33

Region: Uplands County: Saunders

Legal: 16-8E-22 Owner Name: Kimberlee Sue Eggers

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1192.8

11/01/1986 - 1193.7

11/01/1987 - 1195.2

11/01/1988 - 1194.2

11/01/1989 - 1192.9

11/01/1990 - 1192

11/01/1991 - 1190.6

11/01/1992 - 1190.7

11/01/1993 - 1197

11/01/1994 - 1197.7

11/01/1995 - 1193.5

11/01/1996 - 1193

11/01/1997 - 1192.7

11/01/1998 - 1195.6

11/01/1999 - 1195.1

11/01/2000 - 1194.6

11/01/2001 - 1191.3

11/01/2002 - 1192.4

11/01/2003 - 1190.4

11/01/2004 - 1190.1

11/01/2005 - 1189.5

11/01/2006 - 1189.4

11/01/2007 - 1191.4

11/01/2008 - 1194

11/01/2009 - 1194.7

11/01/2010 - 1197.7

11/01/2011 - 1197.3

11/01/2012 - 1192.4

11/01/2013 - 1191.8

11/01/2014 - 1192.5

11/01/2015 - 1194.6

11/01/2016 - 1198.7

10/25/2017 - 1198.1

10/22/2018 - 1197.7

10/24/2019 - 1202.3

10/21/2020 - 1199.1

10/18/2022 - 1194.9

10/24/2023 - 1193.9



RegCD: G-003116 Well #: UP-36A

Region: Uplands County: Saunders

Legal: 16-8E-25 Owner Name: Culp Farms 1 LLC

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1998 - 1187.6

11/01/1999 - 1187.9

11/01/2000 - 1187.6

11/01/2001 - 1186.7

11/01/2002 - 1186

11/01/2003 - 1184.6

11/01/2004 - 1184.7

11/01/2005 - 1184.3

11/01/2006 - 1184.5

11/01/2007 - 1185.6

11/01/2008 - 1187.6

11/01/2009 - 1187.8

11/01/2010 - 1189.8

11/01/2011 - 1189.6

11/01/2012 - 1185.5

11/01/2013 - 1185

11/01/2014 - 1186.2

11/01/2015 - 1187.6

11/01/2016 - 1190.2

10/25/2017 - 1190

10/22/2018 - 1189.7

10/24/2019 - 1190

10/21/2020 - 1188.3

10/18/2022 - 1186.4

10/23/2023 - 1185.6



RegCD: G-121191 Well #: MB-01

Region: Uplands County: Saunders

Legal: 17-5E-26 Owner Name: Roland D Kavan

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2009 - 1277.2

11/01/2010 - 1280.1

11/01/2011 - 1279.6

11/01/2012 - 1277

11/01/2013 - 1274.9

11/01/2014 - 1277

11/01/2015 - 1281.2

11/01/2016 - 1280.6

10/24/2017 - 1280.1

11/15/2018 - 1282.4

10/25/2019 - 1281.3

11/04/2020 - 1280.2

10/20/2021 - 1280.4

10/31/2022 - 1278.1

11/02/2022 - 1278

10/23/2023 - 1277.3



RegCD: G-136552 Well #: MB-04

Region: Uplands County: Saunders

Legal: 17-6E-31 Owner Name: Donald M. Kavan

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2008 - 1280.8

11/01/2009 - 1280.8

11/01/2010 - 1285.2

11/01/2011 - 1284.7

11/01/2012 - 1281.1

11/01/2013 - 1278.4

11/01/2014 - 1278.2

11/01/2015 - 1284.2

11/01/2016 - 1286.9

10/24/2017 - 1286.5

10/19/2018 - 1288.1

10/25/2019 - 1288.2

10/20/2020 - 1285.8

10/20/2021 - 1286.3

10/17/2022 - 1282

10/23/2023 - 1280.9



RegCD: G-060519 Well #: UP-09A

Region: Uplands County: Butler

Legal: 15-3E-18 Owner Name: H-KO Farms LLC

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2003 - 1399.2

11/01/2004 - 1407.8

11/01/2005 - 1408.6

11/01/2006 - 1419.7

11/01/2007 - 1429.1

11/01/2008 - 1424.7

11/01/2009 - 1431.1

11/01/2010 - 1437.4

11/01/2011 - 1440.1

11/01/2013 - 1398

11/01/2014 - 1433.7

11/01/2015 - 1442.2

11/01/2016 - 1434.6

10/23/2017 - 1439.9

10/23/2017 - 1434.2

10/18/2018 - 1449.2

10/21/2019 - 1457.3

10/19/2020 - 1426.9

10/18/2021 - 1449.2

10/17/2022 - 1415.1

10/20/2023 - 1407.5



RegCD: G-065822 Well #: UP-11A

Region: Uplands County: Butler

Legal: 15-3E-13 Owner Name: Rudolph A and Harriet J Jakub Trustees

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1999 - 1414.9

11/01/2000 - 1402.9

11/01/2001 - 1391.6

11/01/2002 - 1387.9

11/01/2003 - 1373.9

11/01/2004 - 1384.9

11/01/2005 - 1381.1

11/01/2006 - 1389

11/01/2007 - 1398.5

11/01/2008 - 1392.9

11/01/2009 - 1397.9

11/01/2010 - 1405.3

11/01/2011 - 1407.8

11/01/2012 - 1371.1

11/01/2013 - 1365.1

11/01/2014 - 1399.7

11/01/2015 - 1414.5

11/01/2016 - 1409.6

10/23/2017 - 1408.5

10/22/2018 - 1426.8

11/04/2019 - 1427.6

10/19/2020 - 1390

10/18/2021 - 1413.9

10/17/2022 - 1373.1

10/20/2023 - 1377.4



RegCD: G-063179 Well #: UP-17

Region: Uplands County: Butler

Legal: 15-4E-33 Owner Name: Janak Farms

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1408.2

11/01/1986 - 1409

11/01/1987 - 1398

11/01/1988 - 1389.2

11/01/1989 - 1385

11/01/1990 - 1381.5

11/01/1991 - 1377.9

11/01/1992 - 1412.2

11/01/1993 - 1406.7

11/01/1994 - 1410

11/01/1995 - 1385.2

11/01/1996 - 1401.1

11/01/1997 - 1392.2

11/01/1998 - 1395.5

11/01/1999 - 1398.4

11/01/2000 - 1386.7

11/01/2001 - 1376

11/01/2002 - 1373.4

11/01/2003 - 1360.5

11/01/2004 - 1371.9

11/01/2005 - 1367

11/01/2006 - 1374.7

11/01/2007 - 1383.7

11/01/2008 - 1378.1

11/01/2009 - 1383.1

11/01/2010 - 1390.4

11/01/2011 - 1392.6

11/01/2012 - 1357.9

11/01/2013 - 1351.4

11/01/2014 - 1383

11/01/2015 - 1388.4

11/01/2016 - 1394.8

10/23/2017 - 1392.7

10/18/2018 - 1407.3

10/21/2019 - 1409.2

10/19/2020 - 1373.7

10/20/2022 - 1344

10/20/2023 - 1363.4



RegCD: G-065584 Well #: UP-40A

Region: Uplands County: Saunders

Legal: 14-9E-4 Owner Name: James M Brazda, Jr

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1993 - 1145.7

11/01/1994 - 1149.8

11/01/1995 - 1149

11/01/1996 - 1148.1

11/01/1997 - 1147.1

11/01/1998 - 1149.5

11/01/1999 - 1151.9

11/01/2000 - 1151.2

11/01/2001 - 1149.1

11/01/2002 - 1147.2

11/01/2003 - 1144.4

11/01/2004 - 1145.4

11/01/2005 - 1144.9

11/01/2006 - 1144.6

11/01/2007 - 1147.7

11/01/2008 - 1152.9

11/01/2009 - 1153.6

11/01/2010 - 1156.2

11/01/2011 - 1156.5

11/01/2011 - 1156.5

11/01/2012 - 1151.3

11/01/2012 - 1151.3

11/01/2013 - 1146.5

11/01/2013 - 1146.5

11/01/2014 - 1147.9

11/01/2014 - 1147.9

03/01/2015 - 1150.6

11/01/2015 - 1150.6

11/01/2016 - 1155.1

11/01/2016 - 1155.1

10/25/2017 - 1155.6

11/01/2017 - 1155.6

10/22/2018 - 1156.7

10/23/2019 - 1158

10/20/2020 - 1154.6

10/22/2021 - 1153.6

10/18/2022 - 1149.2

10/24/2023 - 1148.3



RegCD: G-057527 Well #: UP-38

Region: Uplands County: Saunders

Legal: 15-8E-13 Owner Name: Shawn R Nelson

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1197.1

11/01/1986 - 1199.9

11/01/1987 - 1206.7

11/01/1988 - 1200.4

11/01/1989 - 1197.3

11/01/1990 - 1195.8

11/01/1991 - 1192.7

11/01/1992 - 1194.7

11/01/1993 - 1199.1

11/01/1994 - 1200.9

11/01/1995 - 1199.4

11/01/1996 - 1199.5

11/01/1997 - 1197.4

11/01/1998 - 1201.8

11/01/1999 - 1203.2

11/01/2000 - 1202.3

11/01/2001 - 1199.9

11/01/2002 - 1197.7

11/01/2003 - 1192.9

11/01/2004 - 1193.4

11/01/2005 - 1192.8

11/01/2006 - 1192.9

11/01/2007 - 1197.3

11/01/2008 - 1203.1

11/01/2009 - 1205.6

11/01/2010 - 1212.1

11/01/2011 - 1212.1

11/01/2012 - 1199.3

11/01/2013 - 1195.6

11/01/2014 - 1197.1

11/01/2015 - 1197.6

11/01/2016 - 1211.2

10/25/2017 - 1210.6

10/22/2018 - 1213.9

10/23/2019 - 1214.9

10/20/2020 - 1203.9

10/18/2022 - 1199

10/24/2023 - 1197



RegCD: G-064907 Well #: UP-14A SWN 20

Region: Uplands County: Butler

Legal: 16-4E-32 Owner Name: Terry Vavrina

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1432.6

11/01/1987 - 1419.6

11/01/1988 - 1410.4

11/01/1989 - 1405.6

11/01/1990 - 1403.7

11/01/1991 - 1400.4

11/01/1992 - 1428.7

11/01/1993 - 1426.4

11/01/1994 - 1428.8

11/01/1995 - 1407.6

11/01/1996 - 1420.9

11/01/1996 - 1427.8

11/01/1997 - 1412.7

11/01/1998 - 1415.7

11/01/1999 - 1419.1

11/01/2000 - 1408.1

11/01/2001 - 1399.1

11/01/2002 - 1395.8

11/01/2003 - 1387.1

11/01/2004 - 1395.5

11/01/2005 - 1390.7

11/01/2006 - 1396.1

11/01/2007 - 1403.6

11/01/2008 - 1401.1

11/01/2009 - 1404.2

11/01/2010 - 1411.7

11/01/2011 - 1413.6

11/01/2012 - 1385.8

11/01/2013 - 1378.8

11/01/2014 - 1401.5

11/01/2015 - 1416.4

11/01/2016 - 1413.2

10/24/2017 - 1411.8

10/19/2018 - 1424.9

10/22/2019 - 1427.4

10/30/2020 - 1402.7

10/20/2021 - 1417.4

10/17/2022 - 1387.9

10/23/2023 - 1390.6



RegCD: G-053984 Well #: UP-01

Region: Uplands County: Butler

Legal: 15-1E-7 Owner Name: William J Peters Trust

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1991 - 1492.9

11/01/1992 - 1501.1

11/01/1993 - 1502.3

11/01/1994 - 1502.1

11/01/1995 - 1497.2

11/01/1996 - 1500.7

11/01/1997 - 1497

11/01/1998 - 1499

11/01/1999 - 1501.6

11/01/2000 - 1497.4

11/01/2001 - 1492.4

11/01/2002 - 1489.4

11/01/2003 - 1479.1

11/01/2004 - 1482.7

11/01/2005 - 1482.5

11/01/2006 - 1487.3

11/01/2007 - 1490.2

11/01/2008 - 1490

11/01/2009 - 1492.4

11/01/2010 - 1494.7

11/01/2011 - 1496.6

11/01/2012 - 1480.3

11/01/2013 - 1478.8

11/01/2014 - 1488

11/01/2015 - 1494.3

11/01/2016 - 1493.9

10/23/2017 - 1496.3

10/18/2018 - 1499.4

10/29/2019 - 1502.8

10/19/2020 - 1497.7

10/20/2021 - 1501.3

10/17/2022 - 1488.4

10/20/2023 - 1491



RegCD: G-090207 Well #: UP-08B SWN 09

Region: Uplands County: Butler

Legal: 15-2E-14 Owner Name: Gary Juranek

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1996 - 1456.5

11/01/1997 - 1446.7

11/01/1998 - 1449.1

11/01/1999 - 1453.5

11/01/2000 - 1443.5

11/01/2001 - 1432.5

11/01/2002 - 1426.8

11/01/2003 - 1408.2

11/01/2004 - 1415.1

11/01/2005 - 1417

11/01/2006 - 1427

11/01/2007 - 1436.5

11/01/2008 - 1431.7

11/01/2009 - 1440.1

11/01/2010 - 1443.5

11/01/2011 - 1443.5

11/01/2012 - 1411.1

11/01/2013 - 1407.6

11/01/2014 - 1438.7

11/01/2015 - 1446.1

11/01/2016 - 1440

10/23/2017 - 1445.5

10/23/2017 - 1445.6

10/18/2018 - 1453.8

10/21/2019 - 1462.5

10/19/2020 - 1435

10/18/2021 - 1454.1

10/17/2022 - 1414.5

10/20/2023 - 1417.4

10/20/2023 - 1417.4



RegCD: G-168104 Well #: UP-18A

Region: Uplands County: Butler

Legal: 15-4E-27 Owner Name: Jane A Stara Revocable Trust

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2014 - 1393.8

11/01/2015 - 1409.1

11/01/2016 - 1405.3

10/18/2018 - 1416.8

10/21/2019 - 1419.3

10/19/2020 - 1384.4

10/20/2021 - 1408.2

10/20/2022 - 1371.4

10/20/2023 - 1373.7



RegCD: G-169044 Well #: UP-43

Region: Uplands County: Butler

Legal: 15-4E-35 Owner Name: Mary Ratkovec

Historical Readings (date - reading)

10/23/2023 - 1370.6



RegCD: G-106369A Well #: NSAB

Region: Uplands County: Butler

Legal: 15-3E-21 Owner Name: Gregory Sabata

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2000 - 1434.8

11/01/2000 - 1434.8

11/01/2001 - 1422.1

11/01/2002 - 1418.7

11/01/2003 - 1395.6

11/01/2004 - 1404.8

11/01/2005 - 1405.7

11/01/2006 - 1416.5

11/01/2007 - 1426.2

11/01/2008 - 1421.5

11/01/2009 - 1428.1

11/01/2010 - 1434.6

11/01/2011 - 1438.9

11/01/2012 - 1395.9

11/01/2013 - 1393.7

11/01/2014 - 1428.4

11/01/2015 - 1439.4

11/01/2016 - 1431.8

11/01/2017 - 1437.3

10/18/2018 - 1447.1

10/21/2019 - 1456.3

10/19/2020 - 1423.1

10/20/2021 - 1446.9

10/17/2022 - 1403.6

10/23/2023 - 1405.6



RegCD: G-106369B Well #: SSAB

Region: Uplands County: Butler

Legal: 15-3E-21 Owner Name: Gregory Sabata

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2000 - 1435.3

11/01/2000 - 1435.3

11/01/2001 - 1422.5

11/01/2002 - 1419.1

11/01/2003 - 1396.1

11/01/2004 - 1405.2

11/01/2005 - 1406.3

11/01/2006 - 1416.9

11/01/2007 - 1426.6

11/01/2008 - 1421.9

11/01/2009 - 1428.4

11/01/2010 - 1444

11/01/2011 - 1439.1

11/01/2012 - 1396.1

11/01/2013 - 1393.9

11/01/2014 - 1428.7

11/01/2015 - 1439.6

11/01/2016 - 1432.1

11/01/2017 - 1437.6

10/18/2018 - 1447.3

10/21/2019 - 1456.6

10/19/2020 - 1423.4

10/20/2021 - 1447.1

10/17/2022 - 1400.5

10/23/2023 - 1405.9



RegCD: G-145118 Well #: LPN 06-20

Region: Uplands County: Saunders

Legal: 14-9E-3 Owner Name: Lower Platte North Natural Resources
District

Historical Readings (date - reading)

10/30/2006 - 1136.8

10/30/2007 - 1138.4

10/30/2008 - 1142.8

10/30/2009 - 1145.2

10/29/2010 - 1147.7

10/28/2011 - 1149.4

10/30/2012 - 1147.1

10/29/2013 - 1144.6

10/30/2014 - 1143.2

10/29/2015 - 1144

10/31/2016 - 1148.3

10/30/2017 - 1150.1

11/01/2018 - 1150.2

10/23/2019 - 1151.9

10/28/2020 - 1150.8

10/26/2021 - 1149

11/01/2022 - 1146.7

11/01/2022 - 1146.8

11/01/2022 - 1146.7

11/01/2023 - 1144.3



RegCD: G-145120 Well #: LPN 06-19

Region: Uplands County: Saunders

Legal: 14-9E-15 Owner Name: Lower Platte North Natural Resources
District

Historical Readings (date - reading)

10/30/2006 - 1100.9

10/30/2007 - 1102.8

10/30/2008 - 1107.1

10/30/2009 - 1103.8

10/29/2010 - 1105.7

10/28/2011 - 1104.9

10/30/2012 - 1100.1

10/29/2013 - 1099.6

10/30/2014 - 1102.1

10/29/2015 - 1103.7

10/31/2016 - 1106.5

10/30/2017 - 1106

11/01/2018 - 1106

10/23/2019 - 1106.8

10/28/2020 - 1104

10/26/2021 - 1104

11/01/2022 - 1101

11/01/2023 - 1100.6



RegCD: G-145121 Well #: LPN 06-21

Region: Uplands County: Saunders

Legal: 14-9E-3 Owner Name: Lower Platte North Natural Resources
District

Historical Readings (date - reading)

10/30/2006 - 1143

10/30/2007 - 1146

10/30/2008 - 1151.5

10/30/2009 - 1151.5

10/29/2010 - 1154.6

10/28/2011 - 1155.5

10/30/2012 - 1147.5

10/29/2013 - 1145.4

10/30/2014 - 1146.6

10/29/2015 - 1149.7

10/31/2016 - 1154.9

10/30/2017 - 1154.9

11/01/2018 - 1155.7

10/23/2019 - 1157.3

10/28/2020 - 1153.4

10/26/2021 - 1152.8

11/01/2022 - 1148.5

11/01/2023 - 1147.8



RegCD: G-153268 Well #: DC-01

Region: Uplands County: Butler

Legal: 15-3E-19 Owner Name: Lower Platte North Natural Resources
District

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2009 - 1430.3

11/01/2010 - 1436.5

11/01/2011 - 1441.5

11/01/2012 - 1399.2

11/01/2013 - 1397.4

11/01/2014 - 1428.9

11/01/2015 - 1441.8

11/01/2016 - 1434.3

11/01/2017 - 1440

10/18/2018 - 1446.3

10/22/2019 - 1456.4

10/19/2020 - 1426.2

11/04/2021 - 1453.2

10/17/2022 - 1404.4

10/20/2023 - 1407.3



RegCD: G-173994 Well #: SW-05

Region: Uplands County: Saunders

Legal: 14-7E-20 Owner Name: Lower Platte North Natural Resources
District

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2014 - 1195

11/01/2015 - 1196.8

11/01/2016 - 1199.5

11/01/2017 - 1199.1

10/23/2018 - 1198.9

10/22/2019 - 1200

10/21/2020 - 1197.1

10/21/2021 - 1198

10/18/2022 - 1195.4

10/24/2023 - 1193.7



RegCD: G-173995 Well #: SW-06 North

Region: Uplands County: Saunders

Legal: 14-7E-33 Owner Name: Lower Platte North Natural Resources
District

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2014 - 1223.9

11/01/2015 - 1225

11/01/2016 - 1228.3

11/01/2017 - 1229.3

10/23/2018 - 1229.9

10/22/2019 - 1232.5

10/21/2020 - 1232.1

10/21/2021 - 1231.1

10/18/2022 - 1229.3

11/08/2023 - 1227



RegCD: G-173996 Well #: SW-06 South

Region: Uplands County: Saunders

Legal: 14-7E-33 Owner Name: Lower Platte North Natural Resources
District

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2014 - 1223.6

11/01/2015 - 1224.7

11/01/2016 - 1228

11/01/2017 - 1228.8

10/23/2018 - 1229.5

10/22/2019 - 1232.1

10/21/2020 - 1231.7

10/21/2021 - 1230.7

10/19/2022 - 1229.3

10/24/2023 - 1226.6



RegCD: NR-UP-22 Well #: UP-22

Region: Uplands County: Saunders

Legal: Owner Name: Galen A Jambor

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2003 - 1423.9

11/01/2004 - 1422.8

11/01/2005 - 1423.8

11/01/2006 - 1423.5

11/01/2007 - 1425.9

11/01/2008 - 1428

11/01/2009 - 1428.5

11/01/2010 - 1431.5

11/01/2011 - 1434.3

11/01/2012 - 1432.7

11/01/2013 - 1427.9

11/01/2014 - 1428.4

11/01/2015 - 1429.8

11/01/2016 - 1432.6

11/01/2017 - 1434.9

10/18/2018 - 1437.8

10/22/2019 - 1437.8

10/20/2020 - 1436.1

10/20/2021 - 1434.5

10/17/2022 - 1433.2

10/23/2023 - 1430.9



RegCD: G-057242 Well #: UP-18

Region: Uplands County: Butler

Legal: 15-4E-27 Owner Name: Ernest L Stara

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1991 - 1386.2

11/01/1992 - 1420.5

11/01/1993 - 1415.1

11/01/1994 - 1418.4

11/01/1995 - 1393.8

11/01/1996 - 1409.6

11/01/1997 - 1398.3

11/01/1998 - 1403.8

11/01/1999 - 1406.7

11/01/2000 - 1395.1

11/01/2001 - 1384.6

11/01/2002 - 1381.9

11/01/2003 - 1369

11/01/2004 - 1380.5

11/01/2005 - 1375.6

11/01/2006 - 1383.1

11/01/2007 - 1392.1

11/01/2008 - 1386.7

11/01/2009 - 1391.5

11/01/2010 - 1398.9

11/01/2011 - 1401

11/01/2012 - 1366

11/01/2013 - 1360.1

11/01/2014 - 1391.5

11/01/2015 - 1407.5

11/01/2016 - 1403.4

11/01/2017 - 1407.3

11/01/2018 - 1415.9

10/19/2020 - 1382.3

10/20/2022 - 1369.5

10/20/2023 - 1372.1



RegCD: G-056262 Well #: UP-31

Region: Uplands County: Saunders

Legal: 17-7E-36 Owner Name: Glen R Wirka

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1216.3

11/01/1985 - 1216.3

11/01/1986 - 1216

11/01/1986 - 1216

11/01/1987 - 1214.6

11/01/1987 - 1214.6

11/01/1988 - 1217.1

11/01/1988 - 1217.1

11/01/1989 - 1209.5

11/01/1989 - 1209.5

11/01/1990 - 1209.7

11/01/1990 - 1209.7

11/01/1991 - 1208.4

11/01/1991 - 1208.4

11/01/1992 - 1213.2

11/01/1992 - 1213.2

11/01/1993 - 1214.9

11/01/1993 - 1214.9

11/01/1994 - 1215.5

11/01/1994 - 1215.5

11/01/1995 - 1210.5

11/01/1995 - 1210.5

11/01/1996 - 1212.3

11/01/1996 - 1212.3

11/01/1997 - 1211.1

11/01/1997 - 1211.1

11/01/1998 - 1214.9

11/01/1998 - 1214.9

11/01/1999 - 1214.1

11/01/1999 - 1214.1

11/01/2000 - 1214.3

11/01/2000 - 1214.3

11/01/2001 - 1211.5

11/01/2001 - 1211.5

11/01/2002 - 1209.3

11/01/2002 - 1209.3

11/01/2002 - 1209.3

11/01/2004 - 1209.6

11/01/2004 - 1209.6

11/01/2005 - 1206.8

11/01/2005 - 1206.8

11/01/2006 - 1207.3

11/01/2006 - 1207.3

11/01/2007 - 1208.7

11/01/2007 - 1208.7

11/01/2008 - 1212.5

11/01/2008 - 1212.5

11/01/2009 - 1213.3

11/01/2009 - 1213.3

11/01/2010 - 1217.8

11/01/2010 - 1217.8

11/01/2011 - 1216.1

11/01/2011 - 1216.1

11/01/2012 - 1205

11/01/2012 - 1205

11/01/2013 - 1204.6

11/01/2013 - 1204.6

11/01/2014 - 1206.7

11/01/2014 - 1206.7

11/01/2015 - 1211

11/01/2015 - 1211

11/01/2016 - 1215.7

11/01/2016 - 1215.7

10/25/2017 - 1212.9

11/01/2017 - 1212.9

10/22/2018 - 1215.2

10/24/2019 - 1216.3

10/20/2020 - 1210

10/29/2021 - 1212.6

11/16/2023 - 1208.2



RegCD: G-088265 Well #: We-01

Region: Uplands County: Saunders

Legal: 14-5E-15 Owner Name: Robert G Krafka Life Use

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2009 - 1363.3

11/01/2010 - 1370.1

11/01/2011 - 1370.9

11/01/2012 - 1346.7

11/01/2013 - 1338.9

11/01/2014 - 1359.4

11/01/2015 - 1370.1

11/01/2016 - 1370.4

10/24/2017 - 1366.9

10/29/2018 - 1377.8

10/22/2019 - 1376.7

10/20/2020 - 1353.2

10/20/2021 - 1369.5

10/24/2023 - 1348



RegCD: G-074915 Well #: UP-28

Region: Uplands County: Saunders

Legal: 14-7E-7 Owner Name: Timmerman Farms Inc

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1994 - 1199.6

11/01/1995 - 1198.8

11/01/1996 - 1199

11/01/1997 - 1197.1

11/01/1998 - 1200

11/01/1999 - 1201.8

11/01/2000 - 1197.7

11/01/2001 - 1197.1

11/01/2002 - 1195.8

11/01/2003 - 1194.5

11/01/2004 - 1200.1

11/01/2005 - 1195.5

11/01/2006 - 1197.5

11/01/2007 - 1202.3

11/01/2008 - 1203.2

11/01/2009 - 1200.3

11/01/2010 - 1203.2

11/01/2011 - 1200.8

11/01/2012 - 1196.5

11/01/2013 - 1195.4

11/01/2014 - 1200.4

11/01/2015 - 1203.3

11/01/2016 - 1203.8

10/24/2017 - 1202.6

10/19/2018 - 1202.2

10/22/2019 - 1203.5

10/20/2020 - 1199.4

10/20/2021 - 1200.9

10/27/2023 - 1195.9



RegCD: G-051320 Well #: UP-29

Region: Uplands County: Saunders

Legal: 14-7E-17 Owner Name: Kenneth Pestal

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1188.8

11/01/1985 - 1188.8

11/01/1986 - 1192.3

11/01/1986 - 1192.3

11/01/1987 - 1190.8

11/01/1987 - 1190.8

11/01/1988 - 1187

11/01/1988 - 1187

11/01/1989 - 1186.7

11/01/1989 - 1186.7

11/01/1990 - 1186

11/01/1990 - 1186

11/01/1991 - 1185.9

11/01/1991 - 1185.9

11/01/1992 - 1186.7

11/01/1992 - 1186.7

11/01/1993 - 1188.6

11/01/1993 - 1188.6

11/01/1994 - 1187.5

11/01/1994 - 1187.5

11/01/1995 - 1185.6

11/01/1995 - 1185.6

11/01/1996 - 1186.8

11/01/1996 - 1186.8

11/01/1997 - 1186.1

11/01/1997 - 1186.1

11/01/1998 - 1187.5

11/01/1998 - 1187.5

11/01/1999 - 1188.3

11/01/1999 - 1188.3

11/01/2000 - 1186.2

11/01/2000 - 1186.2

11/01/2001 - 1185.8

11/01/2001 - 1185.8

11/01/2002 - 1184.9

11/01/2002 - 1184.9

11/01/2003 - 1184

11/01/2003 - 1184

11/01/2004 - 1184.5

11/01/2004 - 1184.5

11/01/2005 - 1184.6

11/01/2005 - 1184.6

11/01/2006 - 1186.5

11/01/2006 - 1186.5

11/01/2007 - 1189.5

11/01/2007 - 1189.5

11/01/2008 - 1189.7

11/01/2008 - 1189.7

11/01/2009 - 1188

11/01/2009 - 1188

11/01/2010 - 1189.8

11/01/2010 - 1189.8

11/01/2011 - 1188.7

11/01/2011 - 1188.7

11/01/2012 - 1185.3

11/01/2012 - 1185.3

11/01/2013 - 1184.9

11/01/2013 - 1184.9

11/01/2014 - 1188.9

11/01/2014 - 1188.9

11/01/2015 - 1189.1

11/01/2015 - 1189.1

11/01/2016 - 1190.2

11/01/2016 - 1190.2

10/25/2017 - 1190.2

11/01/2017 - 1190.2

10/19/2018 - 1190.8

10/22/2019 - 1190.8

10/20/2020 - 1187.5

10/20/2021 - 1188.9

10/24/2023 - 1185.2



RegCD: G-051928 Well #: UP-30

Region: Uplands County: Saunders

Legal: 14-7E-16 Owner Name: FEC Farms Inc

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1993 - 1177.2

11/01/1993 - 1177.2

11/01/1994 - 1177.7

11/01/1994 - 1177.7

11/01/1995 - 1177.6

11/01/1995 - 1177.6

11/01/1996 - 1177.6

11/01/1996 - 1177.6

11/01/1997 - 1176.1

11/01/1997 - 1176.1

11/01/1998 - 1177.9

11/01/1998 - 1177.9

11/01/1999 - 1179.5

11/01/1999 - 1179.5

11/01/2000 - 1177.4

11/01/2000 - 1177.4

11/01/2001 - 1176.7

11/01/2001 - 1176.7

11/01/2002 - 1175.3

11/01/2002 - 1175.3

11/01/2003 - 1174.3

11/01/2003 - 1174.3

11/01/2004 - 1174.6

11/01/2004 - 1174.6

11/01/2005 - 1174.5

11/01/2005 - 1174.5

11/01/2006 - 1175.2

11/01/2006 - 1175.2

11/01/2007 - 1178

11/01/2007 - 1178

11/01/2008 - 1180.3

11/01/2008 - 1180.3

11/01/2009 - 1179.3

11/01/2009 - 1179.3

11/01/2010 - 1180.6

11/01/2010 - 1180.6

11/01/2011 - 1176.5

11/01/2011 - 1176.5

11/01/2012 - 1175.9

11/01/2012 - 1175.9

11/01/2013 - 1174.3

11/01/2013 - 1174.3

11/01/2014 - 1175.9

11/01/2014 - 1175.9

11/01/2015 - 1179

11/01/2015 - 1179

11/01/2016 - 1181.5

11/01/2016 - 1181.5

10/24/2017 - 1179.5

11/01/2017 - 1179.5

10/22/2018 - 1179.3

10/22/2019 - 1180.7

10/20/2020 - 1177.2

11/23/2021 - 1178.4

10/20/2022 - 1171.9

11/16/2023 - 1171.7



RegCD: G-134149 Well #: We-06

Region: Uplands County: Saunders

Legal: 14-6E-3 Owner Name: Paula Lawrence

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2011 - 1235.4

11/01/2012 - 1232.6

11/01/2013 - 1231.6

11/01/2014 - 1234.4

11/01/2015 - 1235.6

11/01/2016 - 1236.7

10/24/2017 - 1236.7

10/19/2018 - 1236.7

10/23/2019 - 1236.7

10/20/2020 - 1235.4

10/20/2021 - 1236.4

10/24/2023 - 1233.5



RegCD: G-182948 Well #: M.E. Irrigation Well

Region: Uplands County: Saunders

Legal: 14-7E-20 Owner Name: Martin Erickson

Historical Readings (date - reading)

10/24/2023 - 1188.5



RegCD: G-064172 Well #: UP-42

Region: Uplands County: Butler

Legal: 15-4E-19 Owner Name: Ernest L Stara

Historical Readings (date - reading)

10/20/2023 - 1373.9



RegCD: G-031821 Well #: UP-10

Region: Uplands County: Butler

Legal: 15-3E-21 Owner Name: Sabata, Donna M

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/1985 - 1448.4

11/01/1985 - 1448.4

11/01/1986 - 1449.6

11/01/1986 - 1449.6

11/01/1987 - 1446.4

11/01/1987 - 1446.4

11/01/1988 - 1431.7

11/01/1988 - 1431.7

11/01/1989 - 1424.4

11/01/1989 - 1424.4

11/01/1990 - 1423.3

11/01/1990 - 1423.3

11/01/1991 - 1421.8

11/01/1991 - 1421.8

11/01/1992 - 1453.2

11/01/1992 - 1453.2

11/01/1993 - 1451.6

11/01/1993 - 1451.6

11/01/1994 - 1452.1

11/01/1994 - 1452.1

11/01/1995 - 1436.4

11/01/1995 - 1436.4

11/01/1996 - 1449.1

11/01/1996 - 1449.1

11/01/1997 - 1437.7

11/01/1997 - 1437.7

11/01/1998 - 1440.4

11/01/1998 - 1440.4

11/01/1999 - 1444.1

11/01/1999 - 1444.1

11/01/2000 - 1433.1

11/01/2000 - 1433.1

11/01/2001 - 1420.5

11/01/2001 - 1420.5

11/01/2002 - 1416.5

11/01/2002 - 1416.5

11/01/2003 - 1394.5

11/01/2003 - 1394.5

11/01/2004 - 1403.6

11/01/2004 - 1403.6

11/01/2005 - 1403.2

11/01/2005 - 1403.2

11/01/2007 - 1425.3

11/01/2007 - 1425.3

11/01/2008 - 1420.5

11/01/2008 - 1420.5

11/01/2009 - 1427.2

11/01/2009 - 1427.2

11/01/2010 - 1428.5

11/01/2010 - 1428.5

11/01/2011 - 1437.9

11/01/2011 - 1437.9

11/01/2012 - 1394.9

11/01/2012 - 1394.9

11/01/2013 - 1392.7

11/01/2013 - 1392.7

11/01/2014 - 1427.6

11/01/2014 - 1427.6

11/01/2015 - 1438.4

11/01/2015 - 1438.4

11/01/2016 - 1430.8

11/01/2016 - 1430.8

10/18/2018 - 1448.4

10/18/2018 - 1447.5

10/21/2019 - 1456.7

10/19/2020 - 1423.6

10/20/2021 - 1447.6

11/09/2022 - 1416.4

10/23/2023 - 1406.3



RegCD: G-179906 Well #: Malmo P-3

Region: Uplands County: Saunders

Legal: 15-6E-16 Owner Name: Lower Platte North Natural Resources
District

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2017 - 1249

11/01/2018 - 1249.3

10/22/2019 - 1247.1

10/20/2020 - 1245

10/20/2021 - 1245.4

10/17/2022 - 1242.7

10/23/2023 - 1241.4



RegCD: G-183067 Well #: M.E. Monitoring Well

Region: Uplands County: Saunders

Legal: 14-7E-20 Owner Name: Martin Erickson

Historical Readings (date - reading)

11/01/2017 - 1199.7

11/01/2018 - 1199.7

10/22/2019 - 1197.8

10/21/2020 - 1194.9

10/21/2021 - 1195.9

10/18/2022 - 1193.3

10/24/2023 - 1192
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Created 11/20/23 by LPNNRD
NAD 1983 StatePlane Nebraska FIPS 2600 (US Feet)
Data: LPNNRD ±0 2010

Miles

The Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) has set the maximum
contaminant level (MCL) for nitrate in drinking water at 10 parts per million.
This is due to health risks associated with consuming water with high
nitrate levels.

2023 LPNNRD Nitrate Sampling
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The Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) has set the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for nitrate in drinking water at
10 parts per million. This is due to health risks associated with consuming water with high nitrate levels.

2021 Shell Creek Area Nitrate Sampling

±0 105
Miles

*2021 average: 8.48 ppm
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The Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) has set the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for nitrate in drinking water at
10 parts per million. This is due to health risks associated with consuming water with high nitrate levels.

2022 Shell Creek Area Nitrate Sampling

±0 105
Miles

*2022 average: 7.39 ppm
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The Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) has set the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for nitrate in drinking water at
10 parts per million. This is due to health risks associated with consuming water with high nitrate levels.

2023 Shell Creek Area Nitrate Sampling

±0 105
Miles

*2023 average: 8.13 ppm



2023 NRD Sample Points
Includes data from 92 samples

Created 10/25/23 by LPNNRD
NAD 1983 StatePlane Nebraska FIPS 2600 (US Feet)
Data: LPNNRD Imagery: NRCS
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The Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) has set the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for nitrate in 
drinking water at 10 parts per million. This is due to health risks associated with consuming water with high 
nitrate levels.
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Created 10/19/23 by LPNNRD
NAD 1983 StatePlane Nebraska FIPS 2600 (US Feet)
Data: LPNNRD Imagery: NRCS

0 2 41
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The Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) has set the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for nitrate in 
drinking water at 10 parts per million. This is due to health risks associated with consuming water with high 
nitrate levels.
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Includes data from 221 samples (2019, 2020, 2023)

Created 10/20/23 by LPNNRD
NAD 1983 StatePlane Nebraska FIPS 2600 (US Feet)
Data: LPNNRD Imagery: NRCS
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The Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) has set the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for nitrate in 
drinking water at 10 parts per million. This is due to health risks associated with consuming water with high 
nitrate levels.
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The Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) has set the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for nitrate in 
drinking water at 10 parts per million. This is due to health risks associated with consuming water with high 
nitrate levels.
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The Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) has set the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for nitrate in 
drinking water at 10 parts per million. This is due to health risks associated with consuming water with high 
nitrate levels.
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The Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) has set the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for nitrate in 
drinking water at 10 parts per million. This is due to health risks associated with consuming water with high 
nitrate levels.
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2019: 20/47 = 43% > 15.01
2020: 29/59 = 49% > 15.01
2023: 48/82 = 59% > 15.01

The Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) has set the 
maximum contaminant level (MCL) for nitrate in drinking water 
at 10 parts per million. This is due to health risks associated with 
consuming water with high nitrate levels.
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2019 33 15% 12% 27% 45% 14.7
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The Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) has set the maximum contaminant level (MCL) for nitrate in drinking water 
at 10 parts per million. This is due to health risks associated with consuming water with high nitrate levels.



Section I    Groundwater Quality Management Area - Phase Four 
 
Rule 1    Phase Four Criteria 
When levels of nitrate-nitrogen exceed 15.01 parts per million, or levels of other human induced non-point 
source contaminants exceed 100% of the MCL or LHAL, a Phase Four area will be declared.  Within the 
same aquifer; boundary setting for Phase Four Areas will be initiated when: water quality analytical results 
within a minimum 9 square mile area are at identified trigger levels for a minimum of 2 sampling events.  The 
area must contain a minimum of 10 registered wells and contaminant trigger levels must be exceeded in over 
50% of the wells. When irrigation wells are not available, other wells may be used. Initial investigation by the 
District will be to determine if the contamination is a result of point-source or non-point source pollution. If 
non-point source pollution is found to be the reason, more intensive investigation for boundary setting will 
ensue. If a Wellhead Protection Area should be established due to non-point source pollution, the District 
may set boundaries that are less than 9 square miles.  After the establishment of a Phase Four Area, if non-
point source contamination levels should decline, two consecutive sampling events below the trigger levels 
are needed before the Area could be placed in Phase Three, Phase Two or Phase One. 

 
Rule 2    Continuation of Phase One, Two and Three Rules 
A continuation of Phase One Rules as defined in Section E, Rules 1-6, Section F, Rule 2, Phase Two Rules as 
defined in Section G, Rules 3, 4, 5, 8, 9, 10 and 11, Phase Three Rules as defined in Section H, Rule 4. 

 
Rule 3    Fertilizer Application On All Soils 
Split application of commercial nitrogen fertilizer is required with 80 pounds maximum applied before May 1.  
 

Rule 4    Nitrogen Recommendations 
Nitrogen applications must not exceed District Recommendations. Application data may be required to verify 
the amount of nitrogen that is applied to the field(s) within the management area. 
 

Rule 5    Well Metering 
Flow meters are required on all high capacity wells.    

 
Rule 6    Acre-Inch Allocations 
A rolling acre-inch allocation, in 3-year increments, will be put into place by the District and will be based on 
the aquifer subarea, crop planted, irrigation distribution system, percent decline of the aquifer, water use of 
the aquifer, climatic conditions, net corn crop requirements, and discretionary factors. 

 
Rule 7    Staff Assistance 
NRD Staff will work directly with individuals on Best Management Practices. Staff may spot check fields 
before May 1 by collecting a soil sample to monitor Rule 3. 
 

 



Article from Nebraska Today (UNL) 

Eight years ago, the data was sound but only suggestive, the evidence strong but circumstantial. 

Now, the University of Nebraska–Lincoln’s Karrie Weber and colleagues have experimentally confirmed 

that nitrate, a compound common in fertilizers and animal waste, can help transport naturally occurring 

uranium from the underground to groundwater. 

The new research backs a 2015 Weber-led study showing that aquifers contaminated with high levels of 

nitrate — including the High Plains Aquifer residing beneath Nebraska — contain uranium 

concentrations far exceeding a threshold set by the Environmental Protection Agency. Uranium 

concentrations above that EPA threshold have been shown to cause kidney damage in humans, especially 

when regularly consumed via drinking water. 

“Most Nebraskans do rely on groundwater as drinking water,” said Weber, associate professor in the 

School of Biological Sciences and Department of Earth and Atmospheric Sciences. “In Lincoln, we rely 

on it. A lot of rural communities, they’re relying on groundwater. 

“So when you have high concentrations (of uranium), that becomes a potential concern.” 

Research had already established that dissolved inorganic carbon could chemically detach traces of 

uranium from underground sediment, ultimately priming it for transport into groundwater. But the 2015 

study, which found that certain areas of the High Plains Aquifer contained uranium levels up to 89 times 

the EPA threshold, had convinced Weber that nitrate was contributing, too. 

So, with the help of 12 colleagues, Weber set out to test the hypothesis. To do it, the team extracted two 

cylindrical cores of sediment — each roughly 2 inches wide and running 60 feet deep — from an aquifer 

site near Alda, Nebraska. That site not only contains natural traces of uranium, the researchers knew, but 

also allows groundwater to flow east into the adjacent Platte River. 

Their goal? Recreate that flow in the samples of sediment, then determine whether adding some nitrate to 

the water would increase the amount of uranium that got carried away with it. 

“One of the things we wanted to make sure of was that we did not alter the state of the uranium or the 

sediments or the (microbial) community when we collected the samples,” Weber said. “We did 

everything we could to preserve natural conditions.” 

“Everything” meant immediately capping and wax-sealing the extracted cores, sliding them into airtight 

tubes, flushing those tubes with argon gas to dispel any oxygen, and putting them on ice. Back at the lab, 

Weber and colleagues would eventually remove 15-inch segments from each of the two cores. Those 

segments consisted of sand and silt that contained relatively high levels of uranium. 

Later, the team would fill multiple columns with that silt before pumping simulated groundwater through 

at roughly the same rate it would have traveled underground. In some cases, that water contained nothing 

extra. In others, the researchers added nitrate. In still other cases, they added both nitrate and an inhibitor 

designed to halt the biochemical activity of microorganisms living in the sediment. 

The water containing nitrate, but lacking the microbial inhibitor, managed to carry away roughly 85% of 

the uranium — compared with just 55% when the water lacked nitrate and 60% when it contained nitrate 

https://news.unl.edu/newsrooms/today/article/study-2-major-us-aquifers-have-high-levels-of-natural-uranium/


plus the inhibitor. Those results implicated both the nitrate and the microbes in further mobilizing 

the uranium. 

They also supported the hypothesis that a series of biochemical events, kicked off by the microbes, was 

transforming the otherwise-solid uranium into a form that could be easily dissolved in water. First, 

bacteria living in the sediment donate electrons to the nitrate, catalyzing its transformation into a 

compound called nitrite. That nitrite then oxidizes — steals electrons from — the neighboring uranium, 

ultimately turning it from a solid mineral into an aqueous one ready to surf the trickle of water seeping 

through the silt. 

After analyzing DNA sequences present in its sediment samples, the team identified multiple microbial 

species capable of metabolizing nitrate to nitrite. Though that uranium-mobilizing biochemistry had been 

known to unfold in highly contaminated areas — uranium mines, sites where nuclear waste is processed 

— Weber said the new study is the first to establish that the same mobilization process also takes place in 

natural sediment. 

“When we first got this project funded, and we were thinking about this, it was as a primary contaminant 

leading to secondary contamination,” she said of the nitrate and uranium. “This research supports that, 

yes, that can happen.” 

Still, as Weber said, “Nitrate isn’t always a bad thing.” Both her previous research and some forthcoming 

studies suggest that nitrate mobilizes uranium only when the compound approaches its own EPA 

threshold of 10 parts per million. 

“If we reflect upon what we published prior, that data suggests there’s a tipping point. The important 

thing,” she said, “is not to have too much.” 

The team reported its findings in the journal Environmental Science & Technology. Weber authored the 

study with Nebraska’s Jeff Westrop, Pooja Yadav, Alicia Chan, Anthony Kohtz, Olivia Healy, Daniel 

Snow, P.J. Nolan and Donald Pan; Kate Campbell of the U.S. Geological Survey; Rajesh Singh, from 

India’s National Institute of Hydrology; along with Sharon Bone and John Bargar of the SLAC National 

Accelerator Laboratory. 

 
Article from: 
Environment and Climate Change 

What are the environmental health concerns of uranium? 

Naturally occurring uranium has very low levels of radioactivity. The chemical properties of 
uranium in drinking water are of greater health concern than its radioactivity. Most ingested 
uranium is due to food intake with lesser amounts accumulated from water or from the air. 
Uranium mostly is rapidly eliminated from the body, however a small amount is absorbed and 
carried through the blood stream. Studies show that elevated levels of uranium in drinking water 
can affect the kidneys. Bathing and showering with water that contains uranium is not 
considered a health concern. There is inadequate data available to evaluate the carcinogenicity 
of ingested uranium. 

 

https://news.unl.edu/newsrooms/today/article/rust-stained-irrigation-pipes-hint-at-lack-of-nitrate-in-groundwater/
https://news.unl.edu/newsrooms/today/article/rust-stained-irrigation-pipes-hint-at-lack-of-nitrate-in-groundwater/
https://pubs.acs.org/doi/10.1021/acs.est.2c07683
https://www.gov.nl.ca/ecc/


 
 

 

Daryl Andersen November 13, 2023 

Lower Platte North NRD Project No: 5036LPN02 

511 Commercial Park Road Invoice No: 24647 

Wahoo, NE 68066-0126  

 
Project 5036LPN02 LPNNRD Hydrogeologic Assessment 

 
Professional Services through October 25, 2023. 

 

Task 03 Deliverables 

Professional Personnel 

Hours Rate Amount 

Mohr, Jonathan 8.00 183.00 1,464.00 

Sopiwnik, Roscoe 21.75 187.00 4,067.25 

Totals 29.75 5,531.25 

Total Labor 5,531.25 

Reimbursable Expenses 

Mohr, Jonathan 49.13 

Total Reimbursables 49.13 49.13 

Total this Task $5,580.38 

 
Total this Invoice $5,580.38 

 
Outstanding Invoices 

Invoice Number Date Balance 

24368 10/17/2023 1,982.25 

1,982.25 

Total Now Due $7,562.63 

TERMS: Net 30 days. A finance charge of 1.5% per month is applied to past due amounts. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 



LPNNRD Hydro Assessment 
Invoice Tracker - Mohr

5036LPN02

Phase 
Task Task

LRE 
Estimate

Expenses 
Estimate

Task Budget 
Subtotal

Invoice #1  
4/4/2023 
Amount

Invoice #2  
5/8/2023 
Amount

Invoice #3  
6/5/2023 
Amount

Invoice #4  
7/6/2023 
Amount

Invoice #5  
8/8/2023 
Amount

Invoice #6 
9/12/2023 
Amount

Invoice #7  
10/10/2023 

Amount

Invoice #8  
11/9/2023 
Amount Task Billed

Task 
Remaining

1 PM & Meetings $3,900 $0 $3,900 ------> $1,660.15 $1,006.50 $1,006.50 $0.00 $183.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,856.15 $43.85
2 Hydrogeo Assess. $29,700 $0 $29,700 ------> $8,697.25 $6,192.50 $2,333.25 $5,268.75 $366.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22,857.75 $6,842.25
3 Deliverables $22,400 $0 $22,400 ------> $0.00 $3,646.50 $3,927.00 $0.00 $2,752.25 $4,872.13 $1,982.25 $5,580.38 $22,760.51 ($360.51)

$56,000 Invoice Total $10,357.40 $10,845.50 $7,266.75 $5,268.75 $3,301.25 $4,872.13 $1,982.25 $5,580.38 $49,474.41 $6,525.59
Project Total $10,357.40 $21,202.90 $28,469.65 $33,738.40 $37,039.65 $41,911.78 $43,894.03 $42,620.03

ok - final

Total Budget

U:\5036LPN02 LPN Hydrogeo Assessment\PM\Invoicing\LPNNRD Hydro - Budget Tracking.xlsx, Invoice Tracking



 Lower Platte North WSF Best Management Grant in Nitrogen Management Area 

 

 

Lower Platte North Natural Resources District 

 

Schuyler – Richland Nitrogen Management Area  

Water Flow Meter Cost Share Program   
  

Instructions:  The Lower Platte North NRD (LPNNRD) is offering a cost share program on water flow meters, 

which are properly installed within the Schuyler-Richland Nitrogen Management Area.  Please fill out the 

requested information on the back side of this form and submit it with your water flow meter receipt to the Lower 

Platte North NRD / PO Box-126 / Wahoo Nebraska / 68066.  The LPNNRD will use a fixed amount for cost-share 

reimbursement based on the irrigation pipe diameter used with the flow meter.  These amounts are given 

below:  Please note the dates:  
 

Flow Meter for  

Pipe Diameter  

Amount of cost share 

provided by LPNNRD if 

installed by December 

31, 2023  

Amount of cost share 

provided by LPNNRD if 

installed between 

January 1 – December 

31. 2024  

Amount of cost share 

provided by LPNNRD if 

installed after January 1. 

2025  

6 inches  $800  $600  NONE  

8 inches  $1000  $800  NONE  

10 inches  $1200  $1000  NONE  
  

 

Generally, only one flow meter per irrigation system will be eligible for cost share funding.  If you have 

multiple fields, please fill out a separate cost share sheet for each flow meter purchased and installed.  Do 

not purchase any water flow meters until applications are reviewed by LPNNRD. Applications will be 

reviewed each month and approved or denied at the following LPNNRD Board meeting. A current 

Nitrogen Certification card is required to be eligible for LPNNRD cost share. Also please fill out one 

Citizen Attestation form and one W-9 form (which are included in this packet) and submit these with your 

cost share application sheets and flow meter receipts to the LPNNRD.  

 

Cost share applies to the water flow meter alone.  Installation cost and any additional equipment such as 

straightening vanes, flow stabilizers, etc. are the total cost of the producer or landowner. Flow meters are 

to be from the LPNNRD Approved Flow Meter List and meet other requirements as outlined on this 

document, such as installed to manufacturer’s recommendations, etc. (see attached).  Flow meter readings 

are to be taken at the end of the irrigation season and reported to the Lower Platte North NRD by 

December 15th of each year.  Failure to properly install the flow meter or failure to report these readings 

could result in denial of cost share assistance.  

 

The LPNNRD will inspect each flow meter installation to make sure it has been properly installed and it 

matches the description on the cost share application.  Incomplete applications maybe denied or delayed 

until the required information has been submitted and other requirements have been met.  

 

Applications will be accepted starting January 1, 2023, with final deadline March 1, 2024.  If funds 

should become limiting, cost share will be awarded on a ‘first come – first serve’ basis with priority 

awarded to meters purchased between January 1, 2023 to November 1, 2023.  Time extensions and 

other considerations will be reviewed on a case-by-case basis by the LPNNRD.  



 Lower Platte North WSF Best Management Grant in Nitrogen Management Area 

 

Schuyler – Richland Nitrogen Management Area  
Water Flow Meter Cost Share Application for the Lower Platte North NRD  
  

Landowner Information  

  

Name ________________________________________________________________________________  

  

Address / Town / Zip code:_______________________________________________________________  

  

Phone Number _________________________________________________________________________  

  

Flow Meter Information (to be determined after installation) 

  

Company name where you purchased the flow meter ____________________________________________  

  

Total amount you paid for the flow meter ___________________________________________________  

  

Date you purchased the flow meter ________________________________________________________  

  

Date flow meter installed ________________________________________________________________  

  

Manufacturer of Flow Meter ______________________________________________________________  

  

Serial Number of Flow Meter _____________________________________________________________  

  

Legal Description of where Flow Meter is installed:  Quarter __________      Quarter _____________   

Section _____________  Township _____________  Range ________  E or W (circle one) Acres                

County ____________________________ Well Registration Number _______________________  

  

Pipe Diameter in Inches (circle one):    6-inch,  8-inch,  10-inch,   

  

Flow Meter installed near (circle one):    Well  Pivot Point Other ______________________  

  

Signature required: I attest that I have read and understand the instructions given and that the above information 

is accurate for this flow meter cost share application.  Landowner signature is required if you do not own the well.  

  

Your Signature: _________________________________________________________________________  

  

Landowner Signature: ____________________________________________________________________  

  

Submit the Following:  

One W-9 Form / One Citizen Attestation Form / One Cost-Share Application Form (with Receipt) for each flow 

meter purchased and installed.  

  

If Approved:  

LPNNRD will distribute funds after inspections and all necessary documents are submitted.  

   
For Use by LPNNRD   ID# ______________  Nitrogen Certification #:                       Date: _____________  

  

Date Received    Date Reviewed by Water Committee    
All Forms submitted    Date Approved by NRD Board    
Date Inspected    Amount Approved    
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Request for Qualifications  
Lower Platte North Natural Resources District 

Groundwater Management Plan Update 
 
 
Proposals Must Be Received by: 10:00 am on December 27, 2023. 
 
The Lower Platte North Natural Resources District (LPNNRD) is requesting qualifications from 
firms specializing in the technical writing of a Groundwater Management Plan.  The plan should 
meet all the requirements outlined by Nebraska State Statues 46-709 as shown: 

(1) Ground water supplies within the district including transmissivity, saturated 
thickness maps, and other ground water reservoir information, if available; 

(2) Local recharge characteristics and rates from any sources, if available; 
(3) Average annual precipitation and the variations within the district; 
(4) Crop water needs within the district; 
(5) Current ground water data-collection programs; 
(6) Past, present, and potential ground water use within the district; 
(7) Ground water quality concerns within the district; 
(8) Proposed water conservation and supply augmentation programs for the 

district; 
(9) The availability of supplemental water supplies, including the opportunity for 

ground water recharge; 
(10) The opportunity to integrate and coordinate the use of water from different 

sources of supply; 
(11) Ground water management objectives, including a proposed ground water 

reservoir life goal for the district. For management plans adopted or revised 
after July 19, 1996, the ground water management objectives may include 
any proposed integrated management objectives for hydrologically 
connected ground water and surface water supplies but a management plan 
does not have to be revised prior to the adoption or implementation of an 
integrated management plan pursuant to section 46-718 or 46-719; 

(12) Existing subirrigation uses within the district; 
(13) The relative economic value of different uses of ground water proposed or 

existing within the district; and 
(14) The geographic and stratigraphic boundaries of any proposed management 

area. 

Each district's ground water management plan shall also identify, to the extent 
possible, the levels and sources of ground water contamination within the district, 
ground water quality goals, long-term solutions necessary to prevent the levels of 
ground water contaminants from becoming too high and to reduce high levels 
sufficiently to eliminate health hazards, and practices recommended to stabilize, 
reduce, and prevent the occurrence, increase, or spread of ground water 
contamination. 

https://nebraskalegislature.gov/laws/statutes.php?statute=46-718
https://nebraskalegislature.gov/laws/statutes.php?statute=46-719
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The LPNNRD’s first plan was approved in 1985 and most recently updated in 1995.  Since 1995 
the NRD has collected additional geologic, groundwater quality, and quantity data.  Maps and 
reports created with this data are available at the LPNNRD office in Wahoo.  The LPNNRD’s 
goal is to create a new Groundwater Management Plan that is concise, easily readable by the 
public, adaptable, and meets statutory requirements.  Additional topics of focus in the plan shall 
include: 

• The availability of supplemental water supplies; 
• Public health concerns; 
• Contamination triggers; 
• Rural and urban best management practices; 
• Organic and inorganic nitrogen;  
• References to additional interactive maps for public viewing currently being developed 

by the LPNNRD; and  
• Other recommendations that arise during the process of updating the plan. 

 
Minimum Project Requirements: 

1. Exemplary communication and a robust public participation process, including: 
a. One in-person kickoff meeting at LPNNRD office with District personnel; 
b. Two in-person public meetings and six stakeholder meetings; 

i. The NRD will take care of invites, notices, facilities, and printing of 
information with general guidance from contractor; 

c. Two in-person meetings with LPNNRD water committee; 
d. One in-person meeting/presentation to LLPNNRD board of directors; and  
e. Virtual and/or in-person meetings with staff as needed. 

2. Final state approved groundwater management plan, which shall include: 
a. One round of revisions requested from NeDNR and other applicable reviewing 

agencies; and  
b. Adobe PDF format and the editable documents including all links used to produce 

the final PDF (Adobe InDesign, Microsoft Word, or other software package as 
agreed to). 

 
If interested, the following information should be submitted: 

1. A letter of interest not to exceed two (2) 8 ½ x 11 pages. Include the firm name, address, 
telephone number and email address, the year the firm was established, any previous 
names for the firm and a list of the types of services for which the firm is qualified. 

2. The body of the proposal not to exceed five (5) 8 ½ x 11 pages and three (3) 11 x 17 
pages. General overview of firms understanding of the project(s) and approach to the 
project(s). 

3. A description of the project organization not to exceed two (2) 8 ½ x 11 pages. Including 
the names of the principals of the firm, the names of the personnel expected to be utilized 
including any sub-consultant personnel and the specific project contact person. 

4. A list of similar projects completed by the firm within the last 5 years. Please list key 
personnel involved in each project. Each project description shall be limited to one (1) 8 
½ x 11 page (maximum of 4 pages). 

5. Resumes of key personnel. Resumes shall include their workplace location, a description 
of their relevant experience, length of time with the firm, applicable licensures and 
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registrations, and their proposed role in the project. Resumes shall be limited to one (1) 8 
½ x 11 page per resume (maximum of 10 pages). 

6. Proposed schedule of completion not to exceed one (1) 11 x 17 page. 
7. Proof of professional liability insurance in the amount of $1,000,000 not to exceed one 8 

½ x 11 page. 
 
Selection factors for the project will include the following: 

1. Project understanding and approach; 
2. The project organization, adequacy of available staff, location of personnel relative to the 

project location; 
3. Ability to meet schedule of completion; 
4. Similar projects completed by the firm; and  
5. Qualifications of the professional personnel and staff members.  

 
Project Fee: 
Estimated fees should be submitted for all aspects of this project. 
 
General guidelines: 
This RFP for consulting services is a qualifications-based selection process, however, an 
estimate of probable costs for services are requested with the proposal as outlined above. The 
final price for consulting services will be negotiated with the selected firm during the scoping 
process. All consultant firms submitting proposals must be available to initiate work upon notice 
to proceed. 
 
Final selection of the firm to perform such services may require an in-person interview that will 
be scheduled after receipts of the project proposals. If selected for an interview, firm must be 
available the first week of January (January 3rd, 4th, or 5th) to present to the LPNNRD’s selection 
committee. The LPNNRD intends to negotiate a contract with the recommended firm and 
approve a contract at the January 8, 2024 Board meeting.  
 
One hard copy and an electronic copy of your qualifications/proposals must be provided 
to: Lower Platte North NRD, Box 126, 511 Commercial Park Road, Wahoo, NE 68066, no 
later than 10:00 AM on Wednesday December 27th, 2023.  
 
Questions regarding the RFQ/RFP and hiring process can be addressed to Daryl Andersen, 
LPNNRD (phone: 402-443-4675; e-mail address: dandersen@lpnnrd.org ). 
 
Your interest in submitting a project proposal is appreciated. 
 
Attachment available on the District’s website (lpnnrd.org): 
1. GW Management Plan 1995 



Send to Wahoo Newspaper on November 30, 2023, to be published in the December 8th, 15, and 22nd, 

2023 issue of the Wahoo newspaper. 

 

Request for Qualifications 

The Lower Platte North Natural Resources District (LPNNRD) is requesting proposals for updating the 

LPNNRD Groundwater Management Plan as outline in State Statute 46-709.  Deadline for proposals is 

Wednesday December 27th, 2023 at 10:00 AM.  Additional details can be obtained online at lpnnrd.org 

or by calling the NRD office at 402-443-4675. 
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